
1 Musical Box, playing twelve airs, with inverted-knob winding lever, in grained case with inlaid lid, the cylinder 
15'', lacking tune sheet, dividers and controls 
£30-40

2 Cabinet Gramophone, Fullotone, having Fullotone Sound Box, the cabinet with inlaid design to the front and the 
two front downs, approximately 101cm H, some with a small amount of 78s 
£40-60

3 A 1950s Decca Child's Nursery Portable Gramophone, having Dora Rodrick decoration of various Nursery 
Rhymes, with Decca Soundbox and winding handle 
£40-60

4 A late 19th Century German Polyphon, within walnut case, having winding lever and start/stop button to the 
front, complete with twenty-five 21cm discs 
£100-150

5 An HMV Portable Gramophone, with HMV Soundbox, in blue case, AF 
£20-40

6 A Nirona Portable Gramophone, having German 'Exhibition' Soundbox, complete with dog kennel case, together 
with a small music box (AF) 
£80-120

7 A Celebrity Portable Gramophone, within blue case, complete with HMV Loud Tone needle tin in red, a 
Sylvaphone needle tin and approx 50 78s (parcel) 
£50-100

8 Musical Box, playing twelve airs, 9 1/2in cylinder, marked 83 32, lacking tune sheet, inlaid decoration to the lid, 
AF three teeth missing 
£80-120

9 Cabinet Gramophone, Barnes of London, no winder, 
£40-60

10 A Symphonion ‘Eroica’ triple-disc musical box, the three twin-comb movements driven synchronously by two 
spring motors, in upright walnut veneered cabinet with fretwork panel to the door, flat top and disc-bin in base, 
containing fourteen sets of discs marked A, B, C and one part set (A & B only, march from Tannhäuser), the 
tunes mainly operatic or ballad – the discs 13? in. (34.7cm) diam, the case 71½ in. (182 cm.) high 
£5,000-8,000

11 Cabinet Gramophone, Fullotone, having Fullotone 1928-9 Soundbox, with winder 
£40-60

12 An HMV Portable Gramophone, complete with HMV Noise Box, in blue case 
£30-50

13 An Edison Bell Portable Gramophone, serial EB321G, in black case 
£60-80

14 The 'Universal Barometer', by Mariners, Agriculturists, Horticulturists & Co, 14cm diameter 
£40-50

15 A Negretti & Zambra Pressure Recorder, marked NZ951 to reverse 
£50-80

16 A Negretti & Zambra Jordan's Patent Sunshine Recorder, serial NZ22757 J-H 
£40-60

17 A Short & Mason Stormoguide, Patent no.252.887, in bakelite mount 
£40-60

18 A hand held Anemometer, the gauge serial 139948, in fitted case 
£50-80

19 A J Hicks 'Watkin Patent Compensated Barometer, no.35, 12cm diameter, in fitted case 
£50-80
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20 A Zero Setting rain Gauge by Negretti & Zambra of London, in copper case, 26cm H 
£120-180

21 A Lambrecht's Polymeter, having a combination hair Hygrometer and mercury thermometer 
£40-50

22 Hall & Kay's Standardised Factory Hygrophant, having plaque to top 
£30-50

23 A Munro Cup Counter Anemometer Mark II, serial 4738, having three cup construction 
£40-60

24 A Munro Mk 4A Anemometer, with Mk 4G body and vein 
£50-100

25 A Negretti & Zambra Desk Weather Forecaster, dated 1915, Patent 6276, 12cm diameter 
£40-60

26 A Negretti & Zambra 'Jordan's Patent' Photographic Sunshine Recorder, no.993, with base 
£50-80

27 A Vintage Brass Microscope, complete with accessories and glass slides, all on fitted carry case 
£30-40

28 A Victorian Apothecary Cabinet, missing bottles, having lift up lid to reveal padded interior, W & J Lea lock, with 
secret pull out drawer to the front with fitted interior, overall 21cm x 16.5cm x 21.5cm, with carry handle to the top 

£40-60
29 A selection of Microscope Accessories, all marked 'U.B.Bot.P.', all within fitted case 

£20-30
30 A Fuller's Calculator by John Davies, within fitted case 

£80-100
31 A Negretti & Zambra Test Barometer, M/8925, c.1950, with aluminium cased mercury tube divided to 1000ft with 

adjustable scales and side-mounted thermometer, bedplate with bubble level, on threaded feet, cast iron cistern 
and rubber connecting tube, the maker's plate signed 'Negretti & Zambra, London' 
£250-350

32 An early 20th Century Voigtlander & Son of Braunschweig German single draw telescope, retailed by Callaghan 
& Co, 23 New Bond St London, 59.5cm, leather bound, AF dent to the leather section, small dent to the eye 
piece, optics ok, optics need a clean 
£50-60

33 The Brical Money Calculating Machine, with original retail box 
£40-60

34 An extensive collection of Microscope Slides, comprising parts of flowers, plants, animals and more (00s) 
£50-80

35 A vintage Eye Massager, having hardened rubber ball to the centre for blowing a burst of air into the eyes 
£20-30

36 A 19th Century Human Skull, top of the skull is cut for anatomical studies, jaw is hinged, with old damages and 
restorations, AF 
£100-150

37 The Good Samaritan Ointment Pot, 5cm in height, marked for Samuel Morecroft, Armitage, Stafford generally 
good condition, slight rust ingrain crazing, no major chips or restoration, very light surface scratches 
£200-300

38 A collection of Surveyors Equipment, to include a Watts Level, no.101509, Protimeter Surverymaster Slimline, 
an A.G Thornton Ltd technical drawing set and a set of W Ransley rulers (parcel) 
£50-80
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39 A set of Griffin & Tatlock Ltd Scientific Scales, the Microid Standard Model, in glazed case, 45cm x 40.5cm x 
23cm 
£40-60

40 A 19th Century brass 2 inch Refracting Telescope, by Spencer Brown & Co, London, circa 1840, with associated 
tripod 
£100-200

41 A vintage Vandome, Titfords & Pawson set of Brass Scales, together with a selection of various sized weights 
(parcel) 
£30-50

42 A Human Skull and Skeleton Parts, preserved for Science and Teaching, various bones from though-out the 
body, incomplete (parcel) 
£100-200

43 A selection of Miscellaneous items, to include an Ingersoll Ltd pocket watch, Junior Stop Watch, pin badges and 
a small amount of costume brooches (parcel) 
£30-50

44 A pair of Patterson Type A3 Lamps, having General Post Office (GPO) plaques to the front (2) 
£40-60

45 Two Vintage Stock Phones, one marked 'GPO x25 No.2 to the mouth piece (2) 
£30-40

46 A collection of Fashion and Military Buttons, to include Railway, Fire Service, Naval, Regimental, Tennis, Gold, 
Equestrian, St John Ambulance and many more, plus Military cap badges and pips (parcel) 
£50-100

47 An early 20th Century Allwin De Luxe Penny Slot Machine, operates with pennies and tokens, includes penny 
and tokens working at time of cataloguing 
£250-350

48 Double Your Win, a 20th Century Penny Slot, believe to be an Allwin Flicker Machine untested 
£250-350

49 A collection of Compare The Market Meerkat Collectables, various Characters and dress up, including a Star 
Wars Jedi and Superman (parcel) 
£30-50

50 A Boyton Archery Longbow, together with a selection of arrows in two plastic quivers, a leather quiver, various 
stick stands and more (parcel) 
£120-180

51 A Gary Evans Longbow, marked 'Was 02096 32'' a 27'', 34'' a 28'', 36'' a 29'' MAX J.P.J.L' 
£70-100

52 A large brown leather travel trunk/suitcase, unnamed, with one working outer strap, complete with protective 
outer cover, 81cm x 46cm x 27cm 
£80-120

53 Philips' Series of Comparative Wall Atlases, approximately 87 wall maps, covering various areas of the world, 
North & South America, Africa, Asia, Near and Far East, Europe, British Isle and Australia & New Zealand, 
depicting various aspects of geography and meteorology, including Climate, Density of Population, Economic & 
Political Division, Relief of Land, Political & Communication, Temperatures, Winter and Summer Conditions, 
Commercial Development and more (parcel) 
£150-250

54 A selection of Masonic/Buffalo Jewels/Medallions for Brother F G Turtle, mainly 1940s, majority being silver 
hallmarked, including Kent County Knights Chapter No.124, Ernest Page Lodge 6481, Grand Lodge of England 
ad many more, for being a Secretary, President and more, plus a plastic Meerschuam pipe and a Nelsons 
Column Cigarette case (parcel) 
£70-100
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55 A group of nine 19th Century and Earlier engravings, including Major Ralph Snow, Colonel Thomas Blood, Mr 
James Gillray, Rembrant, John Hawkesworth LLD, Henry Bilson Legge, Richard Earl Howe, Samuel Whitbread 
Esq MP, and The Honourable David Hume, framed and glazed (9) 
£40-60

56 A group of nine 19th Century and Earlier engravings, including William Pitt, Lord Viscount O'Neill, Robert 
Ladbroke, Joseph Wright, John Locke, William Cavendish Duke of Newcastle, James Stuart Duke of Richmond 
and Lenox, Edward Sackville and another (9) 
£40-60

57 A group of 19th Century and Earlier engravings, to include Bernadotte, Right Honourable The Earl of St Vincent, 
Josephine, George Lord Anson Baron of Soberton, Fishing by Ansdell and Blasting at Linslade (6) 
£30-50

58 An assortment of various items, to include Whistles, Penknives, Pocket Lighters, a Hipflask and more (parcel) 
£50-80

59 Four Vintage Wooden Police Truncheons, all unnamed, together with a 1960 photograph of the Detective 
Training Course of the Lancashire Constabulary 
£40-50

60 Three silver collars Riding Crops, one being London 1886 by John Robert Cooke, another Birmingham 1923 by 
MP, and the third, London 1899 by John Hazlewood Worrall (3) 
£40-60

61 A collection of various items, to include Military Sweetheart Brooches, various Charms, Opera Glasses, a Hand 
Fan and more (parcel) 
£30-40

62 A Silk Commemorative Lady's Scarf, for the 1930 Derby Winner 'Blenheim', having central portrait of Blenheim 
ridden by H.Wragg, surrounded by vignettes printed with details of Derby winners since 1780, yellow border, 
88cm x 84cm, framed and glazed 
£50-80

63 A Vintage Multi-Drawer Collector's Cabinet, having twelve pull out drawers, with brass handles, behind two dual 
panel doors, on bun feet, overall dimensions 90cm x 68.5cm x 122cm, drawer interior 79cm x 47cm x 5cm 
£100-200

64 A late 20th Century four drawer Collector's Cabinet, dimensions 47cm x 25cm x 28cm, interior drawer 
dimensions 41.5cm x 19.5cm x 4cm 
£40-60

65 A 20th Century Collector's Cabinet, having twelve graduated drawers, Art Nouveau style brass handles, 
dimensions, 92cm x 40cm x 100cm, interior drawer dimensions 84cm x 37cm x 3cm - 6.5cm 
£80-120

66 An Abbess Tambour fronted Collector's Cabinet, having nine interior drawers, drop down front, galleried back, 
complete with key, overall dimension 49cm x 41cm x 93cm, drawer interior dimension 38cm x 30cm x 6cm 
£60-80

67 A three drawer Collector's Cabinet, 78cm x 46cm x 27cm, drawer interior dimensions 71cm x 33cm x 4cm 
£40-50

68 A Tambour Collector's Cabinet, with nine drawer interior, complete with key, over dimensions 48cm x 38cm x 
115cm, drawer interior dimensions 38cm x 32cm x 7cm 
£60-80

69 An Elevated Display Case with Collector's Cabinet to base, having a large single glazed door to the top, 
revealing three shelves, Collector's Cabinet with two banks of seven graduated drawers, with lower larger 
drawer, with two inserts, overall dimensions 110cm x 39cm x 213cm top section - 110cm x 38cm x 116cm, lower 
section - 110cm x 38cm x 97cm 
£100-200

70 Picturesque Palestine - Sinai and Egypt, three of the four volumes, missing Volume 1 (3) 
£50-80
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71 A Queen Elizabeth II Postbox, AF 
£60-80

72 Pirelli Calendars, two calendars for 1990 and 1991 (2) 
£30-50

73 Two Signs from a Theatre, one from the Stalls for 'Chewing Gum is not Permitted', the other and Exit sign (2) 
£100-200

74 (ar) Tim Bulmer, two rugby original artworks, 'Marching ORDERS!' and 'The Gees Giants', together with two 
other original artworks (4) 
£80-100

75 A Royal Masonic Hospital silver hallmarked medallion, awarded to Brother G.H.Greenham No.4921, together 
with a Commemorative medallion issued to honor the 1979 Isreal-Egypt Peace Treaty (2) 
£30-50

76 A collection of vintage glass marbles, various colours, designs and sizes (qty) 
£50-80

77 Lord of the Rings by J.R.R.Tolkien, together with five Harry Potter books, comprising two Half-Blood Prince 
(hardback and Softback), Order of the Phoenix, Prisoner of Azkaban and Goblet of Fire (6) 
£20-25

78 A group of ten Masonic Medals, 1930s/40s, for Steward, Past Chairman, Honorary Vice President and more, 
various styles, mounted on board 
£60-100

79 A large Plaster figure of a Lady playing Croquet, in the style of the Jacques example, 56cm H 
£40-60

80 A set of Davidson Croquet Hoop set, together with a set of balls, and six mallets (parcel) AF signs of wood worm 
£80-120

81 An assortment of Hand Tools to include Hill Sawtell & Co Shears, Sievert Apparatus, Barrows Pruner, hand drill, 
spirit level, Elect Shaper and more (parcel) 
£100-150

82 A Burr Maple and Walnut Collector's Cabinet, having multiple graduated drawers, some having divider inserts. In 
green felt and silk, behind two doors to the front, 46cm x 37cm x 25cm 
£300-400

83 A Georgian Safe, possibly from carriages, 46cm x 32cm x 30, complete with large key 
£50-100

84 Two Hundred Sketches, Humorous and Grotesque by Gustave Dore, dated 1867, printed by Frederick Warne 
and Co 
£20-30

85 A Toulet Imperator Racing Pigeon Clock, serial 48260, complete with key and fitted box 
£30-40

86 A collection of various Lighters, to include a Marlboro Lights Zippo, Ronson Varaflame, Colibri, Hadson, Ronson 
Table Lighter, Kingsway and more, plus an Ingersoll pocket watch (parcel) 
£30-50

87 A Victorian wooden Police Truncheon, having hand painted Victorian Crown over cipher, with two stamps lower, 
comprising 'A433' and 'A774', 38cm long (1) 
£60-80

88 An assortment of paper ephemera for 'Wick House' near Devizes, Wiltshire, a paperwork for a resident who lived 
there, James Godden, comprising Condition of Sale, Will and Testament, his Police Certificate for joining the 
Metropolitan Police, Hip Flask, Letters, and much more (parcel) 
£50-80
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89 An Oak Collector's Cabinet, having six glass fronted drawers, with shell designed handles, 126cm x 56cm x 
47cm, internal drawer dimensions, 36cm x 37cm x 30cm 
£80-120

90 A base metal and enamel vesta case, having female nude and bird to the front, and pond to the reverse, marked 
'Paris 15' to the top and the bottom, and 'Chaussee D'Antin 66 to the side, AF missing some enamel, the hinge is 
also AF 
£30-40

91 A vintage Spiralarm Miners Lamp by Naylor of Wigan, serial 2696, together with a vintage WWII Period bugle by 
Henry Potter, dated 1941 (AF), plus two presentation pewter tankards (4) 
£30-40

92 A collection of Treen Items, including a painted pail with bird amongst foliate decoration, a pair of carved wooden 
cat bookends, a large wooden cheeseboard, and a carved fruit bowl, plus a earthernware dish (parcel) 
£40-60

93 Youngs Dictionary, 1792, English-latin Dictionary, by Rev. Mr William Young, Eighth Edition, together with 
Dunton's Post Boy, both volumes in one, Second Edition by B.Mills, 1706, AF (2) both with typical signs of use 
and age, leather bound, the covers all with wear and tear 
£80-120

94 The History and Antiquities of the County od Dorset, by John Hutchins, Volume II, dated 1774, printed by 
W.Bowyer and J Nichols, together with Paterson's Roads, a new and accurate description of all the Direct and 
Principal Cross Roads in Great Britain, by Daniel Paterson, Twelfth Edition, dated 1899, AF (2) 
£80-120

95 John Senex, The Roads through England Delineated or, Ogilby's Survey Revised …...., 1757, cover and binding 
detached, present but damaged, AF 
£80-120

96 A William IV painted wooden Police Truncheon/Baton, the dark blue painted truncheon, with WR IV with hand 
painted Crown to the top of the body, with lower ribbed grip, having thick tapering form, 47cm 
£50-80

97 A Dunfermline City Police Constable's Truncheon, bearing Monarch's Crown, with GR cipher below, with a red 
painted Cartouche to lower with script 'Dunfermline Cit Police', with turned grip and leather strap, 38cm 
£70-100

98 A Victorian Scottish Painted Police Truncheon by McNaughton, Glasgow, decorated with the standard pattern of 
Crown and Cipher, stamped H108, with ribbed grip, 46cm 
£80-120

99 A Victorian Police Constable painted wooden truncheon by Parker, having yellow painted 'VR' on black painted 
ground, with ribbed grip, stamped 'Parker 233 Holborn' to the bottom, 43cm 
£40-60

100 A Victorian Policeman's painted wooden truncheon, having Victorian Crown and Royal Cipher, with lower gilt 
bordered red cartouche with 'Police' to the centre, having ribbed grip, 43cm long 
£100-150

101 A 9ct gold Masonic Fob, together with two Masonic Orbs, one 9ct gold plated (3) 
£200-300

102 An Antique Singer Sewing Machine, converted to electric, complete with original crocodile skin stylised carry 
case 
£30-50

103 A Motorized Artwork/Diorama, having multiple cars travelling over a bridge through the Swiss Alps, all within light 
up frame, 84cm x 50cm x 6cm motor and light works at time of cataloguing 
£70-100

104 A collection of various items, to include a, Antique Blind Stamp, an inkwell, a pewter hipflask, a brass four drawer 
telescope and a Boeing Desk Clock (parcel) 
£40-60
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105 Sporting, an autograph album comprising of mainly 1960s Cricket signatures for The West Indies, Warwickshire, 
Leicestershire, Sussex, Surrey, Gloucestershire, Glamorgan, Worcestershire, Kent, Somerset, Middlesex, 
Northants, and more, together with a signed Oxford City FC football (2) 
£40-50

106 (ar) Formular 1, a group of five Anthony Dobson prints on canvas, entitled 'On The Limit', depicting Nigel 
Mansell, Miki Lauda, Stirling Moss, Jackie Stewart and Arton Sienna (5) 
£100-150

107 A Mario Andretti Race Suit, circa 1970s, having his name embroided to the top right pocket, Firestone labels to 
front and back, size 42 by Worth Company 
£120-180

108 A Fernando Alonso Promotion Suit, circa 2008, having multiple sponsorship badges, made by Puma 
£100-150

109 A BAR Honda Formula 1 Mechanics Suit, circa 2003, the season where Jenson Button and Jacques Villeneuve 
were the drivers 
£100-150

110 Aston Martin, a Limited Edition Monte Carlo Watch Company Watch, 24/150, having strap made from the Aston 
Martin Suit worn during the Le Mans 24 Hour Race 2007, sold with certificate, box and cardboard sleeve 
£100-150

111 Jensen Button, a Limited Edition Monte Carlo Watch Company Watch, 17/150, quartz movement, the strap 
made from the suit worn by Jensen Button in 2005 while driving for BAR Honda, sold with certificate, box and 
cardboard sleeve 
£100-150

112 Lewis Hamilton, a Limited Edition Monte Carlo Watch Company Watch, 20/150, quartz movement, the strap 
made from the suit worn by Lewis Hamilton during his time at McLaren Mercedes, sold with certificate, box and 
cardboard sleeve 
£100-150

113 Stirling Moss, a Limited Edition Monte Carlo Watch Company Watch, 15/150, quartz movement, the strap made 
from the suit worn by Stirling Moss while racing in America, sold with certificate, box and cardboard sleeve 
£100-150

114 Michael Schumacher, a Limited Edition Monte Carlo Watch Company Watch, 24/150, quartz movement, the 
strap made from the suit worn by Michael Schumacher during his career at Ferrari, sold with certificate, box (AF) 
and cardboard sleeve 
£100-150

115 Ayrton Senna, a Limited Edition Monte Carlo Watch Company Watch, 25/300, quartz movement, the strap made 
from the suit worn by Aryton Senna during his career with McLaren, sold with certificate, box and cardboard 
sleeve 
£100-150

116 The Paddock at Newmarket, a chromolithograph print published by Vanity Fair in 1885, by Liborio 'Lib' Prosperi, 
framed and glazed 
£30-40

117 A collection of Sandown Membership Badges, comprising 1902, 1923, 1924, 1925, 1926, 1927, 1928, 1929, 
1930 and 1958, plus Newbury 1913 and Goodwood 1986, with duplication (parcel) 
£100-150

118 (ar) Stuart McIntyre Limited Edition Sporting Prints, comprising A Tribute to Jensen Button and Sporting 
Legends - Colin McRae, both framed and glazed (2) 
£40-60

119 Woking FC, 1940s Home and Away Programmes, including Avenue (A) 1946, Clapton (H), Ilford (A) , 
Leytonstone (A) 1947, Oxford City (H) 1945, Corinthian-Casuals (H) 1946, Oliver's Garage (H) and Romford (H) 
1946 (parcel) 
£60-80

Page 7 of 68The Collector's Auction - featuring the Natural World, 18th Nov, 2025 - 19th Nov, 2025

The Collector's Auction - featuring the Natural World, 18th Nov, 2025 - 19th Nov, 
2025



120 England v Scotland, Wembley, February 19th 1944 programme, together with an England v Scotland, Wembley, 
Saturday 12th April programme and Ticket (2) 
£50-80

121 Final Cup Tie 1946, Charlton Athletic v Derby County, Saturday 27th April 1946, programme and ticket (2) 
£80-120

122 A collection of Reading Football Club shirts, from the mid 1990s to the beginning of the 2010s, together with two 
Reading FC Jackets, scarfs and two England FC tops (parcel) 
£80-120

123 Two Vintage Leather Footballs, AF (2) 
£30-40

124 A King Edward VII and Queen Alexandra Coronation Medallion, in fitted case, together with a Lusitania 
medallion, plus two others (parcel) 
£40-60

125 An Abraham Lincoln Presidential Medal by George T Morgan, with bust to one side, the other 'Inaugurated 
President of the United States March 4, 1861, second term March 4, 1865, Assassinated April 14, 1865', 7.6cm 
diameter, 223g 
£30-40

126 A medallion for the Birth of the Count of Chambord, by F Gayrard, 1820, 5cm diameter, 71g 
£30-50

127 Napoleon I and the Occupation of Vienna, 1805, bronze medallion by L Mediolani, , motto 'Vindobona Capta 
Anno MCCMV' to one side and Napoleon I profile with helmet to the other, 4.2cm, 42g 
£40-60

128 Two Calendar Medallions, one for the year 1742, the other 1805, having Calendar to one side, the 1742 is for 
Birmingham, 1742 is 40mm, 16.2g, the 1805 is 38mm, 19.7g (2) 
£30-50

129 Diogenes of Sinope, a portrait relief medallion of the Greek Philosopher, with label verso, 47mm x 59mm, 39g, 
together with Exposition Universelle, a French bronze medallion commemorating the Exposition Universelle in 
Paris 1889, by Jean-Baptiste Daniel-Dupuis, 63mm, 100g (2) 
£40-60

130 New York World's Fair, 1965, official medal , silver, commemorating the 300th Anniversary of the Founding of 
the City of New York, no.4100, 45mm, 63.5g, together with Abraham Lincoln, the 1871 Emancipation 
Proclamation medal, medal series of the U.S Mint, by Barber, 45mm, 52g (2) 
£40-60

131 Cathedral of St Michael and St Gudula, Brussels, Belgium, a silvered bronzes commemorative medal by J 
Weiner, one side depicting the outside of the cathedral, the obverse showing the inside, 60mm, 106g 
£60-80

132 Saint Peter's Basilica, Vatican City, Rome, Italy, a silvered bronzes commemorative medal by J Weiner, one side 
depicting the outside, the obverse showing the inside, 60mm, 105g 
£60-80

133 Church of Apollinarisberg on the Rhine, a silvered bronzes commemorative medal by J Weiner, one side 
depicting the outside, the obverse showing the inside, 60mm, 103.9g 
£60-80

134 Cathedral of Reims, France, a silvered bronzes commemorative medal by J Weiner, one side depicting the 
outside, the obverse showing the inside, 60mm, 103.8 
£60-80

135 Church of St Ouen, Rouen, France, a silvered bronzes commemorative medal by J Weiner, one side depicting 
the outside, the obverse showing the inside, 60mm, 102.2g 
£60-80
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136 Queen Victoria, Diamond Jubilee 1897 medal, Bust 1, Crowned, Veiled and Draped, with young head of the 
queen to the other side, Eimer 1817a, bronze, by G.W.de Saulles, after Sir Thomas Brock, 55mm, 72.5g, 
together with Opening of Birkenhead Dock, white metal medallion to commemorate the opening of Birkenhead 
Docks, opened by Viscount Morpeth, 1847, hole at 12 noon, 53mm, 54.3g (2) 
£30-50

137 The Institute of Production Engineers, silver hallmarked medal, presented to D.L Nicolson, 'for the best paper 
presented to an institution conference 1962/63, together with Sefton Brancker presentation medal, also to 
Nicolson for Lecture Delivered, both silver, 143g 
£40-60

138 Battle of Cullden, silver commemorative medal, 1746, by R.Yeo, with armoured bust of Duke of Cumberland, 
Eimer 604, 51mm, 51.8g 
£100-200

139 William Pitt, bronze commemorative medal, 'With Fortitude Wisdom and Integrity he serves a prosperous nation 
and a virtuous king 1799, aged 40', 53mm, 70.2g 
£30-50

140 Harry Secombe's XI v Colin Cowdrey's Kent XI Signed Sheets, 1960, with various signatures, including Colin 
Cowdrey, Alan Dixon, Godfrey Evans, Bob Wilson, Bob Wilkinson, Alan Brown and more, plus a signs 
Rothmans, World Cup Programme front cover, a Henry Cotton and Alfred Padoram Signed Sundridge Park Golf 
Club badge and another (4) 
£30-50

141 A collection of 20th Century Signatures, to include Reginald Tupper, The Marquis of Northampton, Rt Hons Lord 
Moyne, Christopher Courtney, Quentin Reynolds, Lord Chamberlain, Roland Atkins, Admiral Sir John Kelly, 
Gerald Wollaston, Hayden Coffin, Sir Lionel Halsoey, Sir Courtauld Thomson, Earl of Dudley, W.S.Jordon (High 
Commissioner), Field Marshall Sir Philip Chepoode, Hugh Gough, and many more (80+) 
£180-220

142 An assortment of signed photographs, to include Michael Redgrave, Kathleen Ferrier, Roy Henderson, Robby 
Vincent, Arthur Askey, George Formby, Leslie Woodgate, Marie Wilson and many more, plus a signed 1st Copy 
of Forte - The Autobiography of Charles Forte, signed Margaret Thatcher book, letter of appreciation from Queen 
Elizabeth II and more, some of the signatures are facsimile (parcel) 
£60-100

143 A selection of Signed Headed Letters, to include Charles Victor, Stuart Debnam, Admiral Sir Reginald Tupper, 
Herwald Ramsbotham (1at Commissioner of Works), Admiral Sir Charles Little, Sir George Clark, Bishop of 
London, and more (parcel) 
£60-100

144 A collection of Entertainment related Signed letters and paperwork, to include Ranulph Fiennes, Lord Miles, 
Frank Bough, Edna Healey, Richard Baker, Joan Bakewell, Robert Dougall, Bernard Levin, David Jacobs, The 
Viscount of Norwich, Jimmy Young, Jimmy Hardy, Ronald Waldman, Patrick Moore and more (parcel) 
£80-120

145 An assortment od Military and Political Signed Ephemera, to include Lady Helen Murray, Lord Hailsham of St 
Marylebone, Lord Chief Justice, Rt Hon Edward du Cann, John Hunt MP, Hastings Ismay, Cunningham of 
Hyndhope, Lord Sankey, Alice Mary, and more (parcel) 
£80-120

146 David Attenborough, a signed letter, turning down an invitation to speak at an event in 1980, on David 
Attenborough letter head, the paper having 'conqueor' watermark 
£30-40

147 William Earl Johns (1893-1968), British WWI Pilot and Writer of Adventure Stories, best known for 'Biggles', 
signed thank you letter on 'Colley Close' headed letter paper, dated 1942 
£60-80

148 Robert Baden Powell (1857-1941), British Army |Officer, Writer and Founder of The Boy Scouts Association, 
signed piece of paper, in black ink 
£50-80
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149 Queen Victoria (1819-1901), Queen of the United Kingdom and Ireland, signature taken from blotting paper (1) 
£40-60

150 Rt Hon Harold Macmillan (1894-1986), Conservative Prime Minister of the United Kingdom 1957-1963, signed 
Thank You letter, dated 1955, on Headed paper, with Compass watermark (1) 
£40-60

151 Admiral of the Fleet Louis Francis Albert Victor Nicholas Mountbatten (1900-1979), signed 'Appreciation' letter, 
dated 1947, on Belgrave Square Headed paper, signed 'Mountbatten of Burma' in blue ink 
£40-60

152 Admiral of the Fleet Louis Francis Albert Victor Nicholas Mountbatten (1900-1979), two signed Thank You letter, 
both dated 19th July, 1946, on South East Asia Command Headquarters Headed paper, signed 'Louis 
Mountbatten' in green ink (2) 
£80-120

153 Vice Admiral Gordon Campbell VC DSO & Two Bars (1886-1953), a signed letter regarding the theoretical ideas 
that if the East Coast ports are bombed that aircrafts with goods will have to land on the West Coast, and that 
there has been plenty of time to alter railways and stores, to meet requirements of another war, dated 15th 
August 1939, two weeks before WWII started, on 55 Belsize Park Gardens headed paper, signed in blue ink 
£100-150

154 Neville Chamberlain (1869-1940), British Prime Minister 1937-1940, signed a Thank You letter to the Master, 
Wardens and Court of Assistants, on 10 Downing Street headed paper, dated 14th June 1937, signed in black 
ink 
£100-150

155 Herbert George Wells (1866-1946), H.G.Wells, English Writer, signed postcard of Easton Glebe, Dunmow, 
Essex, having signature to the left side of separate paper 
£40-60

156 A 1937 Coronation Participation Certificate and Pin, for the Coronation of King George VI, the certificate was 
presented to Baby Muffet (Kitty), for taking part in the Great Celebration & Function given at Hayles Street (2) 
£40-60

157 A set of three graduated Doulton Lambeth Queen Victoria Diamond Jubilee stoneware jugs, decorated with 
cartouches of young and old Victoria, inscribed 'Lasting good she wrought her people', marked to the bases 'JH' 
possibly for Joan Honey, smallest 15cm, largest 23cm 
£50-80

158 A cast iron profile of Queen Victoria, marked A Kenrick & Sons to the reverse, with two remnants of gilt 
decoration to the front, having two screw mounts to the back 24.5cm H 
£40-60

159 King Charles III, as The Prince of Wales & Diana, Princess of Wales (1961-1997), a Royal Christmas Card 1991, 
from the Royal Collection of Squadron Leader D.J. James, MVO, the Christmas Card with two gilt cyphers to 
cover and colour photograph of the then Prince of Wales, and Diana, Princess of Wales, with a young Prince 
William and Prince Harry, inscribed in black ink, 'from Charles' in his hand and 'and Diana' in hers, possibly 
autopen, complete with original envelope (2) Note: this is the last Christmas Card which showed the Wales' as a 
family of four, Princess Diana did not feature in any further 'family' cards 
£250-300

160 King Charles III, as The Prince of Wales & Diana, Princess of Wales (1961-1997), a Royal Christmas Card 1992, 
from the Royal Collection of Squadron Leader D.J. James, MVO, the Christmas Card with two gilt cyphers to 
cover and Black and White photograph a young Prince William and Prince Harry, inscribed in black ink, 'from 
Charles' in his hand and 'and Diana' in hers, possibly autopen, complete with original envelope (2) 
£250-300

161 Oliver Messel, a silk scarf to celebrate the Coronation of H.M Queen Elizabeth II, printed on silk, together with 
another Coronation Silk (2) 
£80-120

162 The Imperial Plate of Persia, by Spode, 27cm diameter 
£60-80
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163 Diana, Princess of Wales, Wedding Carriage Parasol, 1980, the framed late 1830s-early 1840s, possibly by 
Brigg, the folding gilt-brass stem embossed with a Royal Crown and marked 'London', with a decoratively carved 
handle, with white satin canopy, this is one of two 19th Century examples purchased by Elizabeth Emanuel, the 
designer of lady Diana Spencer's Wedding Dress, the first, owned by William and Harry, and was made incase if 
rain on Lady Diana Spencer and Prince Charles's wedding day on 29th July 1981, this second parasol was 
finished in a slightly different shade of white as to confuse the press as to the true colour of Lady Diana's 
Wedding Dress, this lot is sold with Certificate of Authenticity, signed by David and Elizabeth Emanuel when it 
was originally auctioned in 2010 at Kerry Taylor Auctions, also sold with an Ivory Certificate for a pre-1918 item 
of Outstandingly High Cultural or Historical Value, dated 19/08/2024, certificate number J4A1RWQ4 
£15,000-18,000

164 Two Victorian Menu Cards, one handwritten, 'Her Majesty's Dinner, Friday 25th December 1885' at Osborne 
House, the other printed 'The Royal Dinner, Thursday 30th June 1887', at Windsor Castle, both with elaborate 
borders with Royal Ciphers, and vignette of Windsor Castle and Osborne House (2) 
£70-100

165 A Holy Water Font, having a medallion of St Therese of Lisieux, the medallion marked M Bernard R, with white 
metal mount and glass stoup below, together with another devotional item, with central thin metal plaque, 
mounted on hardstones, similar to Emile Adolphe Monier (2) 
£50-80

166 Three large Plaster Religious Figures, comprising Madonna and Child, another of Madonna and Child with 
cherubs at her feet, and one of Saint Therese of Lisieux (3) 
£50-80

167 Two Religious Stone Figures, one of the Virgin Mary, and another, both on wooden plinths (2) 
£60-80

168 A large hand carved wooden figure of the Virgin Mary, having hand painted decoration, mounted on wooden 
plinth, 42cm H 
£40-60

169 An assortment of Religious ceramics, including a Moira Forsyth Virgin Mary and Child, Belleek Virgin Mary and 
more (parcel) 
£40-60

170 A Staffordshire Jesus Christ on the Cross Holy Water Stoup, flanked by two cherubs with lower stoup, plus three 
other Staffordshire Religious figures (4) 
£50-80

171 A 19th Century carved oak figure of the Virgin Mary, carded signature to the reverse, also marked AD, possibly 
Anton Dapre, 30cm H 
£50-80

172 A 19th Century polychromed carved figure of a Saint, together with a carved figure of the Virgin Mary and Child, 
a Santos figure of the Virgin Mary and Child and others (parcel) 
£100-150

173 A group of four plaster Religious Figures, including two of the Virgin Mary and Child, Saint Benedict of Nursia 
and another the Madonna and Child (4) 
£40-50

174 An assortment of carved wooden Religious Figures, including Madonna and Child, Bust of Jesus, Crucifix, and 
more (parcel) 
£50-80

175 A collection of Continental Ceramic Religious figures, including a Maiolica Stoup, Quimper Figures and more 
(parcel) 
£60-80

176 A 15th Century Bronze Corpus, depicting Jesus Christ, 5cm H, later framed and glazed 
£30-50

177 Two heavy metal Religious Figures, including Mark the Evangelist and another marked S.Joannis, 26cm H (2) 
£40-50
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178 A collection of Crucifix with Corpus's, including Pewter, wooden with applied metal corpus, one having Holy 
Water Stoup etc (parcel) 
£70-100

179 A collection of Crucifix with Corpus's, various examples in different mediums, including wooden with applied 
metal decoration, brass, marble, resin and more (parcel) 
£70-100

180 A selection of small Crucifixes, various ages and materials, including Cloisonne, brass, wooden, glass and much 
more, numerous sizes (parcel) 
£100-150

181 A white metal Crucifix and Corpus, having hanging loop to the top, below 'INRI', with Christ hung on the cross, 
with markings to the loop and the lower part of the cross, stamped 'GF', 14cm, 58g, 1.8ozt 
£80-120

182 A 19th Century carved wooden Corpus Christi, on stand, 28cm H 
£50-80

183 A 19th Century Polychromed carved wooden Corpus Christi, lacking arms, 22cm H 
£50-80

184 A 19th Century carved wooden Corpus Christi, lacking arms, 27cm H signs of previous wood worm 
£50-80

185 A 19th Century Polychromed carved wooden Corpus Christi, hand painted, lacking arms, 28cm H 
£50-80

186 A collection of Religious Artifacts and Trinkets, to include Pendants, Crucifixes, Medallions, a Pin Cushion, 
Trinket Box, and more (parcel) 
£60-80

187 An assortment of Religious Medallions, including Montmartre Adoration of the Sacred Heart Cross, three St 
Christopher Car Dashboard badges, St Bartholomew Radiator Badge, Monstrance Medal and more (parcel) 
£60-80

188 Two 19th Century Russian Orthodox Icons, each depicting five religious scenes, 15cm H (2) 
£40-60

189 An assortment of Religious Plaques, depicting various figures and scenes, including Archangel Michael, St John 
the Baptist, Mary Magdalene, the head of Christ, and more (parcel) 
£40-60

190 A Byzantine Processional Cross, having engraved design and restoration, together with another cross, plus a 
hardstone disk with image of Christ (3) 
£60-80

191 Emile Monier (1883-1970), bronze plaque of the Virgin Mary, signed to the side, 6.5cm, later framed and glazed, 
together with another similar marked 'Escdero RC', plus a paperweight of Pope John Paul II (3) 
£40-60

192 A French Music Box, in the form of the Virgin Mary and the immaculate conception, c.19110s, together with a 
small group of figures, including a gilt Jesus Christ, marked 'AF' to the reverse, a cast metal figure of Sainte 
Radegonde, a Guardian Angel, similar to Christoph Fischbach and another (5) 
£50-80

193 A French figure of the Praying Virgin Mary, marked 'N.D De Lourdes' to the front and marked 'made in France' to 
the reverse, possibly a car mascot, a figure of St Anne and a Young Virgin Mary, plus Virgin Mary and Child (3) 
£50-80

194 A plated cast metal figure of The Virgin Mary, having D.S.R marked to the reverse, together with a filled stirling 
silver figure of Moses holding the Ten Commandments, mounted on faux stone base (2) 
£50-80

195 A cast metal figure of a Saint or Angel, looking to have a bird in one hand and feathers/leaves up the other arm, 
possibly a car mascot, unnamed, mounted later on wooden base, 22cm H 
£40-60
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196 A late 19th Century carved image of Jesus falling under the weight of the Cross, signed A. ST or A. TS to the 
lower right, within deep frame, 14.5cm x 21.5cm 
£30-50

197 Saint Therese of Lisieux, c.1900, a printed image on white glass, in later gilt frame 
£25-40

198 Greek Icon, Annunciation of the Theotokos, this image depicts the moment when the Archangel Gabriel 
announces to the Virgin Mary that she will conceive and bear Jesus Christ, 20cm x 23.5cm, in later stand 
£40-60

199 A 19th Century religious panel, having applied corpus, the panel having carved decoration, painted in gilt, within 
frame, 13cm x 22cm 
£40-60

200 A small collection of Religious Artworks, including needleworks, prints, a texture print and more, all in decorative 
frames, plus a metal section of an icon (parcel) 
£40-60

201 A collection of Religious Prints, including Baxter prints, comprising The Holy Family, The Descent from the 
Cross, The Immaculate Conception and more (parcel) 
£40-60

202 An early 19th Century hand painted porcelain plaque, depicting the Madonna and Child, set within a decorative 
brass mount, 12.5cm H 
£50-80

203 An Austrian ceramic figure of the Praying Madonna, by Keramos, together with another ceramic Madonna, 
possibly by Goebel, plus two Danish Religious figures (4) 
£50-80

204 A collection of Pottery and Glass Figures, mainly in the form of The Virgin Mary holding Christ, one marked 
Marlini, the jug by Ridgway & Abington, and more (parcel) 
£50-80

205 A 17th Century Delft tile, in blue and white, depicting the Devil and Female, together with a small group of later 
tiles, ceramic/pottery wall sconces, figures and more (parcel) 
£50-80

206 A 19th Century oak figure of The Virgin Mary, together with a Victorian composite figure of the seated Virgin 
Mary, with Christ on her lap, largest 53cm H 
£50-80

207 A collection of 19th Century and later carved wooden Religious figures, including the Virgin Mary and Child, 
Jesus Christ, a reading Monk/Priest and more (parcel) 
£50-80

208 A possibly 16th/17th Century Corpus Christi mounted on modern cross, together with a selection of other 
Crosses, Bibles, and other Religious items (parcel) 
£50-80

209 An assortment of Religious metalware, to include a Sconce, a thermometer, oil lamps, a bible in cover, and more 
(parcel) 
£50-80

210 A collection of metal Crosses and Crucifixes, mainly brass, various sizes and styles (parcel) 
£50-80

211 A large Corpus on Cross, laid down on board, together with two loose metal Corpus's (3) 
£50-80

212 A collection of Polychromed painted wooden Religious Figures, including Mother and Child, a Priest and more, 
various sizes and styles (parcel) 
£50-80
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213 A selection of Stoneware Religious Figures, including pottery figure, hardstone crucifix, stone figures and more 
(parcel) 
£50-80

214 A collection of Religious items, comprising The Last Supper carved into a branch of a tree, an oil lamp, a 20th 
Century icon, various figures, and more (parcel) 
£50-80

215 An assortment of Religious white metal items, to include a triptych, Corpus of Cross, Omani Thaler necklace, 
Sconces and more (parcel) 
£50-80

216 A small collection of 19th Century carved wooden Religious items, including a Corpus and other items (parcel) 
£40-60

217 A possibly 16th/17th Century Corpus Christi mounted on modern cross, together with a selection of others, plus 
two sconces, various materials, sizes and styles (parcel) 
£50-80

218 The Whole Booke of Psalmes, collected into English metre, by Thomas Sternhold, John Hopkins and others, 
printed by John Windet, c1594, AF (1) 
£80-120

219 A group of four Antique Religious Books, to include two of The Booke of Common Prayer and Administration of 
the Sacraments, circa early 18th Century (AF), The Newe Testament of our Lord Iefus Christ, The Genealogies 
Recorded in the Sacred Scriptives by I.S and another, AF (4) 
£80-120

220 The Holy Bible, dated 1626, To The Most High and Mightie Prince James by The Grace of God King of Great 
Britaine, France and Ireland, Defender of the Faith, imprinted at London, by Bonham Norton and John Bill, AF 
£80-120

221 The Holy Bible, circa 1620s, To The Most High and Mighty Prince James by The Grace of God King of Great 
Brittainne, France and Ireland, Defender of the Faith (AF) 
£80-120

222 The Book of Common Prayer and Administration of the Sacraments, and other Rites and Ceremonies of the 
Church, circa 1703, printed by Charles Bill and the Exectrix of Thomas Newcomb, AF front cover has separated 
from the cover 
£80-120

223 The Works of the late Learned Devine Stephen Charnock, in two volumes, A Concordance to the Greek 
Testament by John Williams 1767, and two others (5) 
£80-120

224 A Russian Orthodox Religious Icon, depicting the Protection of the Mother of God, tempera on wooden panel, 
with gilt wooden frame, 13cm x 16cm 
£150-250

225 Watercolour, depicting a lush Rain Forest Scene with two toads sat on a branch, unsigned, 75cm x 57cm, 
framed and glazed 
£40-60

226 Watercolour, depicting a Mallard Duck, unsigned, 46.5cm x 34cm, framed and glazed 
£40-60

227 A group of four 18th Century Bird Etchings, later coloured, three by George Edwards, including The Blue Gros-
beak 1748, having numbers to lower edge, framed and glazed (4) 
£80-120

228 M Gould, 18th Century Water Colour, depicting a Eurasian Jay (Garrulus Glandarius), signed and dated 'M 
Gould 1762' to the lower right, 16cm x 21cm, framed and glazed 
£40-60

229 Two Chinese Watercolours on Bodhi Leaves, depicting birds of foliate branches, framed and glazed (2) 
£40-50
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230 (ar) Bryan Hanlon (British - b.1956), pencil and watercolour, Chiff-Chaff, from the Spring Exhibition 1983, signed 
to the lower left, 32cm x 42cm, framed and glazed 
£200-300

231 (ar) Bryan Hanlon (British - b.1956), watercolour, Rooster and Hen in Coop, signed and dated '1986' to the top 
left, 68cm x 48cm, framed and glazed 
£200-300

232 (ar) Bryan Hanlon (British - b.1956), oil on board, Falconer Glove, with Falcon Cap and Bird, signed and dated to 
the upper right, '1985', 26.5cm x 39.5cm, framed 
£200-300

233 (ar) Bryan Hanlon (British - b.1956), oil on board, Falcon and Hare, signed and dated upper left '1985', 36.5cm x 
46.5cm, framed 
£200-300

234 (ar) Bryan Hanlon (British - b.1956), oil on board, Limited Edition 1/84, Hobby Overhand & Snail, signed and 
dated '1984' to the right, 42.5cm x 54.5cm, framed 
£200-300

235 (ar) Bryan Hanlon (British - b.1956), oil on board, Limited Edition 7/85, The Tercel - bird resting after a days 
Partridge Hawking, signed and dated '1985', to the lower left, 51.5cm x 66.5cm, in thick frame 
£200-300

236 An early 19th Century Book, Plantae Favershamienses - A Catalogue of the more perfect Plants Growing 
Spontaneously about Faversham in the County of Kent with an Appendix exhibiting a Short View of the Fossil 
Bodies od the Adjacent Island of Sheppey, by Edward Jacob Esq F.S.A, printed for the author by J.March on 
Tower Hill, front cover missing, approximately 50% of the pages are loose, AF 
£200-300

237 A group of five Antique Maps, some facsimile, including John Speed - Surrey, Robert Morden - Darbyshire 1695, 
Saxton - Leicestershire 1637, John Cary - Chinese & Independent - Tartary and John Speed The Kingdom of 
England 1646, framed and glazed (5) 
£50-80

238 A White Quartz Geode, 14cm x 14cm x 10cm, 1.1kg 
£30-50

239 A Chevron Amethyst Mineral Boulder, 18cm x 10.5cm x 11cm, 2.5kg 
£50-80

240 A White Quartz Geode, the impressive geode complete with piece broken from the front, 18cm x 19cm x 15cm, 
3.9kg 
£50-80

241 A Rose Quartz Specimen, 13.5cm x 12cm x 11cm, 2.1kg 
£30-50

242 A Citrine Quartz Mineral on Matrix, created of various forms, 18cm x 8cm x 19cm, 2.8kg 
£40-60

243 An Agate Geode, cut and polished, 15cm x 23.5cm x 6.5cm, 3.1kg 
£40-60

244 An Agate Geode with Quartz Cavity, in later handmade stand, 18.5cm x 27.5cm 14cm, 10.7kg 
£60-100

245 A large Iron Pyrite on Prasiolite Matrix, the iron pyrite intermittent quartz crystals, 40cm x 34cm x 17cm, 28.6kg 
£200-300

246 An Ammonite Dish, in the form of an ammonite, worked and polished, 22cm x 18cm x 3cm, 1.2kg 
£50-80

247 A large Ammonite Fossil, worked and polished, 40cm x 34cm x 4.5cm, 6.6kg 
£100-200
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248 A large fossil specimen, containing three ammonites and a single Orthoceras, worked and polished, 35.5cm x 
30cm x 6.5cm, 7kg 
£100-200

249 An Orthoceras Tower/Column, 52cm x 18cm x 15cm, 11.4kg 
£80-120

250 An Orthoceras Plate, worked and polished, 63cm x 51cm x 9cm, 21.5kg 
£100-150

251 A large Agate Slice on stand, highly polished, 74cm x 49.5cm x 2cm, 10.9kg 
£200-250

252 A large Orthoceras Tower/Column, 129cm x 24.5cm x 14cm, 40kg 
£250-350

253 A large Mammoth Tooth, (Mammuthus Primigenius), 19.5cm x 19.5cm x 7.5cm, 3.4kg 
£150-250

254 A collection of Mineral & Hardstone Specimens, including Garnet, Apatite, Desert Rose, Lepidolite, Gypsum, 
Quartz, Corundum, Granite, Agate, Tigers Eye and many more, in naturally rough form and worked into eggs 
(parcel) 
£60-100

255 A large Conch Shell, 21cm H, together with a selection of other conches and sea shells (parcel) 
£40-60

256 A collection of Minerals and Fossils, to include a fossilized fish, a fossilised jaw bone, axe heads, a rock from the 
Grand Canyon and many more (parcel) 
£40-60

257 An assortment of Sea Shells and Fossils, to include Conches, Murex, Cowrie, Scallop, fossilised wood and 
bone, Sodalite and more (parcel) 
£40-60

258 Knightia Alta, two fossilized fish slabs, one fish being 16cm long, the other 13cm, one having label verso (2) 
£50-80

259 A collection of small minerals, to include Quartz, Citrine, Turquoise, Magma, Agate, Amethyst, Tiger's Eye and 
more (parcel) 
£40-60

260 A Large Orthoceras Plate, worked and polished, in two pieces, 112cm x 63cm x 12cm, 44.5kg 
£300-400

261 A small selection of Minerals, to include Iron Pyrite (Fools Gold), Amethyst, Blue Agate, Pink Agate, Quartz and 
more (parcel) 
£50-80

262 A selection of Minerals and Hardstones, to include Turquoise, Amethyst, Agate, Opal, Pearl, Onyx, Malachite, 
Lepidolite and more (parcel) 
£70-100

263 A large Crinoid Plate, Devonion Period (400 Million BP), multiple specimens in matrix, very well defined, 77cm x 
62cm, 30kg 
£1,800-2,200

264 An extensive collection of Fossils and Minerals, various locations and specimens, to include Gypsum, 
Sandstone, Limestone, Chalcedony, Flints with Sponges and much more (qty) 
£50-80

265 An assortment of Malachite, worked and of natural form, various sizes and shades (parcel) 
£50-80
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266 A large quantity of World Fossils, each bagged up with identification labels, also bearing location found, to 
include Red Crystallized Limestone, Granite, Diorite, Calcite, Turkish Volcanic Lava, Pink Calcite and much 
more (qty) 
£50-100

267 A large assortment of Fossils and Minerals, various sizes and from different locations, bagged and labelled (qty) 
£50-100

268 A collection of Shells and Sea Fossils, to include Turritella Cluster, Murex, Cowri, Coral, Fossilised Wood, Bi-
value and much more (parcel) 
£70-100

269 A Good Collection of Minerals, to include Rose Quartz, Bornite, Amethyst, Larimar, Pyrite, Blue Agate and much 
more (parcel) 
£100-150

270 A large collection of Onyx items, to include a lidded box, table lighters, ashtrays, six wine glasses/goblets, eggs, 
vases, animal ornaments and more (parcel) 
£100-150

271 Treasures of the Earth, a collection of various minerals and gems, in raw and worked form, some in the form of 
jewellery, to include Andean Opal, Turquoise, Azurite and Malachite Tumbled pebble, Peacock Ore, Calcite, 
Tiger's Eye, Agate, Jasper, Quartz, Granite and more (qty) 
£80-120

272 An assortment of various Minerals and Fossils, to include Calcite, Amethyst, Epidot, Malachite, Shells, 
Ammonites, Quartz and much more, some with annotation (parcel) 
£50-80

273 A small collection of Minerals and Fossils, to include Amethyst, Tiger's Eye, Thulite, Agate, Quartz, Malachite, 
and many more (parcel) 
£50-80

274 An extensive collection of Fossils and Minerals, comprising of British and Overseas Rocks, Minerals and Fossils 
(qty) 
£70-100

275 A quantity of Minerals and Fossils, bagged and annotated, including Pyrite, Goldstone, Copper, Flints and many 
more (parcel) 
£50-80

276 An assortment of Fossils, to include, Fossilised wood, Ammonites, Gastropods, Crinoid tiles and much more 
(parcel) 
£70-100

277 A Quantity of Fossils, comprising Ammonites, a Fossilised Nest with Eggs, Shell Debris, a stylised Trilobite and 
much more (parcel) 
£70-100

278 Minerals and Fossils, a large collection consisting of Pyrite, Ammonite, Belemite, and much more (qty) 
£60-100

279 An extensive collection of smaller minerals, comprising Actinolite, Pyrite, Agate, Carnileon, Tiger's Eye, 
Amythest, Lapis Lazuli, Quartz and much more (parcel) 
£100-150

280 A quantity of Fossils and Minerals, to include Bi-Valve, Ammonites, Fossilised Bone, Rose Quartz, Calcite, 
Granite and much more, some with annotation (qty) 
£80-120

281 An assortment of worked hardstones, to include Lapis Lazuli, Alabaster, Labrodite, Agate, Dalamatian Jasper, 
Amethyst, and much more (parcel) 
£150-200

282 A small selection of Minerals and Fossils, various specimens (parcel) 
£40-60
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283 A selection of various Minerals, to include Rose Quartz, Fossilised Wood, Geodes, Amethyst, Quartz and much 
more (parcel) 
£100-200

284 An assortment of Minerals, including Blue Azurite and Green Malachite, Orange Calcite, Labrodite, Kyanite, 
quartz and more (parcel) 
£100-200

285 A collection of Minerals, comprising Almandine Garnet, Labrodite, Desert Rose, Granite, Dogtooth Orange 
Calcite and more (parcel) 
£100-200

286 An assortment of Bones and Teeth, a herbivore jaw bone and teeth, Shark Teeth, Vertibrae, Dinosaur Tooth, 
Fish Spine and more (parcel) 
£80-120

287 Rhacolepis, fossilised fish, approx 120 Million Years Old, 16.5cm long 
£40-50

288 Mosasaur Tooth/Jaw Fossil, one jaw fossil comprising of five teeth, the other singular (2) 
£70-100

289 Two Mammoth Teeth, one 20cm long, the other 10cm (2) 
£80-120

290 Trilobite, and assortment of various Trilobite Fossils, various sizes and degrees of conditions (parcel) 
£120-180

291 An assortment of Worked Minerals, to include Amethyst, Marcasite, Quartz, Rose Quartz and more, together 
with a large collection of hardstone eggs (parcel) 
£50-80

292 A collection of various Rocks and Minerals, to include Ruby in Granite, Carnelian, Amazonite, Amethyst, Rose 
Quartz, Iron Pyrite and many more (parcel) 
£50-80

293 Taxidermy, Cashmere Goat (Capra Aegagrus Hircus), head and neck mount, mounted on shield, horns approx 
50cm long 
£50-80

294 Taxidermy, Bighorn Sheep (Ovis Canadensis), head and neck mount, horns approx 45cm long, mounted and 
carved wooden mount 
£100-200

295 Taxidermy, Deer (Cervidae), head and neck mount, mounted on wooden shield, antlers approx 38cm long 
£40-60

296 Taxidermy, Black Buck, (Antilope Cervicapra), head and neck mount, on wooden shield 
£40-60

297 Taxidermy, Blue Sheep (Pseudois Nayaur), also known as Bharal, head mount, horns approximately 35cm, 
mounted on wooden shield 
£80-120

298 Taxidermy, Goat (Capra Hircus), head and neck mount, horns approximately 17cm long, mounted on wooden 
shield mount, AF 
£30-40

299 Taxidermy, Fox (Vulpes Vulpes), head mount, on wooden shield, with W.C Shelbrooke Taxidermist, 12 Friars 
Street Bridgnorth label to the reverse 
£60-100

300 Taxidermy, Warthog (Phacochoerus), part skull mount, on wooden shield 
£30-40
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301 Taxidermy, Bighorn Sheep (Ovis Canadensis), amel ram skull, mounted on wooden shield, AF restoration to the 
horns 
£50-80

302 Taxidermy, Alligator, small head mount, mounted on wooden shield, restoration to the jaw, 18cm in length 
£30-50

303 Taxidermy, Catalina Goat (Capra Hircus), head and neck mount, horns approximately 35cm long, mounted on 
wooden shield 
£70-100

304 Taxidermy, Antelope (Bovidae), head and neck mount, hors approximately 38cm long, mounted on wooden 
shield 
£40-60

305 Taxidermy, Cape Bushbuck (Tragelaphus Sylvaticus), head and neck mount, horns approximately 29cm, 
mounted on wooden shield, AF possibly not original horns to the head, AF 
£40-50

306 Taxidermy, Roan Antelope (Hippotragus Equinus), horn and skull cap mount, horns approximately 60cm in 
length, mounted on wooden shield 
£40-60

307 Taxidermy, Wild Boar (Sus Scrofa), head mount, mounted on wooden shield 
£40-60

308 Taxidermy, African Waterbuck (Kobus Ellipsiprymnus), head and neck mount, with high restoration 
£40-60

309 Taxidermy, Hartebeest (Alcelaphus Buselaphus), head and neck mount, AF 
£40-60

310 Taxidermy, Antelope (Bovidae), head and neck mount, mounted on wooden shield 
£40-60

311 Taxidermy, Springbok (Antidorcas Marsupialis), head and neck mount, mounted on wooden shield 
£40-60

312 Taxidermy, Wild Boar (Sus Scrofa), head mount, mounted on wooden base 
£40-60

313 Taxidermy, Roe Deer (Capreolus Capreolus), head and neck mount, mounted on wooden shield 
£40-60

314 Taxidermy, Goat (Capra Hircus), head and neck mount, mounted on wooden shield mount, AF 
£40-60

315 Taxidermy, Springbok (Antidorcas Marsupialis), head and neck mount, mounted on wooden shield 
£40-60

316 Taxidermy, Leopard (Panthera Pardus), head mount, on wooden shield, AF 
£30-40

317 Taxidermy, Roe Deer (Capreolus Capreolus), head and neck mount, mounted on wooden shield with plaque 
'Bois De Pibeaucourt 'Somme' 28 Octobre 1954' 
£40-60

318 Taxidermy, Fox (Vulpes Vulpes), head mount, on wooden mount 
£30-50

319 Taxidermy, Ram (Ovis Canadensis), head mount, in wooden shield, AF damage to the nose 
£40-60

320 Taxidermy, Gazelle (Gazella), head and neck mount, on wooden shield, AF 
£40-60

321 Taxidermy, Roe Deer (Capreolus Capreolus), head and neck mount, on wooden shield, AF 
£40-60
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322 Taxidermy, Chamois (Rupicapra Rupicapra), head mount, on wooden shield, AF 
£40-60

323 Taxidermy, Wild Boar (Sus Scrofa), skull, 45cm long 
£40-60

324 Taxidermy, two skull and horn mounts, comprising Hartebeest and another (2), both mounted on shields 
£40-60

325 Taxidermy, A selection of various horns including Ram and Deer, plus a single leopard skull (parcel) 
£50-80

326 Taxidermy, a small shark's jaw, together with a small piranha (2) 
£30-50

327 Taxidermy, Fox (Vulpes Vulpes), full body, 85cm from head to tall, mounted on board, AF damages to ears and 
legs 
£70-100

328 Taxidermy, Iguana (Iguana Iguana), full body, 48cm total length 
£40-60

329 Taxidermy, Cobra (Naja Naja) and Mongoose (Herpestidae), group, AF, 60cm H 
£60-80

330 Taxidermy, Ferret (Mustela Furo) full body, wearing an Amish Style hat, mounted on circular wooden base, 
44cm H 
£50-80

331 Taxidermy, Nine-Banded Armadillo (Dasypus Novemcinctus), full body, mounted of faux ground, 59cm long 
£150-250

332 Taxidermy, European Pine Marten (Martes Martes), unmounted 
£30-50

333 Taxidermy, Crocodile (Crocodylidae), 117cm in total length 
£50-80

334 Taxidermy, Pheasant (Phasianus Colchicus), mounted on wooden base 
£40-60

335 Taxidermy, Seagull (Laridae), mounted on wooden base 
£30-50

336 Taxidermy, a cased Kingfisher (Alcedo Athis), perched on a small branch, surrounded by reeds, 24cm x 43cm x 
10cm Case AF 
£80-120

337 Taxidermy, a cased Common Kestrel (Falco Tinnunculus), having small bird within tallons, 28cm x 39cm x 13cm 
Case AF 
£80-120

338 Taxidermy, a cased bird, unknown species, having red, white and black feathers, 28cm x 50.5cm x 11cm, AF 
Case AF 
£40-50

339 Taxidermy, a cased Wood Duck (Aix Sponsa), also known as a Carolina Duck set on gravel with surrounding 
foliage, plus a smaller bird, missing perspex, 42cm x 30.5cm x 15cm Case AF 
£60-80

340 Taxidermy, a cased pair of Ring-Necked Pheasant (Phasianus Colchicus), also known as the Common 
Pheasant, mounted within foliage, 78cm x 51cm x 23cm Case AF 
£70-100

341 Taxidermy, a cased Grey Partridge (Perdix Perdix), mounted on faux foliage, 30.5cm x 28cm x 13cm Case AF 
£40-60
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342 Taxidermy, a cased Scarlet Macaw (Ara Macao), mounted on branch, 26.5cm x 34cm x 11.5cm Case AF 
£40-60

343 Taxidermy, a cased Eurasian Whimbrel (Numenius Phaeopus), mounted on faux rocks, 30cm x 35cm x 10cm 
Case AF 
£40-60

344 Taxidermy, a cased Indian Palm Squirrel (Funambulus Palmarum), 15cm x 23cm x 6.5cm Case AF 
£30-40

345 Taxidermy, a cased Common Bream (Abramis Brama), having partial label to the front, 44cm x 23cm x 11cm 
Case AF 
£30-50

346 Taxidermy, a cased Common Roach (Rutilus Rutilus), in bow front case, with replacement Perspex, AF, 59cm x 
22cm x 14cm Case AF 
£40-60

347 Taxidermy, a cased Brown Trout (Salmo Trutto), mounted withing a bow fronted case, 59cm x 33cm x 14.5cm 
Case AF 
£60-80

348 Taxidermy, a cased Caiman (Caimaninae), on faux ground, 54cm x 19cm x 11cm, Listed Cites APX 11/Annex B 
and does not require a licence to sell, however would require a Cites for Export Permit if shipped abroad, it is the 
buyers responsibility to obtain relevant permit Listed Cites APX 11/Annex B and does not require a licence to 
sell, however would require a Cites for Export Permit if shipped abroad, it is the buyers responsibility to obtain 
relivent permit, Case AF 
£80-120

349 Taxidermy, a cased European Grayling (Thymallus Thymallus), mounted within faux rocks and reeds, 46cm x 
26cm x 8cm Case AF 
£50-80

350 Taxidermy, a cased fish, possibly a member of the Carp Family, species unknown, in faux reeds and rocks, 
38cm x 27cm x 9cm Case AF 
£40-60

351 Taxidermy, a cased Pike (Esox Lucius), mounted within faux reeds and riverbed, 91cm x 30cm x 15cm Case AF 
£80-120

352 Taxidermy, a cased Weasel (Mustela), mounted on branch with reeds, 51cm x 51cm x 23cm Case AF 
£30-50

353 Taxidermy, a cased Ring Necked Pheasant (Phasianus Colchicus), together with a Female Pheasant, and an 
Upland Sandpiper (Bartramia Longicauda), all mounted within foliate design, 59cm x 52cm x 27cm Case AF 
£100-150

354 Taxidermy, a cased Common Cuckoo (Cuculus Canorus), mounted on branch above an Eurasian Jay (Garrulus 
Glandarius), 48cm x 52cm, 16cm Case AF 
£100-150

355 Taxidermy, a cased Common Raven (Corvus Corax), mounted with faux rocks and reeds, 41cm x 34cm x 18cm 
Case AF 
£60-80

356 Taxidermy, a cased Eastern Gray Squirrel (Sciurus Carolinensis), mounted within faux environment, 27cm x 
33cm x 17cm Case AF 
£40-60

357 Taxidermy, a cased Rainbow Trout (Oncorhynchus Mykiss), mounted within a faux environment, with label to the 
top left 'Taxidermy supplied by D.J Slarke, 221 Croydon Rd, Caterham, Surrey, 67cm x 36cm x 17cm, Af parts of 
the fish have been re-painted, Case AF 
£40-60

358 Taxidermy, a cased Stoat (Mustela Erminea), mounted on branch, 46cm x 26cm x 19cm Case AF 
£30-50
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359 Taxidermy, a cased Eurasian Jay (Garrulus Glandarius) mounted on branch, 30cm x 35cm x 10cm Case AF 
£50-80

360 Taxidermy, a cased Red Legged Partridge (Alectoris Rufa) mounted in faux environment, 29cm x 35.5cm x 
17cm Case AF 
£40-60

361 Taxidermy, a cased Ferret (Mustela Furo), mounted on branch, 47cm x 30cm x 14cm Case AF 
£40-60

362 Taxidermy, a cased European Green Woodpecker (Picus Viridis), mounted on branch, 32cm x 36cm x 15cm 
Case AF 
£40-60

363 Taxidermy, a cased pair of Red Squirrels (Sciurus Vulgaris), one mounts on a branch, the other off, both with 
acorns, 34cm x 44cm x 15cm Case AF 
£60-80

364 Taxidermy, a cased Golden Pheasant (Chrysolophus Pictus), mounted within faux environment, 26cm x 54cm x 
18cm Case AF 
£50-80

365 Taxidermy, a cased Red Squirrel (Sciurus Vulgaris) mounted within faux environment, 28cm x 33cm x 9cm Case 
AF 
£30-50

366 Taxidermy, a cased African Grey Parrot (Psittacus Erithacus), mounted in faux environment, 22cm x 35cm x 
11cm Case AF 
£60-80

367 Taxidermy, a cased Ferret (Mustela Furo), mounted on faux branch, 59cm x 25.5cm x 14cm Case AF 
£40-60

368 Taxidermy, three cases containing two Tarantulas (Eurypeime Spinicrus) and three Scorpions (Scorpiones) (4) 
£50-80

369 Taxidermy, two cased selection of insects, various species, to include Japanese Rhinoceros Beetle, Giant Water 
Bug, Long Horn Beetles, Jewel Beetle and many more (parcel) 
£40-50

370 Taxidermy, a cased Cuckoo Wrasse (Labrus Mixtus), mounted within a bow fronted case 
£40-60

371 Taxidermy, two cased selections of butterflies, including Blue Morpho, Statira Aulphur, Rajah Brooke's Birdwing, 
Peacock and many more (parcel) 
£40-60

372 Taxidermy, a cased Lapwing (Vanellus Vanellus), mounted within faux foliage, 32.5cm x 27cm x 14.5cm 
£40-60

373 Taxidermy, a cased Canary (Serinus Canaria), mounted in faux foliage15cm x 18cm x 8cm 
£40-60

374 Taxidermy, a cased Great Spotted Woodpecker (Dendrocopos Major), mounted on branch wit faux foliate, 
20.5cm x 31cm x 9cm 
£40-60

375 Taxidermy, a group of four various birds, including a Baltimore Oriole (Icterus Galbula), a Red-Cowled Cardinal 
(Paroaria Dominicana) and two other, all mounted within floral display, under glass dome and wooden base, 
41cm H 
£80-120

376 Taxidermy, a cased set of three Red Squirrel (Sciurus Vulgaris), mounted on branch amongst foliage, 46cm x 
47cm x 18cm 
£80-120
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377 An original vintage Lyons Maid Ice Cream 'By Appointment' sign, 37cm x 29cm, on thick card, together with a 
small selection of other vintage ice cream related item, including a strip of ten Lyons Maid Superman Ice Lolly 
sticker, ten vintage Walls and Lyons Maid unused bags of various types and more (parcel) various condition 
£30-50

378 Huntley & Palmers Christmas Biscuits & Cakes Catalogues 1934, two catalogues, one completely hand 
drawn/painted to outer cover, with drawn and painted designs to the inner pages, with copyright sketch number 
13702, the other having different design to the cover, also with copyright sketch stamp to the back cover, number 
10967 (2) 
£80-120

379 A small selection od Chocolate 'Dummy' Bars, of varying ages, including bars from various manufacturers, 
comprising Cadbury's, Rowntree's, Nestle and more, together with two vintage Nestle chocolate bar paper 
sleeves (parcel) 
£30-50

380 Three original vintage London Transport Panel Posters, including two by Victor Galbraith, both from 1960, 'Avoid 
Rush Hour Traffic', and 'Please Help the Conductor', plus a Peter Roberson, 'Lord Mayrs Show', from 1967, all 
framed and glazed, together with a Curwen Press poster advertising 'Epsom Spring Meeting', AF (4) 
£30-50

381 Friary Meux, large sign, having white text, on blue and white ground, with horse shoe to the centre, having 
hanging holes to the corners and in the middle of each edge, 96cm x 120cm 
£70-100

382 Virol, The Food For Health', blue text with white shadow, on yellow ground, the smaller text in blue, with blue 
border, hanging holes to each side, 122cm x 46cm 
£80-120

383 Michelin, an advertising tin sign, hanging holes to each corner, 75cm x 75cm 
£30-50

384 Craven 'A', single sided enamel advertising sign, with pictorial design, Carreras Ltd marked to the lower edge in 
black, with hanging holes, 61cm x 91cm 
£150-200

385 Britsol Tipped Cigarettes, single sided enamel advertising sign, having hanging holes to all sides, 61cm x 91cm 
£180-220

386 Colman's DSF Mustard, single sided enamel advertising sign, with hanging holes to the edges, 61cm x 91cm 
£100-150

387 Will's Rich Cut Virginia Tobacco, single sided enamel advertising sign, with hanging holes, 76cm x 46cm, AF 
with rust, minor damages and restoration 
£40-60

388 Solo Margarine, single sided enamel advertising sign, 39cm x 86cm, AF with rust, damages and restoration 
£40-60

389 Brooke Bond Tea Dividend, single sided enamel advertising sign, blue and green lettering on orange ground, 
with hanging holes, 76cm x 51cm 
£100-150

390 Will's Gold Flake Cigarettes, single sided enamel advertising sign for Imperial Tobacco, 61cm x 91cm, AF high 
restoration and damage 
£40-60

391 R White's Soft Drinks, single sided enamel advertising sign, hanging holes to the left and right edges, with 
flanges to the top and bottom edges, 52cm x 64cm 
£70-100

392 Golden Shred, The World's Best Marmalade', single sided advertising sign, yellow text with shadow on red 
ground, with hanging holes, 76cm x 50cm, AF with minor restoration to the right side, with missing enamel and 
rust 
£100-150
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393 Spratt's Bonio, The Bone Shaped Biscuit, Sprat's Ovals for Every Breed', by Wood & Penfold Ltd of London, 
yellow text on blue ground, with hanging holes, 51cm x 76cm, AF with missing enamel slight rushing mainly to 
the edges 
£100-150

394 Will's Gold Flake, World Most Famous Cigarette, singles sided advertising sign, red lettering with shadow on 
white ground, with hanging holes, 61cm x 91cm, AF with missing enamel, restoration in three places to the top 
edge, with damages 
£80-120

395 Westward Ho! Smoking Mixture, single sided enamel advertising sign, red lettering on white ground, with 
hanging holes, 101cm x 46cm, AF with damages, a hole by the 'W', looks to be covered in varnish or similar 
£40-60

396 Capstan Cigarettes, Will's Navy Cut Cigarettes, single sided enamel advertising sign, issued by Imperial 
Tobacco, with hanging holes to each edge, 61cm x 91cm, AF having damages, mainly to the bottom half, 
including holes, a small crease to the right side, other missing enamel 
£100-150

397 Volvolutum, The World's Best Soap, single sided enamel advertising sign, white lettering on blue ground, with 
red border, having hanging holes to all edges, 122cm x 38cm damages mainly to the edges 
£150-250

398 Drink Tizer The Appetizer, single sided enamel advertising sign, white lettering with red border and shadows, on 
red ground, hanging holes to top and bottom edge, 92cm x31cm 
£80-120

399 Lyon's Cocoa, single sided enamel advertising sign, white lettering with yellow and brown border, on orange 
ground, with yellow border, hanging hols to the corners, and top and bottom middle, 92cm x 31cm, AF enamel 
lost and rusting to the edges, some to the middle 
£80-120

400 Lyon's Tea, single sided enamel advertising sign, white lettering with yellow border on blue ground, hanging 
holes to the edges, 91cm x 46cm 
£80-120

401 Venos Lightning Cough Cure, for Coughs, Colds, Flu, Bronchitis, Asthma, & Childrens Cough, single sided 
enamel advertising sign, blue lettering with white shadowing on orange ground, hanging holes to the edges, 
51cm x 76cm, AF restoration, some added varnish to the left side, other damages and rust 
£70-100

402 Martini Vermouth, single sided enamel advertising sign by Foremail - Bruxelles, having hanging holes to the 
corners, with flange all the way round the edge, 108cm x 66cm 
£70-100

403 A vintage Coca Cola Shot Display, together with a French Nestle Powdered Milk Display, play a Player's Nav 
Cut Ashtray (3) 
£40-60

404 Cadbury's Chocolate & Wholesome, enamel sign, white lettering on blue ground, with wall mounting holes, 81cm 
x 14cm 
£60-80

405 Gibson Watchmaker and Jeweller Sign, having glass front with gilt lettering, 185cm x 26cm, within wooden 
frame, frame AF 
£100-200

406 Use ''Royal Daylight'' Lamp Oil, by Patent Enamel Co Ltd B'ham, white lettering on blue ground, 51cm x 31cm, 
with mounting holes 
£80-120

407 No Smoking, vintage enamel sign, red text on white ground, 63.5cm x 22cm, with six mounting holes 
£30-50
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408 A selection of reproduction and later made Advertising Signs, including Rinso, Rajah Cigars, Sunlight Soap, 
Pear's Soap and another (5) 
£60-100

409 Brasso Metal Polish, advertising sign, with wall mounting holes, 25.5cm x 30.5cm (AF) with damages 
£80-120

410 One & All Manure & Seeds, large single sided enamel sign, 168cm x 121cm, AF damages and rust 
£150-250

411 An extensive collection of World Stamps, including Sets, Part Sets, Cancelled, Mint, and more, various ages and 
countries, in 18 well filled albums (qty) would advise viewing 
£150-250

412 United States, a large collection of United States of America Postage stamps, Mint, Used and Prepaid, including 
Benjamin Franklin, George Washington, 12c Black (Scott 17), 24cents Curtiss Jenny, Revenue Stamps, and 
many more, in 10 albums would advise viewing 
£150-200

413 World Stamps, an extensive collection of World Stamps, Mint and used, early 1900s onwards, covering various 
subjects, in 24 diversely filled albums (qty) would advise viewing 
£200-300

414 Germany, a large collection of German stamps, comprising Mint, Used, Cancelled, Mini Sheets, Sets and more, 
displayed in 14 album, high duplication (qty) would advise viewing 
£120-180

415 A vast quantity of British and Overseas stamps, comprising single, pairs, sets, sheets and covers, including 
Royalty, World Cup, International Telecommunication Union, Ukraine, Cameroon, Chile, Chad, Ceylon, British, 
Canada, Argentina, Egypt, German, China, Poland, Nauru and many more, within approximate 45 well 
annotated albums (qty) would advise viewing 
£50-100

416 A large collection of British and Overseas Postal items, comprising, stamps, covers, coin covers and much more, 
including a large collection of Royal related items, approximate 40 Coin and Stamp covers and more (qty) would 
advise viewing 
£60-80

417 An extensive collection of First Day Covers, 1968-2007, cover numerous subject matter, various stamps, in 
numerous folders, approximate 1200 covers in total (qty) would advise viewing 
£150-250

418 A large quantity of British and Overseas Stamps, in various albums, folders and loose, together with folders of 
PHQ cards, Small Sheets, Mints and Used (qty/4 boxes) would advise viewing 
£70-100

419 A collection of various British and Overseas Minisheets and Covers, various ages and subjects, 12+ folders 
(parcel) would advise viewing 
£50-80

420 A large collection of First Day Covers, mainly with Kent and Surrey Post Marks, mainly 1960s and 1970s, 
covering a vast number of subject matters, loose and in folders (000s) would advise viewing 
£100-200

421 A collection of British and Overseas Stamps and Covers, Victorian to Elizabeth II, in presented in three folders, 
sorted into categorised envelopes, loose in tubs and more (qty, 2 boxes) would advise viewing 
£60-100

422 A large collection of Overseas Stamps, including a vast number of countries and regions, loose and laid down, 
plus a small collection of covers (2 boxes) would advise viewing 
£50-100

423 An extensive collection of British and World Stamps, Queen Victoria to Elizabeth II, loose and laid down within a 
number of folders and albums, with duplication (5 boxes) would advise viewing 
£150-180
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424 Being sold on behalf of Alexander Devine Children's Cancer Hospice, an extensive collection of British and 
World Stamps, Covers, Maxi Cards, Postal Stationary and many, many more (one cage) would advise viewing 
£50-80

425 Malta, a collection of Maltese Postage stamps, Victoria to Elizabeth II, displayed in four albums, complete with 
collector's book (parcel) would advise viewing 
£40-60

426 A collection of Stamps and FDCs, British and Overseas, in ring binder folders and albums (parcel) would advise 
viewing 
£80-120

427 USA Stamps, a very well filled album of US Mint, Used and Cancelled stamps, from mid-19th Century, 1 Cent 
Benjamin Franklin, 2 Cent Andrew Jackson, up to later 20th Century, high duplication, together with another well 
filled album of US Stamps (000s) would advise viewing 
£60-80

428 A large collection of 1980s and 1990s FDCs, mainly related to Trains and Locomotives, loose and in one folder 
(qty) would advise viewing 
£50-50

429 A collection of Victorian and Later British and Overseas Stamps, including a collection relating to Locomotives, 
together with a selection of cigarette and trade cards, and matchbox labels, all relating to locomotives (parcel) 
would advise viewing 
£50-60

430 An extensive collection of British and World Stamps, mainly the Channel Island and the Commonwealth 
Countries, plus the Royal Wedding and a collection of First Day Covers, mainly 1990s, in numerous well 
displayed albums, folders and loose (qty) would advise viewing 
£50-80

431 Victorian 2d Blue, Plate 9 variety worn plate, two good margins, (MK) 
£40-60

432 Victorian 2s sg119 Deep Blue, (EI), used wing marginal, Mark Lane 1872 cds (1) 
£50-80

433 Edward VII Postage Dues Set, sgD46-55 
£50-80

434 Victorian 1d Red, Plate 68 (DJ), deep red-brown, F-Mint, good margins 
£30-40

435 Victorian 1d Penny Reds, Plates 12-20, JH, HA, JC, GI, IF, FG, RH, IA, CF, all four margins, mostly fu 
£30-40

436 Victorian 1889 £1 Brown, (ND) wmk Orbs, sg186, vg 
£200-250

437 Elizabeth II Waterlow Castles Set, 2/6-£1, unused 
£30-50

438 George VI 2/6d - £1 set of 6, unused 
£40-60

439 1911 £1 green, sg320, neat rubber cds 
£80-120

440 Edward VII High Values, 2/6d, 5s, 10s, g-fu, crisp cds 
£50-80

441 A Victorian 8d stamp, sg156, (RK), mint, good colour 
£70-100

442 A Victorian 6d Stamp, sg146, plate 15, deep-grep, f-mint 
£50-80
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443 A Victorian 1s, sg163, plate 13, vf-mint, good colour, crown wmk 
£60-80

444 A Victorian 1d Penny Red, plate 135, 'TH' on thicker lavender tinted paper, '447' (Leeds) numeral stamp 
£40-50

445 An 1841 1d Penny Red, plate 67, AG East Harptree undated cds, complete strike, good margins, 
£40-60

446 1841 1d red-brown, sg8, 'KE', wmk.inv, blue 'Beaminster. 195 cds & part blue numeral, fine four margins, 
unusual combination, with Mike Jackson Certificate 
£70-100

447 1918 5s Seahorse, sg416, good condition 
£30-50

448 Edwardian and Later Mainly Merchant and Passenger Marine Themed Includes RPs, (300+) all loose, marine 
themed post cards (210+), RPs include, HMS Violent, City of Simla, SS Berengaria, Bremen, SS Hildebrand, 
RMS Mantua, RMS Rajputana, Mooltan, RMS Niagara under Sydney Harbour bridge, SS Modasa, SS 
Mashobra, RMS Rawalpindhi, Strathnaver, together with postcards depicting, White Star Line, P&O, Cunard, 
NYK Line, Union Castle, Canadian Pacific and many other shipping line vessels, other postcards European and 
overseas, (90+), includes three RPs of Cuba, two agricultural, one of Paseo Marti, Havana, one UK RP of 
Fredville Park Nonington, F-G, (300+) 
£80-120

449 Edwardian and Later Postcards Mainly Humour (340+), displayed in a modern album, various subjects 
humorous includes, Fred Spurgin, Bonzo, Phil May, George Davey, Donald McGill, Dudley Hardy, Ludgate, F 
Gilson, Mable Lucie Attwell, Felix the Cat and others, WWI sweet heart silk postcards (11), other subjects 
include UK/European views, Hollywood, sentimental, occasions, F-G, (340+) 
£100-120

450 Edwardian and Later Postcards in Three Period Albums (360+), various subjects, UK scenic, mainly the north, 
includes Newcastle, Barnard Castle, Durham, Bishop Auckland, Scotland, Sheffield, Tamworth, Scarborough, 
RPs include, Acton Gates Wrexham, Tubwell Row Darlington, Netherseal, Walberton, Indian Temple Bellevue, 
The Spaniards Hampstead Heath, Procession by St Huberts RC School, Great Harwood, Unknown local shop 
front CP Hodgson, with Cadbury's Cocoa Advertising, other subjects, humour, occasions, WWI silk sweetheart 
postcards, (11), Beauties, five WWI era portraits, Three military, F-VG, (360+) 
£80-120

451 Extensive Edwardian and Later Postcard Collection (2600+), stored in period (6) and modern albums (11), UK 
wide scenic, tourist and RPs, includes, Military camp Woodhay 1913, Middlesbrough from Works, Whitby Piers 
from Kyber Pass, Royal Engineers on parade London, Princes Avenue W17, Edmonton Co Op 1906, Duckett Rd 
London, High Rd Tottenham with tram 1908, Haworth Arms, Hull with trams 1905, Laburnum Ave Garden 
Village, Wivelsfield Green, Farrows Bank Hull, Newport High St, Shipton Bellinger school, Mildmay Rd, Bordon 
Camp School, Harlow Lock, Parndon Lock, Chapel Row, Berks, Royal Engineers Ashdown Forest 1912, Tufnell, 
Barton Torquay, portraits, group and individual and others, other subjects, religious, beauties, WWI sentimental, 
occasions, Overseas/European views/landscapes, Royalty to QE II and a number of souvenir postcard sets, F-
VG, (2600+), 
£600-800

452 Edwardian and Later Postcards (280+), stored in a modern album, includes, UK, US, Europe, African Views, UK 
RPs include, Belford, Northumberland (2), Royal Marines on Parade Chatham, East Meon Hampshire, HMS 
Vulcan Dundee, WWI, RFA Yeomanry at Okehamopton, field gun and lumber photograph by A G Price, other 
subjects, WWI, occasions, sentimental, humour, Passenger Shipping, P-G, (280+) 
£60-80

453 Victorian and Later Photographs (Qty), loose and in period albums, includes a quantity of studio portraiture and 
carte de visites (200+) small snapshot album, another includes images taken whilst on board the SS Jonathan C 
Holt dated 1928, includes images of the crew, Warri Nigeria, the Elbe, Hamburg and others, a collection of loose 
military themed images, WWI and later, mainly portraiture, some colonial views, gun boat possibly on the Nile, 
Machine Gun Section Bramshott Camp 1915 (postcard RP) and others, P-F, albums P, (Qty) 
£80-100
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454 Victorian and Later Photographs and Scrap Album (Qty), loose carte de visites, mainly UK studios some US, 
(40+), Edwardian snap shot album, dated 1909-1915, mainly UK, some military group portraits at Farnborough, 
and a small number in Africa, together with a 'Comic Scraps' girl's album contains typical chromographic/ 
chromolithographic scraps of the period, P-VG, albums F, (Qty) 
£60-80

455 1970S /80S Competition Photographs by W A Pike Reading (120+), all original images, mainly monochrome, 
taken by Mr Pike as competition entries, at the South Reading Camera Club and Kennet Camera Club, includes 
landscapes, portraits, industrial, still life, aircraft , agricultural and many others, many dated on reverse, 45cm x 
55cm and smaller mainly mounted on board, G, (120+) 
£50-80

456 1930S and Later Cigarette Cards and Trade Cards, (Qty), pre-war cigarette cards, all loose parts sets and odd 
cards, all common examples, P-G, various empty cigarette packets, mainly Wills P-F and Sporting trade cards, 
DC Thomson, Cricketers 1923 (KF7), Footballers 1923 (KF42), The Champion, (Amalgamated Press), Sporting 
Champions 1922 (F28), The Rocket Famous Knockouts 1923 Siki Carpenter No 1, Magnet Library 1923 Football 
Teams, Crystal Palace, Gem Library Footballers Autographed Action Series 1923, Owen Williams, W H Walker, 
Vanguard Photo Gallery, DC Thomson, 1923, four sided, J Young Westham, Matt Forsyth Aberdeen, F Morris 
West Brom, W Jennings Bolton, F-VG, overall P-VG, (Qty) 
£50-80

457 Pre and Early Post-war Cigarette and Trade Card Marine/Shipping Themed Sets (33), all stored in plastic 
sleeves, mainly common sets, historical and modern themes, includes American tobacco Old Ships1st series 
(25), Sarony Ships of all Ages (M50), Ogdens Flags & Funnels of Leading Steamship Lines (50), Blue Riband of 
the Atlantic (50), Ocean Greyhounds (50), Amalgamated Press Ships of the World (Champion back 24), R J Lea 
Ships of the World (50), Mars Wonders of the Queen Mary (36), Players (3) includes Historic Ships (X10), 
Wooden Walls (X10), Wills (6) includes Famous British Liners 1st/2nd series (both L30), Rigs of Ships (L25), 
Dominion Tobacco (2), Churchmans (4), Murrays (3), R & J Hill (2), Typhoo (1), Amalgamated Tobacco Mills (3), 
Godfrey Phillips (1), F-VG, (33) 
£60-80

458 Pre and Early Post-war Cigarette and Trade Card Railway/Train Themed Sets (48), all stored in plastic sleeves, 
mainly common sets, includes, The Popular Railway Locomotives, (G26), Cassells British Engines (M6), The 
Scout Railway Engines (M12), Godfrey Phillips Railway Engines (25), Lambert & Butlers World of Locomotives 
(all three series), Wills (9) includes Locomotives and Rolling Stock (50 no clause), Players (1), Mornflake (1), 
BAT (1), CWS (1), Senior Service (2), Daily Ice Cream Co (1), O Carroll Kent Railway Engines (50), Hignett Bros 
(1), Ogdens (3), Churchmans (11), Cadburys (1), British Automatic Co (1), Gallaher (1), Sunripe (4), Carerras 
Turf Slides (4), one set still uncut on packets, F-VG, (48) 
£120-160

459 Pre and Early Post-war Cigarette and Trade Card Aviation and Other Transport Themed Sets (30), all stored in 
plastic sleeves, mainly common sets, aviation, Wills Aviation (50), Murrays Types of Aeroplanes (25), Lambert & 
Butler (5), includes Aviation (25), Aeroplane Markings (50), Carreras Turf Slides (3), includes Famous British 
Fliers (50), Carreras (1), Players (2), Ardath (1), Senior Service (1), Mitcham (1), Strathmore Tobacco (1), United 
Kingdom Tobacco (1), Sarony (2), Godfrey Phillips (1), Gallaher (1), Mars (1), other modes, Wills New Zealand, 
Coaches and Coaching Days (50), Cadburys Transport (25), Players Cycling, Wills Speed (2), Teofani Transport 
Then and Now (2),F-VG (30) 
£60-80

460 Pre and Early Post-war Cigarette and Trade Card Cricket and Rugby Themed Sets (19) all stored in plastic 
sleeves, mainly common sets, Ogdens Australian Test Cricketer 1928-29 (50), Cricket 1926 (50), Major Drapkin 
Australian and English Test Cricketers (40), Millhoff Famous Test Cricketers (27), Churchman, Famous Cricket 
Colours (50), Cricketers (50), Players (4), Wills (2), Carreras Turf Slides (2), Daily Herald Cricket Stars (320 with 
unused album, Rugby, Ogdens Famous Rugby Players (50), Wills (1), Churchman (1), Players (1), F-VG (19 
sets 1 album) 
£70-90
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461 Pre-war Cigarette Card Horse Racing Themed Sets (21), all stored in plastic sleeves, mainly common sets, 
Ogdens, Steeplechase Trainers and Owners Colours (50), Trainers and Owners Colours Series 1/2 (25 each), 
Prominent Racehorses of 1933, Jockeys 1930 (50), Jockeys and Owners Colours (50), Race Horses (50), 
Carreras Races Historic & Modern (25), Faulkner's Prominent Race Horses of the Present Day Series 1/2 (25 
each), E&W Anstie Racing Series 1/2 (25 each), Boguslavsky Winners on the Turf (25), Godfrey Phillips (2), 
Wills (1), Players (3), Gallahers (2), F-VG (21) 
£100-120

462 Pre-war Cigarette Card Football Themed Sets (22), all stored in plastic sleeves, mainly common sets, Gallahers 
Famous Footballers (100), Ogdens Football Club Captains (50), Carreras, Popular Footballers (48), Famous 
Footballers (48), Bucktrout Football Teams of the Bailiwick (22), Ardath Famous Footballers (50), Godfrey 
Phillips International Caps (50), Wills (2), Players (5), Churchman (2), BAT Chinese Hints on Association 
Football (2), Carreras Turf Slides (4), F-VG, (22) 
£60-80

463 Pre and Early Post-war Cigarette and Trade Card Sports Themed Sets (28), all stored in plastic sleeves, mainly 
common sets, Tennis, Sarony Tennis Strokes (25), Churchman Lawn Tennis (50), Players (1), various sports, 
Players Championship Golf Courses (L25), Players Racing Yachts (L25), R & J Hill Celebrities of Sport (50), 
Lambert & Butler Winter Sports (25), Boguslavsky, Sports Records Series 1/2 (25 each), Amalgamated Press 
Sportsmen of the World (32), Godfrey Phillips Olympic Champions 1928 (36), Ardath (3) includes Photocards, 
165-194 inclusive, Pattrioeux Sporting Events and Cars (96), Churchman (4) includes Sporting Celebrities (50), 
Ogdens Champions of 1936 (50), Wills (1), Gallaher (4), Carreras Turf Slides (2), F-VG, (28), 
£100-120

464 Pre and Early Post-war Cigarette and Trade Card Motor Car and Motorcycle Private and Racing Themed Sets 
(15), all stored in card sleeves, mainly common sets, Lambert & Butler Motor Cars (25), Motorcycles (50), Motor 
Cars Series 1/2 (25 each), Gallahers Motorcars (24), Players Motor Cars Series 1/2 (50 each), Speedway Riders 
(50), Kellogs (2), Castrol Famous Riders (X18), News Chronicle The Story of Stirling Moss (12), Merrysweets 
World Racing Cars (X48), Kane Products (1), Mitcham Foods (1) both racing cars F-VG, (15) 
£50-60

465 Pre War Cigarette Card Beauties and Actress Themed Sets (22), all stored in plastic sleeves, mainly common 
sets, includes, Beauty themed, Sarony National Types of Beauty (two sets 36/MF36), Carreras Glamour Girls, 
(two sets F54/LF54), Godfrey Phillips Beauties of Today 7th Series (XF36 2), Murrays Bathing Belles (40), BAT 
Beauties Series 2/3 (F50 each), Grace and Beauty (LF90), Modern Beauties 4th Series (MF36), Actress themed, 
Ardath Real Photographs Series 1/2 (both LF44), Camera Studies (MF36/LF45 2), Rothmans Prominent Screen 
favourites (F24), Godfrey Phillips Beauties of the World Stars of Stage and Screen (36), Film Favourites (50), 
Carreras Film and Stage Beauties (F54), Film Stars Series 1/2 (both F54), Film Stars 3rd series (XF36), G-VG, 
(22) 
£80-120

466 Pre and Post War Cigarette and Trade Card Radio Film and Stage Actors/Performers Themed Sets (49), all 
stored in plastic sleeves, mainly common sets, R & H Hill Music Hall Celebrities Past and Present (30), Lambert 
& Butler Popular Film Stars (title in two line F50), Barbers Tea Cinema and TV Stars (24), Carreras (3) includes 
Famous Film Stars (96), Film Favourites (50), Bridgewater Biscuits (2 sets both KF48), Rothmans Cinema Stars 
(LF25), Ardath (3), includes Famous Film Stars (50), Godfrey Phillips (6) includes Stars of the Screen (F48) 
Screen Stars (48), Wills (4), Ogdens (1), Players (4), includes Film Stars (L25), Mars (1), Shermans (1), Wix (1), 
Jibco Tea (1), Gallaher (10), Carreras Turf Slides (8) and Egyptian issue bubble gum cards film stars (50) 
possibly a part set, F-VG, (49 sets) 
£120-160

467 Pre and Post War Cigarette and Trade Card Dogs and Pets Themed Sets (33), all stored in card sleeves, mainly 
common sets, dog themed examples, Forcasta Racing Greyhounds (20), Wills (4) includes Dogs series 1/2 (both 
L25), Gallaher (2), Players (8), Godfrey Phillips (3), Carreras (1), Pattreioux (1), Typhoo (1), Carreras Turf Slides 
(4), others, Edwards Ringer & Biggs Our Pets (25), Players Cats (L24), Millhoff Real Photographs (6), F-VG, (33) 

£80-100
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468 Pre and Post-war Cigarette and Trade Card British Wildlife Farm Animals and Country Pursuits Themed Sets 
(24), all stored in plastic sleeves, mainly common sets, Ogdens Fowls Pigeons and Dogs (50), Poultry A Series 
(25), Racing Pigeons (50), Players (8), Types of Horses (L25), British Livestock (25), British Livestock (X25), 
Country Sports (L25), Nature Calendar (L24), Gallahers Champion Animals & Birds 1923 (25), Carreras (3), 
Franklyn Davey & Co (1), Typhoo (2) includes Horses (25), Wills (3) includes Fish & Bait (50), Stephen Mitchell 
Angling (25), Chivers On Chivers Farms (L20), F-VG, (24) 
£80-100

469 Pre and Post-war Cigarette and Trade Card British Birds and Butterflies Themed Sets (32), all stored in plastic 
sleeves, mainly common sets, Ogdens (5), includes Birds Eggs cut outs (50), British Birds cut outs (50), British 
Birds 1st/2nd Series (50 in each), P J Carroll & Co Birds (25), Gallahers (3), includes Birds Nests and Eggs 
(100), Godfrey Phillips (3), includes Eggs Nests & Birds (30), Pascall British Birds (24), Wills (1), Players (10), 
Typhoo (1), Carreras (1), Scottish CWS Feathered Favourites (50), RS Challis (1), Thompson Wizard Series (1), 
The Scout Birds Eggs (L9), Butterflies Wills (1), Godfrey Phillips (1), F-VG, (32) 
£100-120

470 Pre and Post-war Cigarette and Trade Card Foreign Birds Butterflies Marine Life and Insects Themed Sets (34), 
al stored in plastic sleeves, mainly common sets, marine themed, Gallahers The Zoo Aquarium (100), Players 
(5) includes Wonders of the Deep (50), Fishes of the World (50), Godfrey Phillips Fish (25), Morris's (1), Hignett 
Bros (2), Wills (4), Carreras Turf Slides (1), Butterflies and Moths theme, R & J Lea silk issue Butterflies and 
Moths (L12),Players (3) includes Butterflies and Moths (50), Wills (1), Cassells Butterflies & Moths (12), 
Gallahers (2), Birds theme, Ogdens Foreign Birds (50), Gallahers Zoo Tropical Birds 1st Series (50), Abdulla 
Feathered Friends (25), Wills New Zealand Birds (50), Players (3), Church & Dwight (1), Cavanders Foreign 
Birds (25), Wills Garden Life (50), Maynards Strange Insects (12), F-VG, (34) 
£100-120

471 Pre and Post-war Cigarette and Trade Card Foreign Wildlife and Zoo Themed Sets (37), all stored in plastic 
sleeves, mainly common sets, American Tobacco Animals (L40), Adkins Wild Animals of the World (50), 
Gallahers(2) includes Animals and Birds of Commercial Value (100), Morris's (3) includes Whipsnade Zoo (25), 
Hustlers Soap (1),Aplin & Barret (1), Ogdens Zoo Studies (50), Wills (5) includes New Zealand Zoo (F50 2), 
Nature Studies (Overseas F50), Dryfood Zoo Animals (F50), Major Drapkin (1), Players (7), Jacobs (2), Typhoo 
(3), Lambert & Butler Fauna of Rhodesia (25), Millhoff (2), Cavanders (1), Carreras Turf Slides (2) one set uncut 
on packets, Godfrey Phillips (1), United Kingdom Tobacco (1), F-VG, (37) 
£100-120

472 Pre and Post-war Cigarette and Trade Card Flora and Trees Themed Sets (41), all stored in plastic sleeves 
mainly common sets, Gallaher (5) includes Plants of Commercial Value (100), Woodland Tree Series (100), R J 
Lea Flowers To Grow (50), BAT Favourite Flowers (50), CWS (1), Chairmans (1), Abdulla Our Favourites (25), 
Typhoo (3), Players (2) includes Useful Plants & Fruits (50), Wills (17) includes Alpine Flowers (50), Carreras 
(3), Millhoff (1), Godfrey Phillips (3), Westminster Tobacco (1), UK Tobacco (1), F-VG, (41) 
£100-120

473 Wix Kensitas Silk Issue Flowers Sets (4), all stored in plastic sleeves, Kensitas Flowers, 1934 Printed Backs 60, 
1 set, plus seventeen variations, 1934 Printed backs L60, 1 set, plus ten variations, Second Series L40, 1935, 
P30 Printed Backs 1934, all in card original paper envelopes, G-VG, (4 sets) 
£100-120

474 Pre War Cigarette Card International Views and Landmarks Themed Sets (51), all stored in plastic sleeves 
mainly common sets, Players (3) includes Mt Everest (L20), Pictures of the East (50), BAT Wonders of the World 
(25), Edwards Ringer & Biggs Celebrated Bridges (50), Wills (7) includes Beautiful New Zealand (50), Silver Car 
(1), Cavanders (9), CWS (2), Ardath (3), Pattrieoux (1), Moustafa Real Photographs (25), Carreras (3), 
Churchman (1), Gallaher (1), Typhoo (3), Westminster Tobacco (9), Sarony (3), R J Hill (2), F-VG, (51) 
£100-120
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475 Pre War Cigarette and Trade Card British Isles Views Themed Sets (97), all stored in plastic sleeves, mainly 
common sets, Cope Bros (2), Cadbury's Cathedral Series (12), Ogdens (4) includes Picturesque Villages (50), 
Hignetts Turnpikes (25), Teofani (1), Mitchells (2), Richard Lloyd, Old English Inns (25), Players (9), includes 
Picturesque London (L25), Sarony (1), UK Tobacco (2), Duchess of Devonshire Dairy, Devon Beauty Spots 
(L25), CWS (1), RJ Lea (1), Ansties (2), includes sectional Windsor Castle (10), BAT (3), Wills (11), includes 
New Zealand, Lighthouses (50), Ardath (2), Westminster Tobacco (2), Carreras (1), Typhoo (2), Churchmans (5) 
includes East Suffolk Churches (50), Pattreioux (11), R&J Hill (13), includes eight uncut sheets, Views of Interest 
2nd Series LF48, Millhoff (8), Cavanders (11), F-VG, (97) 
£150-200

476 Pre War Cigarette and Trade Card Literature Theatre and Music Themed Sets (29), all stored in plastic sleeves, 
mainly common sets, literature and Theatre themed examples, Boguslavsky Conan Doyle Characters green 
back (25), BAT Characters From Dickens (40), Carreras Figures of Fiction (25), R&J Hill (2), Copes (2), Morris's 
Treasure Island (13), Typhoo (6), includes Tale of Two Cities (2), Lorna Doone, David Copperfield, Swiss Family 
Robinson, Characters from Shakespeare, (all T25), Players (10), includes Famous Authors & Poets, narrow card 
(20) Gilbert & Sullivan 2nd Series (L25), A Series (X25), Music themed, Wills Musical Celebrities 1st/2nd Series 
(each 50), Edwards Ringer & Biggs (Musical Instruments 1st Series (25), RJ Hill Nautical Songs (30), Lambert & 
Butler, Interesting Musical Instruments (25), F-VG, (29), 
£100-120

477 Pre War Cigarette Card Art and Antiques Themed Sets (53), all stored in plastic sleeves, mainly common sets, 
Ogdens, Modern British Pottery (50), Morris's The Queens Dolls House (25), R J Lea (4), includes Miniatures 
gold border two examples (50 in each), Old English Pottery & Porcelain 1st Series (50), Wills (10), Wills 
Sectional Series Paintings (5), Carreras (2) Gallaher (1), Edwards Ringer & Bigg, Coast and Country, New York 
Back (25), Cavanders (2), CWS (1), Ardath (1), Godfrey Phillips (1), Sarony (2), Mitchells (1), Millhoff (7), R&J 
Hill (1), Players (8), includes Old Sporting Prints (X25), F-VG, (53) 
£120-160

478 Pre War Cigarette Card and Trade Card Historical Themed Sets (24), all stored in plastic sleeves, mainly 
common sets, Classical History and later, Boguslavsky Mythological Gods & Goddesses (25), Cavanders 
Ancient Egypt and Ancient Chinese (both 25), Players (4), includes Egyptian Kings Queens and Classical Deities 
(25), Highland Clans (25), Arms and Armour (50), Godfrey Phillips (3), Kings & Queens of England (37), Famous 
Crowns (25), Heraldic Series silk issue (M25), Ogdens British Costume 100BC to 1904, (50), Typhoo Ancient & 
Annual Customs (25), Wills (7), includes Heraldic Signs and Their Origins (L25), Coronation Series (50), 
Churchman (2), Carreras (2), Lambert & Butler Kings and Queens of England (4),F-VG, (24) 
£80-120

479 Pre War Cigarette Card and Trade Card Historical Themed Sets (31), all stored in plastic sleeves, mainly 
common sets, Carreras (4) includes Famous Escapes (all three variations), Hignett Bros (2), Sea Adventure 
(50), Historical London (25), Lambert & Butler (2), Pirates & Highwayman (25), London Characters (25), Ogdens 
(3), Sea Adventure (50), Smugglers & Smuggling (50), Royal Mail (50), Mars Famous Escapes (50), Players (9) 
includes Ships Figure Heads (L25), Morris's Captain Blood (25), Churchman (3), Oxo Lifeboats and Their History 
(36), Typhoo (2), Mitchells Clan Tartans (50), Peter Jackson (2), F-VG, (31) 
£80-100

480 Pre War Cigarette Card Historical Figures Themed Sets (25), all stored in plastic sleeves, mainly common sets, 
John Sinclair British Seadogs (50), Godfrey Phillips (2) includes Famous Boys (25), Ogdens Leaders of Men 
(50), F & J Smiths Famous Explorers (50), S Mitchell Famous Scots (50), Wix (1), Typhoo (1), Sarony (2) 
Celebrities and Their Autographs (L100 (2), Players (5) includes Famous Beauties (L25), Kings & Queens of 
England (L50), Carreras (6), includes Highwaymen (25), Famous Men (25), Famous Naval (L24), Carreras Turf 
Slides (4) one set uncut on packets, (25) 
£100-120
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481 Pre and Post War Cigarette and Trade Card Historical Military Themed Sets Includes Medals Flags and Banners 
(33) all stored in plastic sleeves, mainly common sets, Gallahers Types of the British Army Three Strengths Back 
(50), Wills (3) includes, Nelson Series (50), Medals (50), UK Tobacco (2), Godfrey Phillips, Evolution of the 
British Navy (50), Teofani (2), DC Thomson Battles for the Flag (P26), Amalgamated Tobacco (1), Carreras (2), 
Players (19), includes History of Naval Dress (50), Napoleon (25), Life on Board a Man O War (50), Military 
Headdress (50), Victoria Cross (25), War Decorations and Medals (90), Badges & Flags of British Regiments 
(50), one other set Regimental Uniforms (unbranded 50), F-VG, (33) 
£120-160

482 Pre and Post-war Cigarette and Trade Card 20th Century Military Themed Sets (43), all stored in plastic sleeves, 
mainly common sets, Godfrey Phillips (3) includes Types of British Soldiers (M651-M765), Louis Gerard Modern 
Armaments (50), Morris's Victory Signs (50), Wills (9), includes Military Motors (50), Allied Army Leaders (50), 
Recruiting Posters (12), Units of the British Army & RAF (New Zealand 50), Naval Dresses and Badges (50), 
Adkins War Trophies (25), Mitchell's A Modern Army (30), Churchman (3) includes Army Badges of Rank (25), 
Philadelphia Chewing Gum Corp War Bulletin (X88), DC Thomson (1) Lambert & Butler (1), British Automatic Co 
(1), Pattrieoux (1), Players (8) includes Army Life (25), Carreras (2), Gallaher (2), Major Drapkin Celebrities of 
the Great War (F36) Ardath (2), BAT (1), Amalgamated Press (3), Great War Deeds (16), The Great War (24), 
Thrilling Scenes From the Great War (32), F-VG, (43) 
£120-160

483 Pre War Cigarette Card and Trade Card Events and People of the Day Themed Sets (37), all stored in card 
sleeves, mainly common sets, Lambert & Butler Coronation Robes, May Blossom back (12), Wills (6) includes 
Famous British Authors (L40), Portraits of European Royalty Series 1/2 (both 50), Transvaal Series (65) various 
backs white borders, Ogdens Coronation Procession (sectional 50), Lambert & Butler (2) includes Dance Band 
Leaders (25), Carreras (2) both Notable MPs (50, L50), BAT (1), S Mitchell (3), Wix (3), Mars (1), Milhoff, in the 
Public (F36), Churchman (4), Godfrey Phillips (5), Bridgewater Biscuits, Coronation Series (48), ITC (1), Ardath 
(2), Players (3), F-VG, (37) 
£100-120

484 Ogdens Guinea Gold (235+), all stored in card sleeves, various subjects, actresses/beauties (90+), Cricketers 
(6), artists, soldiers, politicians, historical figures, actors, other notable figures Etc. G, (235+) 
£50-60

485 Pre-war Cigarette and Trade Card International Flags and Emblems and People of the World Themed Sets (36), 
all stored in plastic sleeves, mainly common sets, people of the world themed, Hignetts Greetings of the World 
(25), Ogdens (2), Picturesque People of the World (25), Children of All Nations (push out 50), Frys National 
Flags (15), Oxo Feats of Endurance (24), Drapkin Girls of Many Lands (M50), Lambert & Butler(2), Rhodesian 
Series 1/3 (25 in each), Churchman (4) includes, Sports & Games in Many Lands (25) Players (4) includes 
British Empire Series (50), Wills (2) includes Time & Money in Different Countries (50), Godfrey Phillips, Red 
Indians (25), CWS (1), Typhoo (1), BAT (2), Flags and Emblems, Players (5), Wills (5) includes Arms of the 
British Empire Series 1/2 (both L25), Wix silk issues, (2) National Flags (L60), British Empire Flags (L48 /2) both 
versions, F-VG, (36) 
£100-120

486 Pre-war Cigarette Card Sets International Girls/Female Royalty Themed Sets (4), all stored in plastic sleeves, 
scarcer sets, BAT Albert Cigarettes, Women of Nations (M50) 1922, Dancing Girls (27), 1913 plain back, 
Godfrey Phillips, Beauties (25) B801-B825, 1902, all F-VG, Adkin, A Royal Favourite, (12) 1900 (P-F), overall P-
VG, (4) 
£80-100

487 Pre-war Cigarette Card Scouting and Schools Themed Sets (20), all stored in plastic sleeves, mainly common 
sets, scouting, Ogdens (2), Boy Scouts 4th series (50), Boy Scouts different (50), BAT Boy Scouts (50), 
Churchman Boy Scouts 3rd series brown back (50), Players (2), Schools and ties, Godfrey Phillips, School 
Badges (25), Cavanders, School Badges (25), Churchman (3), Well Known Ties series 1/2 (both 50), Well 
Known Ties (L12), Carreras (2), School Emblems, (L40/P20), Wills (7), includes, University Hoods & Gowns 
(L25), Arms of Oxford & Cambridge Colleges (L42), Arms of Public Schools, 1st series (2), 2nd series, (each 
L25), Arms of Universities (L5), School Arms (50), F-VG, (20) 
£80-100
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488 Pre-war Cigarette Card UK Arms and Emblems Themed Sets (18) all stored in plastic sleeves, common sets, 
Dexter, Borough Arms (30), Wills (14), includes Arms of the Bishopric (50), Arms of Companies (50), Borough 
Arms (twelve sets various series/editions), Players (3), Country Seats and Arms (Series 1-3), F-VG, (18) 
£40-50

489 Pre War Cigarette and Trade Card Science and Engineering Themed Sets (33) all stored in plastic sleeves, 
mainly common sets, Lambert & Butler (3) includes Wireless Telephony (25), Bucktrout, Inventor Series (20), 
Morris's Measurement of Tome (25), R & J Hill (3), includes Wireless Telephony, Sunripe Cigarettes (84), 
Typhoo (2), S Mitchell World of Tomorrow (50), Churchman (4), Godfrey Phillips (3), includes Empire Industries 
(25), Odgens Colour in Nature (50), Cavanders (2), Players (5), includes Clocks Old & New (L20), Wills (4), 
includes Industries of Britain (P12) with original paper envelope, BAT (3) includes Romance of the Heavens (50), 
F-VG, (33) 
£80-120

490 Pre-war Cigarette and Trade Card Humour Games and Superstition/Fable Themed Sets (42) all stored in plastic 
sleeves, mainly common sets, Ogdens ABC of Sport (25), S Mitchell Humorous Drawings (50), Godfrey Phillips 
Sports (25), Thomson Dandy Dogs Puzzle Prize Cards (12), Ardath (2), includes Figures of Speech (50), Sarony 
(2), Churchman (4), Morris's (2) includes Shadowgraphs (24), Lloyds Tricks & Puzzles (25), Millhoff What the 
Stars Say (50), Cow & Gate (2), Wix (5) all Henry, Carreras (12), includes, Gran Pop (2 M50/L50), Amusing 
Tricks and How to do Them (50), the remainder all card game sets, Players (2), Gallahers Fables and Their 
Morals 1922 (100), Typhoo Aesop's Fables (25), Churchman Legends of Britain (50), Godfrey Phillips Popular 
Superstitions (2), F-VG, (42) 
£80-100

491 Pre and Post-war Cigarette and Trade Card Instructional Sets Various Subjects (42) all stored in plastic sleeves, 
mainly common sets, Ogdens (3), includes Poultry Rearing and Management (50), Gallahers The Reason Why 
(100), Godfrey Phillips (3) includes How to Make Your Own Wireless Sets (25), Ardath (1), Lambert & Butler (4), 
includes Hints & Tips for Motorists (25), Horsemanship (50), How Motor Cars Work (25), Churchman (3), Typhoo 
(2) Whilst We Sleep, Work on the Farm (both 25), Carreras (4), British Automatic Co (1), Millhoff (1), CWS (3), 
ITC International Code of Signals (50), Copes (1), Morris's How Films are Made (25), Wills (12) includes 
Signalling Series (50), the remainder mainly Do You Know/Hints series, F-VG (42) 
£80-100

492 Pre-war Cigarette Card Fitness Exercise First Aid Themed Sets (13), all stored in plastic sleeves, mainly 
common sets, Ogdens (3) includes, Boxing (25), Franklyn Davey Boxing (25), Godfrey Phillips First Aid Series 
(25), BAT Keep Fit (50), Ardath (2), Wills (3), includes First Aid (50/2), Physical Culture (50), Lambert & Butler 
(1), Players (1), F-VG, (13) 
£40-60

493 Pre-war Cigarette Card Art Literature and Stage Themed Sets (15), mainly stored in plastic sleeves, mainly 
common sets, R&J Hill Music Hall Celebrities Past & Present (30), Wills (4) includes, Musical Celebrities (50), 
Famous British Authors (L40) in period album (cards retained at corners), sectional picture sets (2), Copes 
Dickens Character Series (L25), Carreras Alice in Wonderland (48) round corners, Godfrey Phillips (1), Players 
(7) includes, Old Naval Prints (L25), Famous Paintings (X10), Gilbert & Sullivan (L25 2nd Series/X25 A Series), 
F-VG, (15) 
£50-80

494 Pre-war Cigarette and Trade Card Historical Marine and Flags Themed Sets (25), all stored in plastic sleeves, 
marine themed, Lloyds Atlantic Records (25), R & J Hill (1), Ogdens Yachts & Motorboats (50) CWS (1), Wills 
(2), Murrays (1), Amalgamated Tobacco (2), S Mitchell River & Coastal Steamers, Historical, Carreras (2) 
includes Races Historic & Modern (L25), S Mitchell Clan Tartans (2nd Series 25), Players (7), includes Military 
Headdress (50), Napoleon (25), History of Naval Dress (L25), Famous Beauties (L25), Wills (2), includes Nelson 
Series (50), Flags, Players (1), Wix silk issues National Flags (60), British Empire Flags (48), F-VG, (25) 
£80-100
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495 Pre-war Cigarette and Trade Card 20th Century Military Themed Sets (18), all stored in plastic sleeves, mainly 
common sets, My Weekly silk issue, Soldiers of the King (L12), Louis Gerrard Modern Armaments (50), Wills (4) 
includes Recruiting Posters (12), New Zealand, Units of the British Army & RAF (50), Players (6), Gallaher (1), 
Churchman (1), DC Thomson Guns in Action (12), Teofani (1), Godfrey Phillips (1), Amalgamated Tobacco (1), 
F-VG, (18) 
£50-80

496 Pre-war Cigarette Cards People and Events of The Day Themed Sets (3), Ogdens Guinea Gold, displayed in 
original album, entitled Ogdens Ne Century Photo Album, each card with printed annotation below, (some pages 
torn), General Interest (F200), 1901, stored in plastic sleeves, Major Drapkin, Celebrities of the Great War (36), 
1916, Wills Portraits of European Royalty (100) 1908, F-VG, (3) 
£50-70

497 Pre-war Cigarette and Trade Card Film and Stage Themed Sets (13), all stored in card sleeves, mainly common 
sets, Moustafa Cinema Stars (25), R & J Hill Scenes from the Films (40), Carreras Film Favourites (50), J 
Sinclair Film Stars A Series of Real Photographs (54), Teofani Film Actors & Actresses (12), R Lloyd, Cinema 
Stars 28-54 (27), Facchinos Cinema Stars (100), Godfrey Phillips Cinema Stars circular (25), R & J Lea Famous 
Film Stars (54), Rothmans Cinema Stars (L25), Societe Job Cinema Stars (48), Ardath Famous Film Stars (50), 
Players Film Stars (L25), Godfrey Phillips Stars of the Screen (48), parts sets, Ardath Photocards group N films 
(28), Group O (17), Walkers Tobacco Film Stars Tatleys back, (31/32), F-VG, (14 sets 3 part sets) 
£60-80

498 Pre and Post war Cigarette and Trade Card Film Stage Radio Dance Themed Sets (33), all stored in card 
sleeves mainly common sets, Wills (5) includes Australia Famous Film Stars, Carreras (2) includes, Australia 
(Personality Series Film Stars (50), Godfrey Phillips (5), includes Screen Stars (48), Gallaher (8), Ardath (1), 
Mars Famous Film Stars (50), S Mitchell Stars of Screen and History (25), Carreras Turf Slides (2), Dinkie Grips 
(2) Stars and Starlets first series (24), Warner Bros Artists 4th series (24), Jibco Screen Stars 2nd series (25), 
Players (1), Lambert & Butler Dance Band Leaders (25), Ogdens (1), Churchman (2), includes British Film Stars 
(25), F-VG, (33) 
£100-120

499 Pre-war Cigarette Card Beauties and Actresses Sets and Part Sets (19), all stored in card sleeves, mainly 
common sets, Anonymous Careless Moments (25), Hignetts Beauties (50), Carreras (6), Christie Comedy Girls 
(25), Film and Stage Beauties (54), Glamour Girls (54/L36), Film Stars 1st/ 2nd Series (54), Marcovitch Beauties 
(18), BAT Modern Beauties 2nd series (36), Godfrey Phillips (2), Film Favourites (50), Beauties of Today (X36), 
Allman Pin Up Girls, 1st series, (12), Abdulla Screen Stars (40), Rothmans Beauties of the Cinema (40), Murrays 
Bathing Belles (40), Cavanders Cinema Stars (30), Teofani Modern Movie Stars and Cinema Celebrities (48), R 
Lloyd Cinema Stars (25), part sets, Ardath Photocards Group N (17), Group O (28), Ruby Periodical, Famous 
Beauties of the Day, (TF9), F-VG, (19 sets) (3 part sets), 
£100-120

500 American Tobacco Early 20th Century Beauties Cards (99) all stored in card sleeves, Beauties, Old Gold Back 
1901 (63), Beauties green net back 1901 (7), Beauties, International Code of Signals, 1900, Old Gold back (25), 
green back (4), F-VG, (99) 
£50-60

501 Pre-war Cigarette Card Cricket Rugby and Boxing Themed Sets and Part Sets (17), all stored in card sleeves, 
mainly common sets, cricket themed, Wills (4), includes, Cricketers 1908 (50), includes both variations of 'Will's', 
New Zealand, English Cricketers (25), Major Drapkin Australian and English Test Cricketers (40), Players (3), 
DC Thomson The Worlds Best Cricketers (32), Ogdens Prominent Cricketers of 1938 (50), part sets, DC 
Thomson, Secrets of Cricket (50/80), Chums, Cricketers (22/23), Rugby, Ogdens Famous Rugby Players (50), 
Players (1), Wills (1), Churchman (1), others, Ogdens Pugilists in Action (50), Gallaher (1), Wills British Sporting 
Personalities (L48), F-VG, (17 sets), (2 part sets), 
£80-100
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502 Pre-war Cigarette Card Football Themed Sets (22), all stored in plastic sleeves, mainly commons sets, R & J Hill 
(2), Popular Footballers (L20), Famous Footballers (75) coloured with address back, Pattrioeux, Footballers in 
Action (78), Carreras (2), Famous Footballers (48), Footballers (75), Gallaher (2), Footballers in Action P-F, (50), 
Famous Footballers (50), Ogdens (2) includes Captains of Association Football Clubs and Colours (50), Football 
Club Captains (50), J Sinclair (2), includes, English and Scottish Football Stars (50), S Mitchell (2), Scottish 
Football Snaps (50), Scottish Footballers (50), Godfrey Phillips (3), Wills (2), Churchman (2), Ardath (2), includes 
Photocards D, Scottish Football Teams (165), Players (2), P-VG, (24) 
£100-150

503 Pre-war Trade Card Football Themed Sets and Part Sets (14), all stored in card sleeves, Magnet Library (2), 
Footballers (15), Football Teams (6), Gem Library Footballers Autographed Real Action (6), Pluck, Famous 
Football Teams (27), DC Thomson (5), Vanguard Photo Library (10), British Team of Footballers (11), 
Footballers (18), This Years In Form Footballers (24), Boys Magazine Famous Footballers Series (12), Topical 
Times, Great Players (24), Stars of Today Panel Portraits (24), Jaques Chocolat Football (24), part sets, Topical 
Times Miniature Panel Portraits (13/24), four autographed, Tom Bamford, WM Mitchell, Fred Howe, Robert 
Liddle, DC Thomson Football Team Cards (62/64), F-VG, (14 sets), (two part sets) 
£70-90

504 1950s Trade and Cigarette Card Football Themed Sets (14), all stored in card sleeves, PA Adolph Subbuteo, 
Famous Footballers 1st Series (24), 2nd Series (24), News Chronicle, Sets of Football Teams, Blackburn, 
Bradford, Chesterfield, Everton, Manchester City, Newcastle, Workington, York, DC Thomson (3), Football Stars 
of 1959 (44), Famous Footballers (24), Football Stars (48) some P, Carreras Turf Slides (1), Mitcham Foods 
Footballers (25), Cadet Sweets Footballers (50), different Footballers (50), Kane Products International Football 
Stars (25), Fleetway, Football Teams 1958/59, (14), 1959/60 (14), both issued with Tiger, 1959/60 (14) issued 
with Lion, part sets, Fleetway, Football Teams 1958/59 (12/14) with lion, Scottish Daily Express Scottish 
Footballers (8/24), P-VG, (14 sets), (two part sets) 
£70-90

505 Early 20th Century Odd Cigarette Cards by Cohen Weenen and Ogdens (51), stored in plastic sleeves, Cohen 
Weenen, Owners Jockeys Footballers Cricketers, Series 2, 1906 (10), cards with 250 backs, includes cricketers, 
footballer, jockeys, Boer War, military, celebrities, Monarchs, (34 cards), Ogdens, Football Club Colours (6), 
Owners Racing Colours & Jockeys (1), F-VG, (51) 
£60-80

506 Early 20th Century Odd Cigarette Cards Gallaher Wills and Others (260), Gallahers, Types of the British Army, 
1898, Three Pipes Tobacco brown (37), Three Pipes in green (25), Now in Three Strengths (3), (overall P-F), 
Famous Cricketers (39) overall F, Pattrieoux Cricketers Series (46), overall F, Wills Transvaal Series, (white 
border), 1901 (54), overall F-G, American Tobacco, Boer War (3) F-G, Ogdens Guinea Gold (55), overall G, P-
G, ( 260) 
£80-120

507 Mainly Pre-war Cigarette and Trade Card Sets and Parts Sets (39 Sets) all stored in plastic sleeves, all common 
sets, various subjects, landscape/views mainly UK, Players (4), Wills (4), S Mitchell (1), Pattriouex (1), 
wildlife/animals, R J Lea silk issue, Butterflies & Moths (M12/L12), Wills (3), Players (2), flowers/trees, Wills (4), 
Godfrey Phillips (1), Wix silk issue Kensitas Flowers (60), Do You Know/Hints series Wills (6), Carreras (1), S 
Mitchell Well Known Ties (50), Whitbread metal Inn Signs first series (50), Wix Henry (2, fifty in each), Carreras 
Amusing Tricks and How to Do Them (50), Wills Railway Engines (50), other sets, Churchman (1), Wills (1), DC 
Thomson the phantom Five card game, part sets/odds, DC Thomson Punishment cards(37), Famous Feats (30), 
F & J Smiths Leslie Skene Fulham FC, BAT Dancing Girls (10), sets adhered into albums (18), F-VG, (39 Sets) 
£70-90

508 Mainly Pre-war Cigarette Card Part Sets and Odds Together With Postcards (Qty), common examples, loose 
and in sleeves, Includes some early 20th century examples, various subjects, various issuers, includes, Will, 
Players, Copes, Frys, Boguslavsky, Churchman, Godfrey Phillips, Millhoff, Carreras, Tuckett, Ardath, Morris's, 
Lyons and others, eleven sets adhered into albums, Edwardian and later postcards, sentimental, WWI, 
overseas/UK views (140+) P-VG, (Qty) 
£50-80
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509 Mainly Pre-war Cigarette Card Part Sets and Odds (Qty), common examples, loose and in Albums, Includes 
some early 20th century examples, various subjects, various issuers, includes, Will, Players, Godfrey Phillips, 
Millhoff, Carreras, Ardath, Sarony, BAT, Typhoo others, sets adhered into albums and empty albums (70+), P-
VG, (Qty) in two boxes 
£50-80

510 Pre and Post-war and Modern Football Themed Trade and Bubble Gum Card Sets (18), all stored in plastic 
sleeves, DC Thomson Famous Footballers (2/25), Football Tips and Tricks (64), Great Captains (T12), Barratt 
Famous Footballers (50), Cadet Footballers (50), Kellogg International Soccer Stars (12), Primrose Famous 
Footballers (50), Pluck Famous Football Teams (M27), Pals Football Series (12), Topical Times panel portraits 
(P24) Stars of Today with original album (back page torn), A&BC Footballers (MF36 1969), Footballers, Football 
Facts, (X64) 1-64 1969, (X54), 65-117, 1969, Footballers (X54) yellow back 1968, Footballers orange back 
(X85), 1970, Barratt Football (48), Bassett, Football (50), F-VG, (18) 
£100-120

511 Post-war and Modern Football Themed Trade Card Sets (17) all stored in plastic sleeves, Bassett World Cup 
Stars (50), Lyons Soccer Stars (40), DC Thomson Great Captains (X12), DC Thomson Great Stars of Football 
(P16), Super Stars of 72 (P16), Dickson Orde, Footballers (50), Soccer Bubble Gum Soccer Teams Series 1 
(48), DC Thomson, Cup Tie Stars of All Nations (P16), DC Thomson Famous Teams in Football History 2nd 
series (P12), Fleetway, Star Footballers of 1963 (50), Barratt Famous Footballers (50), FM Dobson Newcastle & 
Sunderland 100 Greatest Footballers (100), Bassett Football 1979/80 (50), Bassett Football 1981/82 (50), 
Bassett Football (50), Bassett Football 1986-87 (48), together with odds cards DC Thomson Star Teams of 1961
 (P4), Famous Teams in Football History (P1), F-VG, (17 Sets) 
£60-80

512 Post-war Football Themed Bubble Gum Card Sets and Part Sets (5 sets) all stored in plastic sleeves, A & BC, 
Footballers 1972/73, Series 1 (1-109), Series 2 (110-219), Footballers yellow back 1968, series 1 1-54, series 2 
55-101, Topps, Footballers Scottish yellow back (132), part set, A & BC, Footballers green back 1970 (170/171), 
F-VG, (5 sets) 91 part set) 
£60-80

513 Post-war Bubble Gum Card Part Sets Includes Sports TV Film and Others (250+), all stored in plastic sleeves, A 
&BC, Footballers 1974, red back rub coin (X33), A&BC TV Westerns (X6), Sir Francis Drake (X1 )Flags of the 
World (X69) Topps, Shocking Laffs (X29), Superman 2nd Series (X25), Battle Star Gallactica (X36), Star Wars 1
-66 (X55), F-VG, (250+) 
£80-100

514 A & BC Post-war Bubble Gum Cards TV and Film and Other Themed Sets (5), all stored in plastic sleeves, 
Batman pink back no panel 1966 (X55), The Legend of Custer 1968 (X54), Man From Uncle 1965 (L55), Battle 
Cards 1966 (X73), Civil War News 1965 (X88), F-VG, (3) 
£80-100

515 Post-war and Modern TV /Film/Music and Science Fiction/Space Themed Trade Card Sets (38), all stored in 
plastic sleeves, De Beukelaer, Pinocchio Series (M125), Gulliver's Travels (M125), Cadet, Daktari (25), Stingray 
(50), Adventures of Rin Tin Tin (48), Man From Uncle (50), Walls, Incredible Hulk Records (20), Dr Who 
Adventure (36), Moon Fleet (48), Jaycee Western Stars (24), Mister Softee Top 20 (20), Nabisco ET (12), 
Primrose, some paper issues, Chitty Chitty Bang Bang (50), Andy Pandy (50), Z Cars (50), Popeye 4th series 
(50), Popeye 3rd series (50), Space Patrol (50), Star Trek (12), Superman (50), The Flintstones (50), Barratt, 
Sonic the Hedgehog (48), Magic Roundabout (35), Tarzan (50), Thunderbirds 1st/2nd series (both 50), Tom & 
Jerry (50), Knight Rider (2/40), Huckleberry Hound (35), Disneys Robin Hood (36), Robin Hood (30), Space 
Mysteries (25), Yogi Bear (35), Bassett, Pop Stars (25), Bananaman (48), Survival on Star Colony 9 (50), UFO 
(70), F-VG, (38) 
£150-200
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516 Pre and Post-war Cigarette and Trade Card Odds and Part Sets (Qty) common examples, loose and in Albums, 
Includes some early 20th century examples, various subjects, various issuers, includes, some silk issues, 
Godfrey Phillips, Town & City Arms, Regimental Badges, Tartans, Old Masters, Beauties Modern paintings, 
Flags, Regimental Flags, Ceramic Art, County Cricket, Tropical Birds and others, DC Thomson Footballers 
Signed Real Photos (20), Famous British Footballers (18), FC Cartledge, Famous Prize Fighters (49/50),DC 
Thomson Football Stars (35), sets adhered into albums, P-VG, (Qty) in two boxes 
£70-90

517 Pre and Post-war Cigarette and Trade Card Odds and Part Sets (Qty) common examples, loose and in albums, 
a small number of sets, various subjects and issuers, incudes many Brooke Bond, P-VG (Qty including eight 
albums in two boxes) 
£50-60

518 Large Collection of Post-war to Modern Trade/Cigarette/Cigar Cards Sets and Part Sets (1000s), stored in 
plastic leaves, in 105+ modern albums, various subjects and issuers all common examples, F-E, (1000s in 105+ 
albums) 
£200-300

519 Large Collection of Post-war to Modern Trade/Cigarette/Cigar/ Trading Card Sets and Part Sets (1000s), loose 
and in original albums (180 albums some empty) various subjects and issuers, modern trading cards (24 
albums), includes Match Attax, Pro Set, Panini 2018 Russia unused album, Top trumps (30 packs), Tazos, 1966 
World Cup Final programme,1960s reprint, (sticker on front cover), cigarette card storage albums (70+) and 
other items including ephemera, P-E, (1000s in 11 Boxes) 
£200-300

520 A set of Pewter Fire Engines through the ages, together with a collection of fire service related items, including a 
porcelain table lamp, various figures, and other novelty items (parcel) 
£60-80

521 A collection of various Fire Service related Pictures and Signs, various ages, Mid-Late 20th Century, plus 
cigarette cards, and more (parcel) 
£50-80

522 An assortment of Fire Fighter Rank Epaullettes, various ranks, together with a selection of buttons, postcards, 
stamps, a jigsaw and other ephemera (parcel) 
£50-80

523 A group of Fire Service Car Badges, various ages and designs (7) 
£40-60

524 A collection of Vintage Fire Extinguishers, including Antifyre Pistols cannister and more, we are unable to post 
this lot, collection only we are unable to post this lot, collection only 
£40-60

525 An assortment of Fire Fighter Equipment, to include axes, leather axe holders, nozzle, torches, alarms, a 
reproduction Fire Mark and more (parcel) 
£60-100

526 A group of six Vintage Fire Extinguishers, to include Valorette Type E901. Pyrene and more, we are unable to 
post this lot, collection only we are unable to post this lot, collection only 
£50-80

527 An antique Fire Fighter's Belt, containing axe and leather axe hanger, the belt with various metal clips, stamped 
'6.66 7.68' 
£40-60

528 Two Vintage Hand Wind Fire Alarms, in red with wall mounts, together with an unpainted brass Fire Alarm cover 
(3) 
£50-80

529 Two Vintage Fire Helmets, one in yellow with vizor, the other in white, being a whole head helmet, having fully 
heat protective collar, together with an aluminium sign (3) 
£50-80
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530 A Vintage County of Avon Fire Brigade Fire Helmet, in black, together with an earlier leather fire helmet (2) 
£30-50

531 A Patentees & Sole Fire Nozzle, together with a vintage metal fire bucket (2) 
£30-50

532 A decorative Reproduction Brass Fire Helmet, having chin strap with modern leather liner 
£50-80

533 Two 1940s/50s Fire Fighter's Brodie Helmets, both painted red, with original liners (2) 
£50-80

534 A WWII Period National Fire Service (NFS) Brodie Helmet, having partial NFS and Brigade number badge to the 
front, with name and service number to the underside 'J Hood - 991891', complete with original liner 
£50-80

535 A group of four Lead Fire Marks, for London & Lancashire Fire, Sallop, with Policy number 5266, with the lion 
heads for Shrewsbury, a Westminster example, with policy number 20JJ8, in the form of a portcullis, plus 
another (4) 
£60-100

536 A Shand Mason& Co Brass Fire Nozzle, 52cm, later mounted to a wooden display stand 
£30-40

537 A Pyrene Foam Making Branch Pipe, lightwieght with plaque to the front, 45cm H 
£30-40

538 A Vintage Empire Fire Extinguisher by John Kerr & Co, comb shaped, circa 1930s, AF 
£30-50

539 A mid-20th Century Fire & Safety Engineers Ltd Fire Extinguisher, water type, with original paint and nozzle 
£30-50

540 A Vintage Minimax Conical Fire Extinguisher, having original paint and label 
£30-50

541 A Vintage Fire Hose/Branch Pipe, in red, with handles to front and back, no obvious makers name 
£30-40

542 (ar) Four Limited Edition Prints, two from Geoff Nutkins, Duel '318/525', Fallen Eagle '515/525', signed by 
multiple people, Anthony Saunders 'Breaking The Mohne', signed by Squadron Leader Stuart Reid and a print of 
a Spitfire (4) 
£40-60

543 (ar) Frank Wootton, Limited Edition print, 'Hurricane Mk1', 41/850, signed by Wing Commander R.R. Stanford-
Tuck DSO, DFC, RAF, framed and glazed 
£40-60

544 (ar) Frank Wootton, Limited Edition print, 'Spitfire MkV, 41/850, signed by Group Captain Sir Douglas Bader, 
CBE, DSO, DFC, RAF, framed and glazed 
£40-60

545 A George VI Military Commission, presented to Kenneth Malcolm Clarke, to be appointed Captain in Our 
Territorial Army, from the 1st May 1947, signed 'George R Col. In Chief', for the Royal Regiment of Artillery, 
rolled 
£25-40

546 Napoleon Bonaparte 1815, a Limited Edition porcelain figure by Michael Sutty, 22/250 
£100-150

547 Army List 1912 April, by Authority, The Monthly Army List, J J Kelither & Co Ltd, AF cover and spine AF 
£40-60

548 A group of five Artillery and Naval Cannons, various sizes and styles, together with a Western 44 wall mounted 
coat rack (parcel) 
£40-60
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549 The Times War Atlas, comprising various maps, including The Campaign in Lorraine, Fortress of Posen, The 
Main Fortresses of the Western Campaign, The Austro-Italian Frontier, Map of the North-Eastern Theatre of 
War, Eastern Germany & Poland, Western Germany, Paris & Environs, North-Eastern France, The North Sea, 
Frontiers of France North-Western France, The Balkans, The Western Campaign, The European War, Map of 
the World and more (parcel) 
£40-50

550 Join The Wrens, print for the Women's Royal Naval Service, together with Journeyman's certificate from Austria , 
dated 1933 (Gesellenbrief), and an Apprenticeship Certificate (Lehrbreif) dated 1930 (3) 
£30-40

551 Two German books, Flugsport - Illustrierte-Technische Zeitschrift fur das Gesamte Flugwesen, together with 4 
Jahre Hitler-Deutschland 1933-1937 by Santoro (2) 
£40-60

552 A small selection of Military Related Literature, including 1st British Corps Operation Order No.1 Overlord, 
Operation Neptune, Winged Squadrons, The Royal Armoured Corps, The Eighth Army, Der Adler, Sieg Heil and 
more (parcel) 
£50-80

553 Burke's Handbook to the Order of the British Empire 1921, together with Historical Record of Medals and 
Honorary Distinctions conferred on The British Navy, Army & Auxillery Forces, from the Earliest Period by 
George Tancred (2) 
£30-50

554 Medals and Decorations of the British Army and Navy by John Horsley Mayo, 2 volumes, having numerous 
coloured plates and illustrations, dated 1897, signed to the front page (2) 
£50-80

555 A collection of Royal Air Force Bomb Selector and Release Units, two are marked Air Ministry, mainly used in 
the Lancaster Bomber, various conditions (parcel) 
£120-180

556 A WWII Gas Mask, together with a 1937 dated No.4 General Civilian Respirator and box (2) 
£30-50

557 A brass Royal Air Force photograph frame, having image of Flying Officer Frederick Shaw Bradbury (143735), of 
the Royal Air Force Volunteer Reserve, who died onboard the Stirling III EH940, together with a pair of Aviation 
Goggles and a Drogue Parachute 
£100-150

558 A large twin handled presentation tankard, for the 2nd Essex Rifle Volunteers, B Company presented by Captain 
Cotesworth to the Representive of the Company at Wimbledon, 1862, won by Sergeant Turner, 14 June 1862, 
together with two 1950 40mm Naval shells, plus two other items (parcel) 
£60-100

559 An assortment of various items, to include, a Royal Gloucester, Berkshire & Wiltshire pouch and belt, a large 
fusiliers plaque, Worcestershire Regiment helmet plate, Spanish Blue Division medal, a Union Flag, Naval 
badges and more (parcel) 
£70-100

560 A WWI Royal Flying Corps Creagh-Osborne Type 5/17 Aircraft Compass, marked 'Air Compass, Type 5/17 
No.54144H', with original mount and H Hughes & Son Ltd plaque 
£150-250

561 Composition Figures by Lineol Elastolin and Similar Third Reich Era Leaders and Soldiers (7), unboxed, 70mm 
or similar, comprises, Adolf Hitler in Nazi Party Uniform with articulated arm (loose), Goebbels in a suit with 
articulated arm, the remainder in military uniform, Hindenburg (2) in differing uniforms, (pickelhaube spike has 
been re attached), Officer with sword in dress uniform, Wehrmacht General possibly Von Manstein and Admiral 
Raeder, mounted on two display plinths (blu tacked), appear generally undamaged, some minor wear, G-VG, (7) 

£150-200
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562 Composition Figures by Lineol and Similar Third Reich Era Allied and Axis Leaders and Soldiers (8), unboxed, 
70mm or similar examples comprises, Adolf Hitler (3) two in Nazi Party Uniform with articulated arm (one arm 
repaired), one in trench coat holding a hat, Goebbels in a suit (with articulated arm), the remainder in military 
uniform, Hindenburg, Wehrmacht General possibly Von Manstein or Bloomberg (head reattached), Churchill in 
hat and coat (some paint loss to hat) mounted on two display plinths (blu tacked), together with two smaller 
figures Hindenburg and German soldier (splitting to back of neck), both by Lineol, appear generally undamaged, 
some minor wear, G-VG, (9) 
£150-200

563 Small Arms of the World by W.H.B Smith, together with a Battle of Britain booklet, a gas mask within box, a 
1950s AA Member handbook and more (parcel) 
£30-40

564 A WWI Officer's Field Compass by F Barker & Son, dated 1916 and stamped with broad arrow, no.913 to the 
front, Patent No.29677, complete with leather carry case 
£30-40

565 Hitler's Mein Kampf Magazines, a complete run 1-18 (18) 
£40-50

566 (ar) Rangers on the Rampage by Robert Taylor, a limited edition print, 222/400 RAF Edition, having various 
signatures to the bottom in pencil, with COA to the reverse, framed and glazed 
£40-60

567 (ar) Tirpitz Re-Visted by Philip E West, a limited edition print, 49/150, having multiple signature in pencil to the 
lower section, framed and glazed 
£40-60

568 (ar) Ten Aviation/RAF prints, including Spitfires over Westminster by Huxley, Final Encore - Spitfire Mk XIV by 
Roy Garner, Battle of Britain Memorial Flight by Trevor Mitchell, Operation Chastise - The Dambusters by Tony 
Sargeant, Concorde by Adrian Rigby and more, all framed and glazed (10) 
£50-80

569 A WWI Christmas Tin, together with a silver Long Service badge, a later white metal Services Rendered Badge,, 
Anti-Gass Eyeshields, and a holster and belt (parcel) 
£40-60

570 (ar) Aynscomb-Harris (Martin John, 1937-2016), Oil on Board, Modern Battleship Scene, signed to the lower 
right, 87cm x 64.5cm, framed 
£50-80

571 (ar) Geoff Shaw (British 1924-1992), oil on canvas, depicting a Battleship, signed to the lower right, 55cm x 
35cm, in gilt frame 
£60-80

572 H.M.S Anson, a black and white photograph, marked 'Admiralty Photograph 1944' to the reverse, together with 
three other black and white photographs of Battle Class Destroyers, all framed and glazed (2) 
£30-50

573 A 1940s Dated Military Satchel, together with two cartridge canteens for .303s, plus two rifle magazine clips 
(parcel) 
£40-60

574 A Military Metal Transit Case, possibly late WWII period, having red stencil 'Caution Unified Threads' to the lid 
£30-40

575 A 1960s/1970s Military Grade Generator, having Abro Colchester Generator Programme label and plaque, the 
label stating 'This Engine has been Preserved and Must Not Be Turned' 
£40-60

576 Two WWII Wireless Set No.38 MK2 Manpack Transceivers, used in WWII for short range Infantry 
Communications, together with two later transceivers (parcel) 
£80-120
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577 (ar) Oil on Canvas, early 20th Century Naval Scene, depicting Warships at Sea and Plane in the Sky engaging in 
combat, possibly and indistinctively signed to the lower left, 138cm x 68cm, in gilt frame 
£100-120

578 A Royal Worcester statuette of an Officer in the Palatine Guard, Limited Edition 28 of 500, complete with 
certificate (1) 
£40-60

579 (ar) An assortment of Naval Artwork, including prints, etchings and original artwork, mainly related to Lord 
Nelson, various artists (parcel) 
£80-120

580 (ar) A large collection of Limited Edition Air Force prints, to include Dawn of a Legend by Stephen Brown, Return 
of the Few by Stephen Brown, Return from Schweinfurt by Robert Taylor, Swansong by Robert Taylor, Channel 
Sweep - The Battle of Britain by Robert Taylor, After The Battle by Robert Taylor, Home At Dusk by Philip E 
West, and many more (15+) 
£120-180

581 A 1970s Hobby Annual Navy Vessel model, clinker built standing model in wood, having two working battery 
power motors, 122cm long, on stand, together with six Hobbies Handbooks from the 1950s-1960s (parcel) 
£80-120

582 (ar) A group of four Vulcan prints, to include Steve Burgess 'Up and Away', 232/558, having seven signatures 
including the artist, RAF Vulcan MkB2 Barry Price, Vulcan Thunder by Tony Woollett and another (4) 
£50-80

583 A collection of Military prints and paper ephemera, showing British and Overseas Regiments, 7th Hussars, 
Indian Native Army, Honourable Artillery Company, The Black Watch, Royal Engineers, Army Service Corps, 
and many more (parcel) 
£40-60

584 (ar) Duel of Eagles by Robert Taylor, Limited Edition signed print, 60cm x 50cm 
£30-40

585 A group of six white metal figures of soldiers, including Paratrooper 1940, Battle of Britain 1940, Wingates's 
Chindits 1944, plus three others 
£40-60

586 A group of six Airplane Models, comprising Supermarine Spitfire MkI, Hawker Hurricane MkI, Focke-Wulf FW 
190A-5, Junker Ju 87B Stuka, Messerschmitt Bf 109E-4 and North American Mustang P-51D, all on stands (6) 
some with missing propellers 
£40-60

587 (ar) D-Troop by Hibberd, a print, later coloured and applied mixed media, framed and glazed 34cm x 30cm 
£30-40

588 A Napoleonic Period Water Canteen, stamped and hand painted B?O (Board of Ordnance), also hand painted 
1/95, No.1 Coy. No.54, with barrel like construction, 18cm diameter 
£250-300

589 A 1937 dated Gass Mask and Filter, complete with 1938 dated satchel, plus 1944 stamp entrenching tool top 
(missing handle), a Royal Naval War Libraries Sack and another (parcel) 
£50-80

590 A Ship's Engine Order Telegraph (EOT), early 20th Century, unnamed (1) 
£50-80

591 A German Gimble Compass by C.Plath, glass 10.5cm diameter, AF 
£25-40

592 A vintage Search Light, possibly from a Boat, in brass, later painted green, unnamed, 24cm diameter 
£30-50
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593 (ar) Ernest Philipps, War Photographer, a collection of approx 160 black and white photographs of period cargo 
ships, British and Overseas Ships, on presented within an album, sold with the original negatives, plus his Ships 
of Southampton & The Solent booklet (parcel) 
£70-100

594 A Silver Hallmarked Naval Bosun Whistle, hallmarked Birmingham 1902 by Hilliard & Thomason, having 
engraved to one side 
£60-80

595 A War Period German Figure, similar to that used on Sporting trophies, in the form of a male holding up a 
wreath, marked MU to the base, 25cm H 
£40-50

596 An Aluminium model of a Mosquito, on stand, wingspan 47cm 
£30-40

597 A WWII War Department marked M44 Binocular case, dated 1940, with serial D-43813, together with a German 
Tornister (Back Pack), possibly Hitler Youth (2) please form own opinion on authenticity before bidding 
£40-60

598 A WWII German Luftwaffe Parachute Quick Release Buckle, makers details to reverse, AF 
£40-60

599 A German Military Privately Taken Photograph album, together with a selection of dog tags, including a 
Kriegsmarine example, a German Trophy, a small film viewer, a belt, a German Ring, a pin and more (parcel) 
£60-80

600 A WWII 1940 Revision Map of Weymouth & Dorchester, together with a 1944 'Cancelled' map of Aachen in 
German, a print by Hutch of a de Havilland Mosquito, plus a framed and glazed, uncut cardboard models of the 
German Luftwaffe Anti-Aircraft Artillery (parcel) 
£40-60

601 A 1937 white metal Presentation Pint Tankard, awarded to H.W Ayre for a First Solo Flight on 12th November by 
No.5 Elementary and Reserve Flying Training School, together with a 5mm film marked in pencil 'Air Vice 
Marshall Tedder Japan, Bangkok, Australia' (2) 
£40-60

602 A Third Reich Era Porcelain Coffee Cup and Saucer, having white ground, with green rim, with raised Eagle and 
Swastika to the side of the cup, marked 'F' to the bases, together with a porcelain German Helmet (3) 
£40-60

603 A WWII Military Issue Pocket Compass, by T.G.Co Ltd, dated 1940, No.76620, with 1940 dated carry case 
£40-60

604 The Commando Memorial 1939-1945 Spean Bridge, a large resin figure by Ballantynes of Walkerburn, on 
wooden base, 34cm H 
£40-60

605 A collection of various military items, including a Paratroopers backpack frame/harness, a brown leather holster, 
an Auto Ordnance Corp magazine, a 1940s dated satchel in original packaging, a 1942 dated satchel, a peak 
cap, and various other war period and later webbing (qty) 
£70-100

606 A W Watson Military Issue pair of Field Glasses, serial number 6077, no.18, with leather case, together with a 
pair of WWI period Field Glasses, with broad arrow and engraved 'Mr V Wide 30085', complete with case (2) 
£60-80

607 A black and white photograph of German Luftwaffe Ace Walter Oesau, also known as Gulle, the image depicting 
him wearing his Knights Cross with Oak leaves and Swords, framed and glazed 
£60-80

608 A 1950s Military Issue Bialaddin Gas Lamp, unused complete with spare parts, in original packing (1) 
£50-80

609 Two 1950s Military Issue Bialaddin Gas Lamp, unused complete with spare parts, in original packing (1) 
£100-150
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610 The Rifle Brigade Chronicle, A selection of reference books, including 1908, and spanning from 1928-1957 
(parcel) 
£70-100

611 A Royal Air Force Sheffield Plate Condiment Set by Walker & Hall, having crowned RAF above wreath to the 
front 
£40-60

612 The next four lots was owned by Lieutenant-Colonel Graham Seton Hutchinson D.S.O M.C (20 January 1890 - 3
 April 1946), a British First World War Army Officer, Military Theorist, Author and Fascist Activist, a collection of 
glass photographic slides taken by Hutchinson, including images from the trenches in 1914, Christmas 1914, 
photographs of Hutchinson himself and many more, all been transferred to CD-Rom 
£100-200

613 Graham Seton Hutchinson, watercolour depicting the Delhi Durbar Coronation 1911, signed to the lower left, 
'G.S.Hutchinson, Lieut 1st Batt, The King's Own Scottish Borderers, Staff Officer to Durbar Committee 1911', 
framed and glazed, complete with miniature Dehi Durbar 1911 medal in case with annotation, also framed, 
connected to the larger frame, 143cm x 42cm x 3cm overall 
£200-300

614 Two very large books of the Travel Records and Experiences in Many Lands by Graham Seton Hutchinson, 
dated from 1910 through to the mid 1920s, the books containing Diary Notes, watercolours, illustrations, 
photographs, sketches, letters, programmes, Menus, Regimental photographs and much more, all from his time 
travelling through the Sudan, Egypt, India, the Coronation in Durbar 1911, Ceylon, Australasia, South Africa, 
London and more, the second album also containing Family Holiday Diaries, photographs and illustrations (2) 
£600-800

615 A very impressive volume of Autographs and Letters compiled by Graham Seton Hutchinson, comprising 
Statesmen, Soldiers, Sailors, Airmen, Authors, Poets, Critics, Painters, Sculptors, The Stage, Medicine and 
Science, Diplomacy, Public Affairs and Sportsmen, the autographs including Winston Churchill, General Sir 
Dwight David Eisenhower, David Llyod George (War Prime Minister), Lord Beaverbrook, Neville Chamaberlaine, 
Lord Howe, Lord Halifax, Sir Chief Marshal Edgar Ludlow Hewitt, Robert Baden Powell, Graham Seton 
Hutchinson, General Sir Bernard Montgomery, Leonard Handley, Rudyard Kipling, Sir Arthur Conan Doyle, W. 
LLoyd-Jones, H.G.Wells, L Campbell Taylor, Aubrey Hammond, Arthur Rackham, Alfonso Taft, Charles Jagger, 
Sir L Alma Tadema, Sir Bernard Partridge, John Sargent, Madame Luisa Tetrazzine, Dr Albert Baille, Harry 
Verney, Henry de Bastard, and many many more (qty) 
£1,000-1,500

616 A Chinese Marriage Certificate signed by Prisoners of War, the signatures are from Prisoners of the Changi 
Prison, dated 1945, including people from Weymouth, Tazmania, South Wales, Singapore, South Africa, and 
more, all signed in pencil (1) 
£30-50

617 Two Sam Brown style belts, together with a pair of knee high riding boots, a toy revolver and belt, a sword 
hanger and more (parcel) 
£60-80

618 A small group of Desk Cannon Ornaments, one in brass, another possibly trench art (parcel) 
£40-50

619 An assortment of WWI and WWII Period Shells, to include 37mm, 18 Pounder, 105mm, a post war 40mm and 
more (parcel) 
£50-80

620 A WWII Gas Mask, together with a Helmet, a 1950s Bugle, a collection of spent shell casings, a case for a 
military issue fob watch and more (parcel) 
£80-120

621 A Facsimile Inter War Pilots Flying Log for R.R.S.Tuck, of ''A'' Flight 2 Squadron, dated from 1935 to 1945, 
complete with a German Photograph Album 
£40-60
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622 Two five gallon Fuel Cans, together with a smaller 'oil' example (3) 
£40-50

623 An Antique First Aid Kit for the Lincoln & District Ambulance Society, circa WWII, contain a lot of the original 
items, including Shell Dressing, St John Ambulance Association cloth splints with printed instructions, bandages, 
and much more (parcel) 
£80-120

624 A WWI Short & Mason 'Magnapole' Pocket Compass, complete with original leather carry case and belt (3) 
£40-60

625 An assortment of WWII period British and German Maps, to include Schwerin (1943/1944), Lubeck (1944), 
Hertogenbosch (1943), Rostock (1943), Cuxhaven (1944) and more, some published by the War Office, plus a 
ruler (parcel) 
£30-50

626 A group of four War period Private Purchase Leather Holders, one by Champion & Wilton, each having a pewter 
sandwich container, or similar (4) 
£150-250

627 A Royal Naval Dress Jacket, together with a Women's Essex Regiment Caps (4) 
£30-50

628 2nd Lieutenant I C Maitland, Royal Tank Regiment, a collection of his items, including his Dress uniforms, a 
silver hallmarked presentation cigarette case, 110g, hallmarked Birmingham 1925 by Adie Brothers Ltd, his 
British Forces Identification Card, a pewter hip flask, buttons and pips (parcel) 
£150-250

629 An assortment of Overseas Military and Naval Jackets, including German, Swedish and Russian, comprising 
Dress Jackets and Great Coat, all post war (parcel) 
£70-100

630 A collection of Post War British Uniform Jackets, Army and Royal Air Force, having various cloth badges and 
ribbon bars, various conditions (parcel) 
£70-100

631 A 1970s Military Dress Uniform, comprising Jacket, Waistcoat and Trousers, together with a blazer, having 
R.M.S Queen Mary (4) 
£40-60

632 A WWII Period Police Brodie helmet, having indistinguishable stamp, together with a Special Constable Brodie 
helmet, dated 1939 (2) 
£80-120

633 A collection of Naval Caps, to include Female Officer's Tricorn, and Male's Caps with tallies (4) 
£30-50

634 A War Period French Adrian Helmet, having bomb and fuse to the front, complete with liner 
£40-60

635 A Norman Style Nasal Helmet, having chain mail aventail 
£50-80

636 A British Tank Crew Helmet, complete with liner, together with a 1941 dated Zuckerman helmet (2) 
£40-60

637 Two War Period Brodie Helmets, both with liners, one painted brown, the other later painted blue (2) 
£40-60

638 A German Pickelhaube, having helmet plate to the front, a spike to the top, complete with liner, with damages, 
AF 
£180-220

639 A collection of Military Peak Caps, to include King's Royal Rifle Corps, and The Green Jackets, various ages and 
ranks (6) 
£60-100
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640 A large collection of Peak Caps, British and Overseas, including Army, Navy and Air Force, various conditions 
(parcel) 
£70-100

641 A converted German M16 Stahlhelm Style helmet, together with a Civil War style helmet with lobster tail (2) 
£50-80

642 The Life Guards, a selection of cap badges for the Life Guards, First and Second, for various Monarchs, 
comprising Edward VIII, George V, George VI and Elizabeth II, together with two for The Blues and Royals and 
two Royal Horse Guards (13) 
£30-50

643 Middlesex, a selection of various cap badges, to include a Victorian 57th (West Middlesex) Regiment of Foot 
Glengarry badge, 77th (East Middlesex) Regiment of Foot, Public Works Pioneer Battalion, an economy 
example, a plated example and more (14) 
£40-60

644 Military Police, a selection of British Royal Military Police badges, including George VI, Elizabeth II, Edward VII, 
George V, and more, plus an Elizabeth II Military Provost Staff Corps, and a Canadian Provost Corps (parcel) 
£40-60

645 King's Own Scottish Borderers, a selection of badges, from various eras, comprising Victorian Crown, King's and 
Queen's Crown, plus a 25th Regiment of Foot (8) 
£40-60

646 Royal Army Medical Corps, a selection of various badges, including Imperial Yeomanry Hospital, Staff Medical 
Corps (Brass & Silver), First Aid Nursing Yeomanry, economy, stay bright, pips and more (parcel) 
£60-80

647 Artillery, a good collection of Artillery badges, to including Honorable Artillery Company (HAC), Royal Artillery 
Cadet, Fifth London RFA Brigade, First Hants RGA Volunteers, Militia, Canadian, South African, Warwickshire 
Royal Horse Artillery, West Riding Royal Horse Artillery and much more (parcel) 
£120-180

648 Scottish, a selection of various Scottish Cap Badges, to include 4th Aberdeenshire Rifle Volunteer Corps, 2nd 
Aberdeenshire R.V, Seaforth Highlanders, Gordon Highlanders, 1st Aberdeenshire Highlanders, Seaforth 
Highlanders, and more (parcel) 
£50-80

649 Scottish, a collection of various Scottish Regiment Cap badges, to include two 92nd (Gordon Highlanders) 
Regiment of Foot, 1st Aberdeenshire Rifle Volunteers, 72nd (Duke of Albany's Own Highlanders) Regiment of 
Foot, 72nd Battalion ( Seaforth Highlanders of Canada), 75th (Stirlingshire) Regiment of Foot, and 78th 
(Highlanders) Regiment of Foot (7) 
£100-150

650 Scottish, a selection of Cap badges, including Argyll and Sutherland, 1st Argyll Highland Rifle Volunteers, 
Dumbartonshire Volunteers, 93rd Sutherland Highlanders, and 91st (Princess Louise's Argyllshire) Highlanders 
(9) 
£120-150

651 An assortment of various badges, to include Motor Machine Gun Corps, Tank Corps, Royal Armoured Corps, 
Royal Tank Regiment, Reconnaissance Corps, Machine Gun Corps, South African Machine Gun Corps, and 
more (parcel) 
£70-100

652 An assortment of various badges, including Royal Scot Greys, The Bays, 6th (Innishilling) Dragoons, Queens 
Royal Hussars, King's Royal Hussars, House Battalion20th Hussars, 7th Dragoon and much more (parcel) 
£60-80

653 Dragoons, a selection of badges, to include Kings Draggon Guards, 4th Royal Irish Dragoon Guards, 3rd 
Dragoon Guards, 25th Dragoons, The Royal Dragoons, King's Dragoon Guards, Royal Scots Dragoon Guards, 
7th Dragoon Guards, and more (parcel) 
£50-60
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654 Hussars, a collection of various badges, to include 10th Royal Hussars, 14th Kings Hussars, The Royal Hussars, 
19th (Alexandra P.W.O) Hussars, 18th Hussars, The Queen's Own Hussars, 3rd King's Own Hussars, 8th King's 
Royal Irish Hussars, Princess of Wales's Own 18th Hussars, and more (parcel) 
£100-200

655 Lancers an assortment of various Cap Badges, including 16th Lancers, 9th Lancers, 5th Lancers, 21st Lancers, 
12th Royal Lancers, 27th Lancers, and more (parcel) 
£120-180

656 A large collection of Buttons, sets and part sets, to include Loyal North Lancastershires, Royal Signals, Royal 
Engineers, Fifth Royal Irish, Royal Navy, Metropolitan Police, Great Western Railway, Royal Artillery, Bank of 
England, Catering Corps, Royal Air Force, National Fire Service and more (parcel) 
£100-150

657 An extensive collection of British and Overseas Badges and Buttons, to include Durham Light Infantry, Tank 
Corps, Army Service Corps, General Service Corps, Royal Artillery, Royal Corps of Transport, South Wales 
Borderers and many more, also medallions, pips and other items (parcel) 
£120-180

658 An assortment of various badges, to include Loyal North Lancashire, Northampton Yeomanry, Royal Army 
Medical Corps, East Yorkshire, The Devonshire Regiment, East Lancashire, Royal Army Service Corps, Lovat's 
Scouts, East Surrey, Royal Canadian Corps of Signals, King's Dragoon Guards, Reconnaissance Corps, The 
Rifle Brigade, Royal Army Ordnance Corps, Royal Engineers, Royal Fusiliers, and more (parcel) 
£100-150

659 A collection of WWII and later Cloth and Bullion badges, to include 101 Commando, Royal Corps of Signals, 
Royal Hampshire, 2nd SAS, North Irish Horse, Women's Royal Army Corps, Warrant Officers, Army Physical 
Training Instructor, Musicians and much more (parcel) 
£120-180

660 A good collection of Military Badges and Buttons, to include Tank Corps, Gordon Highlanders, Royal Artillery, 
Middlesex Regiment, Civil Defence, Naval, Inniskilling, British and Overseas (parcel) 
£60-100

661 A collection of mainly British Badges and Buttons, to include Coldstream Guards, Royal Engineers, Royal 
Fusiliers, Royal Air Force, Royal Artillery, Royal Scots, The Kings Royal Rifle Corps, The Buffs, Army Service 
Corps, The Queens Own Hussars, 23rd Battalion The London Regiment, The Royal Navy and many more 
(parcel) 
£50-80

662 A Royal Aberdeenshire Highlanders Militia Officer's silver cap badge, late 19th Century, of two piece 
construction, marked silver to the back 
£80-100

663 A selection of British and Overseas Cap badges, to include Mine Clearance Service, New Zealand Machine Gun 
Corps, Canada Machine Gun Corps, New Zealand 9th (Wellington East Coast Rifles) Regiment, Tyneside 
Scottish, Royal Artillery, Royal Engineers, Auxillery Territorial Service, Queen's Own Hussars, 13th Hussars, 
Tyneside Irish, Parachute Regiment, BOAC Officers and more (parcel) 
£80-120

664 An Imperial German Navy Zeppelin Pilot's badge, circa 1920s, single pin to the reverse, please form own opinion 
of authenticity before bidding 
£40-50

665 A Royal Flying Corps Pilot's Brevet, King's Crown above RFC on oak leaf sprays, upon wings, large single pin to 
reverse 
£100-120

666 A collection of British and Overseas cloth badges, to include United Provinces Area, 5th Indian Division, 
Yorkshire County Division, Lincolnshire County Division, 21st Indian Corps, 8th (Lizard) Cornwall Home Guard, 
Air Observation Pilot, Sierra Leone District, Nigeria District and more (parcel) 
£150-250
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667 A WWI British Made Propaganda 'Iron Cross', together with a Young Conservatives pin badge and a 1961 
Hannover badge (3) 
£25-40

668 A WWI Royal Engineers silver and rose gold sweetheart brooch, hallmarked Birmingham 1916, indistinctive 
makers mark, 3.8g 
£30-40

669 Royal Air Force, a yellow metal and enamel sweetheart brooch, most probably 9ct gold, in fitted Gieves Ltd 
case, 3g 
£70-100

670 An assortment of base metal sweetheart brooches, including Women's Royal Naval Service, The Essex 
Regiment, Dorsetshire Regiment, Labor Corps, HMY Britannia, St John Ambulance Association, Royal Artillery, 
International Air Cadet Exchange and more (20+) 
£80-120

671 An assortment of Sweetheart Brooches, comprising mother of pearl, base metal and enamel and tortoiseshell, 
for the Royal Naval Division, The Dorsetshire Regiment, The Essex Regiment, and Royal Artillery 
£100-120

672 A collection of Silver and Silver & Enamel Sweetheart Brooches, to include United States Marine Corps, The 
Essex Regiment, The Royal Naval Division, US Colonel Eagle Ran Insignia, Dorsetshire Regiment, Royal Army 
Service Corps, Auxillery Territorial Service and Royal Armoured Corps (9) 
£70-100

673 Royal Air Force, a 9ct gold wing sweetheart brooch, 2.3g, together with a sterling silver example (2) 
£50-60

674 Lincolnshire Regiment, a WWI Duo awarded to Private Charles William Isaac (46055), also linked to the Labour 
Corps (28443), mounted 
£30-50

675 Royal Air Force, (5) a WWII medal group, awarded to Chief Technician Gordon Vincent Dean (1494677), 
comprising 1939-45 Star, Burma Star, Defence, War and Royal Air Force Long Service and Good Conduct 
medal, mounted (5) 
£60-80

676 Royal Engineers, a WWI Victory medal, awarded to Driver William Goad (18099), together with a WWII War 
medal, Dagger Sweetheart brooch (3) 
£20-30

677 Drake Battalion Royal Naval Division, a WWI Trio, awarded to Lieutenant George Frederick Baker (L10/3505), 
comprising Monstar, Victory and War medal, having 5th Aug-22nd Nov 1914 clasp to the Monstar, also being 
sold with Naval Signals, Civil Service Commissions, Nautical Diaries, Photographs, letters and more 
£150-250

678 Royal Naval Volunteer Reserve, (3) a WWII medal group awarded to George Alexander D'arcy Baker (C/LD/X 
3778), Serving on HMS Speedwell, who lost his life on the 1st June 1940 at Dunkirk, sold with photographs, 
family letter, and letter back to the family informing them of his death and more (parcel) 
£60-80

679 Royal Field Artillery, a WWI Trio, awarded to Gunner/Acting Corporal George W Freeston (524), comprising 
1914-15 Star, Victory and War, with original boxes of issue, a WWI Christmas tin with card, plus a silver ARP 
badge (parcel) 
£50-100

680 A George VI Air Force Cross, having GVIR back, in fitted Royal Mint box of issue, the box being market A.F.C in 
gilt to the front 
£500-600

681 Two Normandy Campaign medals, each with the Normandy clasp, all in fitted Royal Mint cases of issue, two 
having miniature medals, plus a D-Day Operation Overlord medal (parcel) 
£40-60
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682 A Royal Air Force Bomber Command Commemorative medal, together with four Normandy 1944 medal, all with 
clasps and in fitted Royal Mint cases (5) 
£50-80

683 A group of four WWII Commemorative medals, comprising Royal Air Force Battle of Britain medal, having a note 
inside of the case ' 633375 Smith Walter, 64 fighter Squadron (Spitfire), a Royal Air Force Bomber Command, 
Normandy and Operation Overlord, two with Royal mint cases of issue (parcel) 
£50-80

684 Royal Electrical and Mechanical Engineers, (5) a WWII medal group, awarded to D.J Scott, comprising War, 
Defence, 1939-45 Star and France and Germany Star, court mounted, plus a later issue Normandy Campaign 
medal and miniature, and Normandy Veterans Association cloth badge (parcel) 
£50-80

685 Somerset Light Infantry, a WWI Duo, awarded to Private Bertram C Burge (41715), also having links with the 
Princess Charlotte of Wales's (Royal Berkshire) Regiment, service number 39071 (2) 
£40-50

686 Somerset Light Infantry, a WWI Duo, awarded to Private Charles H Burroughs (40209), also listed as wounded 
on 8th June 1918, with Next of Kin in Southampton (2) 
£40-50

687 Hampshire Regiment, a WWI Duo, awarded to Private Leonard A White (18609), also having links to the 
Devonshire Regiment, with Service number 65364, complete with print out of some research (2) 
£40-50

688 World War II Medal Group of five, awarded to F T Bassett, possibly of the Royal Engineers, with the service 
number of 1888770, medals consisting of 1939-45 Star, Africa Star with 8th Army Clasp, Italy Star, France and 
Germany Star, and War medal, also later awarded the 1944 Normandy Campaign medal and the Operation 
Overlord medal (parcel) 
£70-100

689 A WWII Unattributed medal group of four, comprising of an Air Crew Europe, 1939-45 Star, British War medal 
and the Belgian Croix de Guerre with oak leaf (4) Air Crew Europe, no break in the VI, reverse is smooth, letters 
squared off, brass suspension ring, V in the VI is pointing to the left point of the W, central part of the E is shorter 
than the top and the bottom 
£250-350

690 Royal Air Force, (4) a WWII medal group, awarded to James Stuart Souter, enlisting in Edinburgh, his medals 
consist of the British War, Defence, 1939-45 Star and France and Germany Star, also complete with three of the 
four miniature medal, plus his Dog Tags (parcel) 
£60-80

691 A WWII Unattributed medal group of five, comprising British Defence, British War, 1939-45 Star, Italy Star and 
Africa Star with 8th Army clasp, together with ribbon bar 
£40-60

692 A collection of Miniature medal groups, including Air Crew Europe with Atlantic clasp, 1939-45 Star group with 
Battle of Britain clasp, an Air Crew Europe group with Air Efficiency Award, and an 8th Army group of nine 
(parcel) 
£120-180

693 Royal Air Force, (3) a WWII Air Crew Europe medal group awarded to Pilot Officer R R Brant, part of 626 
Squadron part of Bomber Command, stationed at RAF Wickenby, killed in action when his Lancaster crashed 
just outside Tongerlo, his medals comprise of the Air Crew Europe, 1939-45 Star and British War, also sold with 
his dress jacket, side cap, cap badge, RAF ring, RAF sweetheart brooch, AFS pin, AIF pin, a silver cigarette 
case dated 1941, a collection of black and white photographs in uniforms and with regiment, letters to family 
members and various WWII related booklets Air Crew Europe, no break in the VI, reverse is smooth, letters 
squared off, brass suspension ring, V in the VI is pointing to the left point of the W, central part of the E is shorter 
than the top and the bottom 
£350-450
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694 Army Service Corps, WWI Duo awarded to Private Arthur Lockwood (M2-053912), together with another WWI 
duo, both being de-named (4) 
£40-60

695 Royal Berkshire Regiment, a WWI Duo awarded to Private Frank A Holder (32908), comprising Victory and War 
medal (2) 
£40-50

696 Duke of Cornwalls Light Infantry, a WWI Duo, awarded to Private Jesse Cox (37665), comprising Victory and 
War Medal (2) 
£40-50

697 Royal Berkshire Regiment, (3), a WWI Trio awarded to Private F A Cox (1948), later becoming Lance Corporal 
of the 48th Division, 4th Battalion R. Berks R, entitled to wear the Wound stripe from a gun shot wound to the 
chest in 1916, medal comprising 1914-15 Star, Victory and War medal, with boxes, plus Services Rendered 
badge with original paperwork, plus three WWII medals, War, 1939-45 Star and France and Germany Star 
(parcel) 
£60-80

698 Three L.E.M Pellet Moulds, comprising .177 Pellet, .22 Pellet and .22 Ball Round, together with a selection of 
.177 and .22 Pellets and Balls (parcel) 
£60-80

699 Spares and Repair, various pellets and parts (parcel) 
£20-30

700 A BSA Cadet Major .177 Break Barrel Rifle, serial CA47000, 18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER 
MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION PREFERRED, please 
contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 
7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk (A-617) 
£30-50

701 A Lincoln Jefferies Style Break Barrel Rifle, serial 2695, 18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER 
MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION PREFERRED, please 
contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 
7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk (A-619) 
£50-80

702 A BSA Supersport .22 Break Barrel Rifle, serial S07774, tested, 18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 21 
DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION 
PREFERRED, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or 
Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk (A-626) 
£60-80

703 A Diana G36 .22 Break Barrel Rifle, no serial, tested, 18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST 
BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION PREFERRED, please contact 
Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 
email: info@mbereading.co.uk (A-624) 
£30-40

704 Spares and Repairs, a BSA Meteor .177 Break Barrel, and a BSA Underlever .22, with scope, both tested and 
both sold as spears and repairs, 18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE 
RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION PREFERRED, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on 
T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk (A-623/A-625) 
£40-60

705 A vintage under lever pump action air rifle, unnamed, no serial, AF, 18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 21 
DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION 
PREFERRED, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or 
Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk (A-629) 
£30-40
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706 An Elgamo Paratrooper .22 Break Barrel Air Rifle, serial 779812, 18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 21 
DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION 
PREFERRED, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or 
Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk (A-630) 
£60-80

707 A BSA Meteor .22 Break Barrel Air Rifle, serial TH23685, complete with fitted retail box, 18+ TO PURCHASE, 
SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE 
COLLECTION PREFERRED, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: 
newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk (A-685) 
£60-80

708 A Gamo Magnum 3000 .22 Break Barrel Rifle, 18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE 
SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION PREFERRED, please contact Pack & 
Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk (A-686) 
£30-40

709 A Webley Junior .177 Air Pistol, serial 564, to front, with serial J17564 to the side, 18+ TO PURCHASE, 
SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE 
COLLECTION PREFERRED, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: 
newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk (A-627) 
£30-50

710 A Webley Mark I Air Pistol, serial 338, 18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED 
BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION PREFERRED, please contact Pack & Send, 
Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk (A-628) 
£40-50

711 A Webley Mark I Air Pistol, serial 293, 18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED 
BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION PREFERRED, please contact Pack & Send, 
Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk (A-631) 
£40-60

712 A Webley Hurricane .22 Air Pistol, 18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED 
BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION PREFERRED, please contact Pack & Send, 
Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk (A-673) 
£50-80

713 A Webley Tempest .22 Air Pistol, 18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED 
BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION PREFERRED, please contact Pack & Send, 
Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk (A-674) 
£60-80

714 A Webley Junior MK II, serial 135, 18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED 
BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION PREFERRED, please contact Pack & Send, 
Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk (A-675) 
£60-80

715 A Croman 2240 .22 Air Pistol, serial 809B01410, 18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE 
SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION PREFERRED, please contact Pack & 
Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk (A-676) 
£30-40
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716 A Webley Premier 22 Air Pistol, serial 653, 18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE 
SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION PREFERRED, please contact Pack & 
Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk (A-677) 
£50-80

717 A Webley Tempest .22 Air Pistol, 18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED 
BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION PREFERRED, please contact Pack & Send, 
Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk (A-678) 
£50-80

718 A BSA Magnum .177 Air Pistol, serial AP05016, 18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE 
SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION PREFERRED, please contact Pack & 
Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk (A-679) 
£70-100

719 A Webley Nemesis .22 Air Pistol, 18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED 
BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION PREFERRED, please contact Pack & Send, 
Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk (A-680) 
£60-80

720 A Benjamin Sheridan E9A .20 Air Pistol, serial 798702458, 18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER 
MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION PREFERRED, please 
contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 
7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk (A-681) 
£50-80

721 An Original Mod 6 .177 Air Pistol, serial 11491, 18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE 
SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION PREFERRED, please contact Pack & 
Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk (A-682) 
£70-100

722 A G-10 Repeater .177 Air Pistol, serial 92265387, 18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE 
SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION PREFERRED, please contact Pack & 
Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk (A-683) 
£40-50

723 A MGC Government 45 Pistol, no serial, modelled as an M-1911A1-67 Autoloading Pistol, complete with retail 
box, 18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, 
FACE TO FACE COLLECTION PREFERRED, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: 
newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk (A-684) 
£50-80

724 A Umarex CPSport .177 CO2 pistol, serial J33004571, 18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST 
BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: 
newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk (A-632) sold as 
seen 
£40-50

725 Uramex Colt Government 1911 A1 .177 CO2 Air Pistol, serial F132149304, sold with retailers hard case, 18+ TO 
PURCHASE, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, please contact 
Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 
email: info@mbereading.co.uk (A-633) sold as seen 
£50-80
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726 A Baikal MP654K .177 COZ Air Pistol, serial T05059531, 18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER 
MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636
  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk (A-634) sold as 
seen 
£50-80

727 A Walther PPS .177 CO2 Air Pistol, serial 13M30695, 18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST 
BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: 
newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk (A-635) sold as 
seen 
£30-40

728 A Sig Sauer SP2022 CO2 Air Pistol, serial 206005GN, 18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST 
BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: 
newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk (A-636) sold as 
seen 
£30-50

729 A Beeman P17 Air Pistol, serial 15051564, with Beeman Sight, 18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 21 
DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 
0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
(A-637) sold as seen 
£30-40

730 A Walther CP88 .177 CO2 Air Pistol, serial A0213072, 18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST 
BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: 
newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk (A-638) sold as 
seen 
£40-60

731 A Umarex Beretta PX4 Storm CO2 .177 Air Pistol, serial 15L04124, 18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 21 
DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 
0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
(A-639) sold as seen 
£30-40

732 A Baikal MP654K .177 COZ Air Pistol, serial T05059769, 18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER 
MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636
  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk (A-640) sold as 
seen 
£50-80

733 A Walther PPQ .177 CO2 Air Pistol, serial 16B31668, sold with retailers box18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 21 
DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 
0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
(A-641) sold as seen 
£70-100

734 A Baikal MP654K .177 COZ Air Pistol, serial T12509318, in hard shell carry case, 18+ TO PURCHASE, 
SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, please contact Pack & Send, 
Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk (A-642) sold as seen 
£50-80

735 A Sig Sauer P226 .177 CO2 Air Pistol, serial 16D14068, with hard shell carry case, 18+ TO PURCHASE, 
SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, please contact Pack & Send, 
Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk (A-643) sold as seen 
£40-60
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736 A Umarex Colt Defender .177 CO2 Air Pistol, serial 13H32559, sold with retailers box, 18+ TO PURCHASE, 
SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, please contact Pack & Send, 
Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk (A-644) sold as seen 
£40-60

737 A Walther PPK/S .177 CO2 Air Pistol, serial 16J01490, sold with retailers box, 18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 
21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on 
T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk (A-645) sold as seen 
£40-60

738 A Gamo P25 Blowback .177 CO2 Air Pistol, serial 15F26854, sold with retailers box, 18+ TO PURCHASE, 
SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, please contact Pack & Send, 
Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk (A-646) sold as seen 
£25-40

739 A Walther CP88 .177 CO2 Air Pistol, serial A133717256, sold with hard shell carry case, 18+ TO PURCHASE, 
SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, please contact Pack & Send, 
Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk (A-647) sold as seen 
£40-60

740 A Dan Wesson .357 Magnum 6'' CO2 Revolver, serial 16C61473, sold with retailers box, 18+ TO PURCHASE, 
SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, please contact Pack & Send, 
Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk (A-648) sold as seen 
£50-60

741 A Baikal MP655K .177 CO2 Air Pistol, serial 1365501144, sold with retailers box, 18+ TO PURCHASE, 
SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE 
COLLECTION PREFERRED, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: 
newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk (A-649) sold as 
seen 
£50-80

742 A Pietro Beretta Mod 84 FS .177 CO2 Air Pistol, serial 16B02770, sold with retailers box, 18+ TO PURCHASE, 
SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE 
COLLECTION PREFERRED, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: 
newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk (A-650) sold as 
seen 
£40-60

743 A Webley Mark VI .177 CO2 Service Revolver, serial 16H37726, sold with retailers box, 18+ TO PURCHASE, 
SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE 
COLLECTION PREFERRED, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: 
newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk (A-651) sold as 
seen 
£60-100

744 A Walther CP99 .177 CO2 Air Pistol, serial J141555333, sold with Walther hard shell carry case, 18+ TO 
PURCHASE, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE 
COLLECTION PREFERRED, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: 
newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk (A-652) sold as 
seen 
£60-80
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745 A Dan Wesson .357 Magnum 4'' CO2 Revolver, serial 16K41930, sold with retailers box, 18+ TO PURCHASE, 
SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE 
COLLECTION PREFERRED, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: 
newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk (A-653) sold as 
seen 
£50-60

746 A Baikal MP654K .177 COZ Air Pistol, serial T15017601, sold with hard shell carry case, 18+ TO PURCHASE, 
SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE 
COLLECTION PREFERRED, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: 
newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk (A-654) sold as 
seen 
£50-80

747 A Walther P38 .177 CO2 Air Pistol, serial 14A57349, sold with retailers box, 18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 21 
DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION 
PREFERRED, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or 
Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk (A-655) sold as seen 
£50-80

748 A Walther CP99 .177 CO2 Air Pistol, serial J122232971, sold with hard shell carry case, 18+ TO PURCHASE, 
SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE 
COLLECTION PREFERRED, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: 
newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk (A-656) sold as 
seen 
£50-80

749 A Pietro Beretta Mod 92 FS .177 CO2 Air Pistol, serial H140546745, sold with Beretta hard shell case, 18+ TO 
PURCHASE, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE 
COLLECTION PREFERRED, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: 
newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk (A-657) sold as 
seen 
£40-60

750 A Umarex Pistol C96 FM .177 CO2 Air Pistol, serial 14F00668, sold with retailers box, 18+ TO PURCHASE, 
SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE 
COLLECTION PREFERRED, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: 
newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk (A-658) sold as 
seen 
£50-80

751 A Baikal MP654K .177 COZ Air Pistol, serial T15026917, sold with retailers box, 18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 
21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION 
PREFERRED, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or 
Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk (A-659) sold as seen 
£50-80

752 A Walther PPK/S .177 CO2 Air Pistol, serial 9L00951, sold with retailers box, 18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 21
 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION 
PREFERRED, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or 
Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk (A-660) sold as seen 
£40-60

753 A Legends S40 .177 CO2 Revolver, serial 15M55878, sold with retailers box, 18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 21
 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION 
PREFERRED, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or 
Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk (A-661) sold as seen 
£40-60
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754 A KWC 941 .177 CO2 Air Pistol, serial 51143732, sold with retailers box, 18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 21 
DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION 
PREFERRED, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or 
Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk (A-662) sold as seen 
£40-50

755 A Remington 1911 RAC Tactical .177 CO2 Air Pistol, serial RW5F01127, sold with retailers box, 18+ TO 
PURCHASE, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE 
COLLECTION PREFERRED, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: 
newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk (A-663) sold as 
seen 
£60-80

756 A Webley Mark VI .177 CO2 Service Revolver, serial 15M23756, sold with retailers box, 18+ TO PURCHASE, 
SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE 
COLLECTION PREFERRED, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: 
newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk (A-664) sold as 
seen 
£60-100

757 A Webley Nemesis .22 CO2 Air Pistol, serial 201100042, sold with retailers box, 18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 
21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION 
PREFERRED, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or 
Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk (A-665) sold as seen 
£60-80

758 A Smith & Wesson M & P 40 .177 CO2 Air Pistol, serial 15M15728, sold with retailers box, 18+ TO PURCHASE, 
SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE 
COLLECTION PREFERRED, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: 
newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk (A-666) sold as 
seen 
£40-50

759 A KWC P08 Model .177 CO2 Air Pistol, serial 41002805, sold with retailers box, 18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 
21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION 
PREFERRED, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or 
Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk (A-667) sold as seen 
£40-60

760 A Crosman C-TT .177 CO2 Air Pistol, serial 11L54718, sold with hard shell carry case, 18+ TO PURCHASE, 
SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE 
COLLECTION PREFERRED, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: 
newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk (A-668) sold as 
seen 
£40-50

761 A Umarex Colt SAA.45 .177 CO2 Revolver, serial 15D73368, sold with retailers box, needs some attention, 18+ 
TO PURCHASE, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO 
FACE COLLECTION PREFERRED, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: 
newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk (A-669) AF sold as 
seen 
£30-50

762 A Umarex Smith & Wesson Mod 586 .177 CO2 4'' Revolver, serial S133663928, sold with magazine and hard 
shell carry case, 18+ TO PURCHASE, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING 
OF LOT, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION PREFERRED, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 
0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk (A-670) 
sold as seen 
£40-60
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763 A Beretta APX .177 CO2 Air Pistol, serial 16F63112, sold with retailers box, needs some attention, AF 18+ TO 
PURCHASE, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE 
COLLECTION PREFERRED, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: 
newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk (A-671) AF sold as 
seen, need some attention 
£30-40

764 A Kalashnikov AK47 .177 CO2 Air Rifle, serial 2424021816001190, possibly by Cybergun, 18+ TO PURCHASE, 
SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT, FACE TO FACE 
COLLECTION PREFERRED, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: 
newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk (A-672) sold as 
seen 
£60-80

765 An Inert 20lb Shrapnel Shell, no markings, 25.5cm H, 9kg 
£40-60

766 An Inert WWI German Granatenwerfer 16 Mortar Round, rusted 
£30-50

767 Three British No.221 Timer Fuzes, all by B Ltd, 12cm (3) 
£80-120

768 An Inert British No.19 II Zinc Fuze, cut away slice has been taken out, 12.5cm H 
£30-40

769 Two British WWII British Rocket Nose Fuzes, No.720 mk.IV, both with original ring pull, one with original tag 
£100-150

770 A Converted Timer Fuse Inkwell, marked '9/01 R?LEOC IV 889', hinge AF, 9.5cm 
£30-50

771 A large Timer Fuse, marked 'No.82 III R?L 11/15' to the top, 11cm H, approx 9cm diameter 
£40-60

772 A WWII Inert Round, stamped '6FF7CWT ESAPRCC 10/42', 17cm H, 5.5cm diameter 
£40-60

773 A British WWII British Rocket Nose Fuzes, having cut away piece, with pin, 7cm 
£30-50

774 A British Inert Anti-Aircraft Round, having timer to the base, stamped '731 1 SMS 3/AA' with a makers stamped 
for MC ld 1 to the base, 35cm H 
£80-120

775 A selection of Ordnance items, to include a German Artillery Shell, Tail Fin, Fuse Components and more (parcel) 

£50-80
776 An inert WWII Mills Grenade, dated 1940, stamped to the body and the safety lever 'BBC' for the British Bath Co, 

marked no.36m MkI, 574g 
£50-80

777 An Inert Timer Fuse, having no obvious markings (1) 
£30-40

778 A leatherette covered gun case, having sponge interior, lined with green felt, 86cm x 38cm x 11cm 
£40-60

779 A Parker-Hale Tripod Spotter Scope, List No.227.J.L, together with another Spotter Scope (2) 
£50-60

780 A vintage Gun Case, having fitted interior, plus two tools, one by J S Fray & Co 
£30-40

781 Two Enfield Combination tools, one marked T & C G (2) 
£80-120
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782 A Vintage Horn Shot/Powder Flask, unnamed, having white base metal top and frame, with two piece horn 
construction 
£100-120

783 A US Military style Powder/Shot Flask, together with five other flasks, including Hawksley, Dixon & Sons and 
more, AF (6) 
£50-80

784 A group of six vintage brass/copper powder flasks, to include Hawksley and James Dixon & Son, various 
designs and shapes, AF (6) 
£50-80

785 Four Vintage Hunting Powder Flasks, each having Gun Dog or Game Bird Design, plus two others, AF (6) 
£50-80

786 A Vintage pair of Shooting Glasses, having tinted lens to one side, the other having an adaptable lens, with 
various size holes for accuracy 
£40-60

787 A collection of Vintage Shotgun and Rifle Spares and Accessories, including a selection of Lee Bullet moulds, 
springs and much more (parcel) 
£80-120

788 � An unnamed .410 Folding Single Barrel Shotgun, serial no.680, smooth barrel, side safety, bead foresight, Sold 
as a Section 2 Firearm under the 1968 Firearms Act, Proof of Certificate required, no postage available for this 
lot 
£50-80

789 � An unnamed .410 Folding Double Barrel Shotgun, possibly Belgian, serial 1982, side by side with engraved 
hammers, single bead foresight, Sold as a Section 2 Firearm under the 1968 Firearms Act, Proof of Certificate 
required, no postage available for this lot 
£80-120

790 � A Belgian Double Barrelled 12 Bore Shotgun, side by side, serial 9299, with engraved decoration, Sold as a 
Section 2 Firearm under the 1968 Firearms Act, Proof of Certificate required, no postage available for this lot 
£100-150

791 � An Akrill 12 Bore Double barrel shotgun, side by side, serial 1876, Nitro Proof, with Ejector, Sold as a Section 2
 Firearm under the 1968 Firearms Act, Proof of Certificate required, no postage available for this lot 
£100-150

792 � A 10 Bore/ 10 Gauge Nickerson Over/Under Shotgun, rare 3.5 inch Wild Foaling Gun, serial number 78336, 
Sold as a Section 2 Firearm under the 1968 Firearms Act, Proof of Certificate required, no postage available for 
this lot 
£300-400

793 A pair of Wall Hanging Percussion Cap Pistols, marked London to the 20cm long barrel, 17mm bore, with 
Crowned VR Cipher and Moore to the lock plate (2) 
£40-60

794 A 19th Century Double Barrel Percussion Cap Pistol, unnamed, hammer and underside of the barrels stamps 
'80', 10.3cm long barrels, 10.3mm bore, with shaped wooden grip both hammers cock and hold well in half and 
full position, fires well, some minor pitting to the barrel slight knocks to the grip 
£100-150

795 A 19th Century J R Coopers Patent Six Shot Pepperpot Pistol, AF revolving barrel loose to the the body, wooden 
grip loose, mechanism not working properly 
£30-40

796 A pair of Victorian Pistols by Brasher, having flintlock mechanism, 3.7cm long barrels, 12mm bore, engraved 
lock plates (2) 
£100-200
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797 A 19th Century Percussion Cap Pistol by Tower, marked with a Crowned VR and 1844 to the lock plate, having 
multiple proof marks to the 15cm/6'' smooth bore barrel, 14.3mm calibre, multiple stamps to the wooden body, 
the trigger guard, hammer and belt hanger all stamped 17 the action cocks and holds in half and full position, 
light surface scratches and knocks, generally good condition, no obvious signs of significant damage or repair 
£100-200

798 A Colt Derringer .41 (Rimfire) Pocket Pistol, serial number 2328, 2 1/2inch twisting barrel cocks and holds well 
firing very stiff, missing some of the gilding 
£280-320

799 An Antique German 2mm Pinfire Pistol, in white metal, having decoratively engraved grip 
£80-120

800 A Middle Eastern Matchlock Rifle, of mainly wooden construction, with applied white metal banding and body, 
stamped 2089 to the butt, 150cm long 
£50-80

801 A Deactivated Canadian No.4 MkI Long Branch .303 Bolt Action Rifle, circa 1950, serial 92L8350, complete with 
Birmingham Gun Barrel Proof House Certificate, no.179956 (1) 
£300-350

802 An African Flintlock Wall Display Rifle, copper banding, AF 
£40-50

803 A Victorian Tower Percussion Cap Carbine, having a Crowned VR and Crowned Broad Arrow mark to the lock 
plate, 41cm long barrel 
£180-220

804 A Vintage W Saynor Pruning Knife and Collectable Pocket Knives, to include Saynor (AF), Imperial, Beale Ltd, 
Military issue, Inox, and more (parcel) Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact 
Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 
email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£100-150

805 A German Style Knife, having etched serpentine blade, together with a small kukri knife, Please note that we are 
unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: 
newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£40-60

806 A Middle Eastern Kukri Knife, stamped 'Nepal 1999' to the blade, together with a smaller knife, with etched blade 
(2) Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 
041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£30-40

807 A Hitler Youth Knife, complete with scabbard, together with an SA Dagger, a No.4 Pig Sticker, plus a Bayonet 
(4), possibly reproduction, please form own opinion before bidding, Please note that we are unable to ship edged 
weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail 
Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£60-100

808 A group of Four Middle Eastern Knives and Daggers, including a small kukri, all with scabbards, Please note that 
we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: 
newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£40-60

809 A late 19th Century Antler Handled Pruning Knife, marked 'Sheffield' on the blade together with an antler scale 
folding saw (2) Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury 
on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk 
£40-60
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810 An assortment of various knives and daggers, to include a Fairbairn Sykes Styles, a Diver's Knife, Hunting 
knives and more, Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury 
on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk 
£40-60

811 A collection of Overseas Blades, to include a small Kukri, Jambiya, Khanjar, Kris with serpentine blade and more 
(parcel) Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 
0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£50-80

812 A Glock 78 Pattern Survival Knife, together with a West German Knife by Solingen, a Brundeswehr dagger 
marked 'HSK70' and a survival knife from Taiwan (parcel) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a 
cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£100-150

813 Two WWI British Cut Down Converted Trench knives, both SMLE, one by Anderson, together with an 
Underwood Converted knife, all with scabbards (3) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the 
buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£100-120

814 A Commercial M9 Phrobis Survival knife, together with a Pilots Survival knife and another (3) no postage for this 
lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£120-180

815 A selection of five Middle Eastern Hunting Knives, various sizes and conditions, one stamped 'Guaranteed Best 
Steel', no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon 
after the sale as possible 
£70-100

816 A selection of five Middle Eastern Hunting Knives, various sizes and conditions, one stamped 'Guaranteed Best 
Steel', and another 'MSD', no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own 
collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£70-100

817 Two Military Kukris, neither marked, different style handles and scabbards, no postage for this lot, we can supply 
pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£100-150

818 A Military Issue 1980s Machete, together with a selection of Middle Eastern Kukri knives, various sizes (parcel) 
£30-50

819 An early Bone Handled Kukri knife, complete with Karda and Chakmak knives, plus a possibly WWII Kukri and a 
smaller example (parcel) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own 
collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£120-150

820 A selection of various blades, to include a reproduction Sgain-Dubh, cut throat razors, a Bowie style knife and 
more (parcel) Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on 
T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk 
£40-50

821 An assortment of various pocket knives and multi-tools, including two Scouting examples (parcel) Please note 
that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: 
newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£50-80

822 A Mother of Pearl Scaled pocket knife, together with a selection of ivorine and bone scaled pocket knives, from 
various manufacturers (parcel) Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & 
Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk 
£50-80
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823 A collection of Modern Pocket Knives, including a Turboknife, Marksman, AM-Tech, Rolson and more (parcel) 
Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 
0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£40-60

824 An assortment of Pocket Knives, various styles and makers, including Rolson, Joseph Bentley, Mikov and more 
(parcel) Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 
0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£50-80

825 A group of small pocket knives, various manufacturers, including Victorinox, having different scales, comprising 
plastic, ivorine, antler, and wooden (parcel) Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please 
contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 
7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£50-80

826 A collection of Victorinox Pocket Knife/ Multi-tools, together with a similar (parcel) Please note that we are 
unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: 
newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£70-100

827 Four Victorinox Pocket Knives/Multi-Tools, having camouflage design scales, together with five blade scaled 
Victorinox Pocket Knives, one being smaller (parcel) together with a similar (parcel) Please note that we are 
unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: 
newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£80-120

828 Four Vintage Pocket Knives, including Camco, Pradel, Schrade and another (4) together with a similar (parcel) 
Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 
0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£40-50

829 A Miniature K98 bayonet, together with a miniature Belgian 1889 Bayonet, plus two trench art knives (4) together 
with a similar (parcel) Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, 
Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk 
£50-80

830 A Middle Eastern Jambiya, complete with scabbard, together with Moroccan Bone Handled Koummya dagger 
(1) Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 
041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£40-60

831 A Middle Eastern Kukri Knife, having 26.5cm long single edged curved blade, double fullered to the edge, having 
white metal handle, together with leather and white metal scabbard, Please note that we are unable to ship 
edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or 
Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£70-100

832 A Post War 3rd Pattern Fairbairn Sykes Dagger, stamped 'Cooper Sheffield England' to the cross guard, 
complete with leather scabbard, Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & 
Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk 
£50-80

833 A 19th Century Nowill Pruning Knife, c1836-1880, marked 'Sutton & Sons Ltd' to the side of the blade, with antler 
handle, Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 
0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£70-100
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834 A Puma of Solingen Gamekeepers Knife, model No.3591, single edged blade, with multi-tool handle, with three 
tools and antler scales, complete with scabbard, original box and labels, Please note that we are unable to ship 
edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or 
Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£60-100

835 A 1960s/70s French Diver's Knife, having single serrated edge, with yellow painted metal grip and guard, Please 
note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: 
newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£40-50

836 A Middle Eastern Kukri Knife, complete with Karda and Chakmak, each having white metal handles, with stylised 
decoration, Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 
0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£30-50

837 A Spanish Special Forces Fighting Knife, having 14cm long single edged blade, with a file to the spine, small 
hand guard, marked 'U123', two piece cross hatched grip, complete with scabbard, no postage for this lot, we 
can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£100-120

838 A Mappin Brothers Fighting/Boot Knife, having double edge 10.5cm long blade, straight guard with ball 
terminals, horn grip with scabbard, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to 
organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£80-120

839 A Victorian Bowie Knife, by J Rodgers & Sons, 17.8cm long single edged blade, cross hatched wooden grip, with 
leather scabbard, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection 
as soon after the sale as possible 
£100-150

840 A US M3 Fighting Knife, by Camillus, complete with US M8 Scabbard (1) Please note that we are unable to ship 
edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or 
Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£100-120

841 An original WWI Robbin of Dudley Fighting Knife, marked to the underside, complete with reproduction scabbard 
(1) Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 
041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£350-450

842 A WWII Third Pattern Fairbairn Sykes Fighting Knife, marked with a number 4 to the pommel, with leather 
scabbard (1) Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on 
T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk 
£150-250

843 A WWII Third Pattern Fairbairn Sykes Fighting Knife, marked with a number 4 to the pommel, with leather 
scabbard (1) Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on 
T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk 
£150-250

844 A WWII Third Pattern Fairbairn Sykes Fighting Knife, complete with War Department 'WD' stamped scabbard (1) 
Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 
0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£150-250

845 A WWII US M3 Fighting Kinfe by Kinfolks, having USM8A1 Scabbard (1) Please note that we are unable to ship 
edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or 
Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£120-150
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846 A US M9 Lan-Cay Fighting Knife, complete with scabbard and belt attachment (1) Please note that we are 
unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: 
newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£100-150

847 A horn handled Kukri Knife, complete with the Karda and Chakmak, in scabbard (1) Please note that we are 
unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: 
newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£40-60

848 A WWII German NSKK Dagger, marked RZM M7/37 to the reverse of the double edged blade, complete with 
scabbard (1) Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on 
T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk 
£350-450

849 A German Red Cross Heuer, having blunt tip, single edged blade, with sawback, grip AF, complete with 
scabbard (1) Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on 
T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk 
£250-350

850 A Military Issue Folding Bowie Knife, possibly by Joseph Rodgers, with Maltese Cross and Star marking to the 
blade, complete with scabbard (1) Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack 
& Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk 
£80-120

851 Three Lee Metford Bayonets, displayed on shield, can be removed, Please note that we are unable to ship 
edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or 
Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£50-80

852 A British Pattern 1903 Bayonet, having Crowned VR stamp to the blade, complete with scabbard, together with 
German Dress Bayonet by Puma, with scabbard and 1939 dated frog, a kukri and cut down gras bayonet (4) 
Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 
0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£70-100

853 A Yugoslavian M70 Bayonet, complete with scabbard and hanger, having possible service number scratched 
into the grip (319358), together with a Swiss Sig, with bayonet, (2) Please note that we are unable to ship edged 
weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail 
Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£50-80

854 A collection of British and Overseas Frogs, original, Style and reproduction, including Dress, K98, 98/05, 
American and South African (parcel) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to 
organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£100-150

855 Three Turkish Bayonets, to include a WWI Ersatz and a Mauser, all with scabbards, no postage for this lot, we 
can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£100-120

856 A Turkish 1907 SMLE by Wilkinson, together with another similar, both with scabbards, no postage for this lot, 
we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£120-150

857 A Belgian Export Model 1924 bayonet, together with another Belgian FN 1924 Bayonet, both with scabbard, one 
with frog (2) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as 
soon after the sale as possible 
£80-100

Page 62 of 68The Collector's Auction - featuring the Natural World, 18th Nov, 2025 - 19th Nov, 2025

The Collector's Auction - featuring the Natural World, 18th Nov, 2025 - 19th Nov, 
2025



858 An Austrian 1895 Bayonet and Scabbard, together with an AK47 Bayonet and scabbard (2) no postage for this 
lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£100-120

859 Two Indian Baker Bayonets, having brass grips and hand guards, with markings to the hilt (2) no postage for this 
lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£200-300

860 Two Indian Pattern Baker/Brunswick Bayonets, having steel hilt and guard, with spiral, with engraved lion design 
(2) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after 
the sale as possible 
£150-180

861 A Baker Style Bayonet, having an unusual blade, together with a sawback bayonet by FDL (2) no postage for 
this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 

£150-180
862 An Italian Fixed Carcano Bayonet, together with a US M1917, and an M3 scabbard (parcel) no postage for this 

lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£100-150

863 A US M7 Style Bayonet, in USM8A1 Scabbard, together with a US M5 bayonet and scabbard (2) no postage for 
this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 

£80-100
864 A USM6 Bayonet and scabbard, for the M14 rifle, together with a USM4 bayonet and scabbard (2) 

£80-100
865 A Danish M62 Bayonet and Scabbard, together with a USM7 for the M16 Rifle (2) no postage for this lot, we can 

supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£100-150

866 An L1A3 Bayonet, complete scabbard, together with an L1A4 Bayonet (2) Please note that we are unable to ship 
edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or 
Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£80-120

867 A group of five No.4 MkII Pig Sticker Bayonets, one with unit marking, various maker marks, with scabbards, one 
with frog (5) Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on 
T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk 
£60-80

868 A KM5A1 Bayonet in Scabbard, in original packaging and unissued, together with a US M4 bayonet and 
scabbard, and an M4 Style bayonet and scabbard (3) Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, 
please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 
0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£80-120

869 A group of five No.4 MkII Pig Sticker Bayonets, various maker marks, with scabbards, two with frogs (5) Please 
note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: 
newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£60-80

870 A No.4 MkI Cruciform bayonet by Singer, complete with scabbard and frog, together with a No.4 MkI Pig Sticker 
with scabbard (2) Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury 
on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk 
£100-120
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871 A British X2E1 'Stamped Out' FN FAL, complete with scabbard, together with an SML Grip Jungle Carbine, with 
scabbard (2) Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on 
T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk 
£100-120

872 Two Belgian FN Long Exported Conversion Bayonets, complete with scabbards, together with a Siamese 
Mauser Bayonet and Scabbard (3) Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack 
& Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk 
£100-150

873 A WWI Austrian Bayonet Conversion, together with a Venezuelan M1900, both with scabbards, one with frog (2) 
Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 
0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£80-120

874 An Shortened Italian 1870/15 Bayonet and Scabbard, together with a Spanish Mauser bayonet by Torino, with 
scabbard (2) Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on 
T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk 
£60-80

875 Two German Cavalry Knots, one possibly 5th Squadron Cavalry, together with a WWI Period German Troddle 
(3) 
£80-120

876 A WWII Period German Marksman's Lanyard, having SS style knot, please form own opinion of authenticity 
before bidding 
£40-60

877 A selection of various blades, to include a WWII relic bayonet, a unit marked bayonet, a kukri, a Middle Eastern 
dagger and an axe (parcel) Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, 
Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk 
£70-100

878 A Swiss Sig Bayonet, complete with scabbard and Frog stamped W Richard (1)Please note that we are unable 
to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: 
newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£30-50

879 A British X2 E1 Trial Bayonet, stamped to the grip, 20cm double edged blade, complete with scabbard, no 
postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale 
as possible 
£80-120

880 A Sappers and Miners East India Socket bayonet, having 56cm long blade, no postage for this lot, we can supply 
pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£80-120

881 A British SMLE 1907 Bayonet by Chapman, dated 16, with multiple markings to the blade, complete with 
scabbard, complete with scabbard and brown leather frog, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a 
cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£100-120

882 A Baker Sword Bayonet, having two piece brass grip and guard, with 56.5cm long single edged blade, with 
narrow fuller, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as 
soon after the sale as possible 
£120-150
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883 An Australian 1955 Dated Owen SMG Bayonet, complete with scabbard, no postage for this lot, we can supply 
pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£100-150

884 A Rare British Artillery Bayonet, having an 1855 Lancaster Blade, various markings to the blade, complete with 
scabbard and brown leather frog, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise 
own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£150-180

885 A Rare Prussian M1810 Hirschfanger Sword Bayonet, having single piece brass hilt, with serial number to the 
side, small brass oval shape guard, with 53cm long single edge blade, no postage for this lot, we can supply 
pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£200-300

886 A Peruvian 1898 Bayonet, by Simson & Co, marked to the scabbard, complete with scabbard, with matching 
serial number 19087, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own 
collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£120-180

887 A No.5 MkI Jungle Carbine Bayonet, possibly a trials piece, with unique style blade, unfullered, complete with 
scabbard and frog, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own 
collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£100-150

888 A Wilkinson No.5 MkI Jungle Carbine, marked W.S.C to the blade, complete with steel scabbard, no postage for 
this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 

£100-120
889 A Parade SLR bayonet, marked to the grip 'SM 9602379', complete with scabbard, nickel plated, no postage for 

this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible 

£100-120
890 An L1A3 SLR Bayonet, marked to the grip 'L1A3 9600257', small markings to the blade, complete with scabbard, 

no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the 
sale as possible 
£120-150

891 An L1A3 SLR Bayonet, having a scarce short fuller, blade and grips stamped 'D67', complete with scabbard, no 
postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale 
as possible 
£100-150

892 An 1887 Mark III Martini Henry Bayonet, stamped 'R.P.12.97' to the blade, complete with leather and brass 
scabbard (1) Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on 
T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk 
£120-150

893 A British L1A3 Short Fuller Bayonet and Scabbard, D67 stamped, with serial 9600257, Please note that we are 
unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: 
newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£80-120

894 A WWII M1884/98 3rd Version Bayonet and Scabbard, having rare sawback, features on page 316 of German 
Sidearms and Bayonets (1) Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & 
Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk 
£100-150
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895 A British 1853 Socket Bayonet, marked E11 to the blade, complete with reproduction scabbard (1) Please note 
that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: 
newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£60-80

896 A British 1876 Martini Henry Socket Bayonet and Scabbard, War Department marked, the scabbard having 
Indian/Nepalese markings (1) Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & 
Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk 
£60-80

897 A German WWI Period S1914 Bayonet, having 'SD' marked blade, complete with scabbard (1) Please note that 
we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: 
newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£60-80

898 A scarce Japanese/Dutch 1895 Conversion Bayonet, complete with leather scabbard (1) Please note that we are 
unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: 
newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£150-250

899 A British Pattern 1875 1st Type Sawback Bayonet, marked 'F.H' to the blade, one of 634 produced, complete 
with steel and leather scabbard (1) Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack 
& Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk 
£300-400

900 A Canadian Ross MkII Bayonet, possible unit marks to the pommel '1/17', complete with leather scabbard and 
hanger (1) Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 
0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£60-80

901 A Converted French Gras Bayonet, cut down for the Home Guards, complete with matching numbers scabbard, 
AF, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after 
the sale as possible 
£50-80

902 A British Martini Henry MkIII Bayonet, numerous markings to the blade, complete with brass and leather 
scabbard (1) Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on 
T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk 
£100-150

903 A Japanese Type 30 Arsaka Bayonet and scabbard, having Matsushita Arsenal marking, serial number to the 
pommel (1) Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 
0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£150-250

904 A Japanese Type 30 Arsaka Bayonet and scabbard, Naval Contract, the scabbard having leather frog (1) Please 
note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: 
newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£200-250

905 A British 1871 Cutlass Bayonet, having one piece steel hand guard, multiple markings to the blade, complete 
with scabbard, Scabbard AF (1) Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & 
Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk 
£150-250

906 *Withdrawn*

907 *Withdrawn*
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908 A British Cavalry Lance, having steel head with triangular form, the head also stamped, dated 1918, with red and 
white pennon, approx 275cm long, Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack 
& Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk 
£120-150

909 A Middle Eastern White Metal Talwar, having shaped grip with disk pommel, 63cm long curved blade, complete 
with white metal scabbard with pierced design, Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please 
contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 
7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£50-80

910 An early 20th Century Brazilian Cavalry Trooper's Sword, single edged fullered blade, marked AEC and Marca 
Registrada, with steel bowl-shaped guard with impressed Brazilian State Arms, with non original scabbard, 
Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 
0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£80-120

911 A pair of Indian Swords, Talwar Styles, having decorative curved blades, with three band hand guards, wooden 
handle with inlaid design, complete with scabbards (2) Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, 
please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 
0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£40-60

912 A Naval Officer's Presentation Sword, having engraved message to the fullered blade, 'To Lieut George E Baker, 
Drake Battalion, Royal Naval Division, from his Mother, Sisters & Brother 1914', complete with leather and brass 
scabbard, and leather covered steel scabbard, Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please 
contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 
7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£180-220

913 A Wilkinson Sword, having straight double edge blade, etched with makers name and decoration, wooden grip, 
brass guard and hilt, similar to the Wilkinson Commemorative Police sword, Please note that we are unable to 
ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk 
or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£50-60

914 An early 20th Century Brazilian Cavalry Trooper's Sword, single edged fullered blade, marked AEC and Marca 
Registrada, with steel bowl-shaped guard with impressed Brazilian State Arms, with non original scabbard, 
Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 
0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£80-120

915 An Edward VII Officer's Dress Sword, by Phillips & Son, having etched blade, with white metal and pierced 
handguard, fish skin and wire grip, complete with knot, scabbard and case, Please note that we are unable to 
ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk 
or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£120-180

916 A group of Five Reproduction Display Swords, to include a Talwar, Foil, a Spanish Style and two others (5) 
Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 
0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£80-120

917 An African Machete, having 65.5cm long, single edged blade, leather and reed bound grip, complete with 
scabbard of similar design, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own 
collection as soon after the sale as possible 
£30-40

Page 67 of 68The Collector's Auction - featuring the Natural World, 18th Nov, 2025 - 19th Nov, 2025

The Collector's Auction - featuring the Natural World, 18th Nov, 2025 - 19th Nov, 
2025



918 A Miniature Imperial German Officer's Sword, having inscription to both sides of the blade, complete with 
scabbard, 26cm long (1) Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, 
Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk 
£100-120

919 A Prussian 1880 Brass Hilted Sidearm, marked 'PDL' to the side edged blade, complete with scabbard, the 
crossguard and the scabbard having matching numbers, '12.A.F.H.56', (1) Please note that we are unable to 
ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk 
or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£100-120

920 A British Bandsman's Sidearm, having single piece brass hilt, with double edged blade, complete with brass and 
leather scabbard (1) Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, 
Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk 
£100-120

921 A French Gladius Sidearm, having single piece brass hilt, stamped 954, markings to the double edged blade, 
complete with scabbard, AF (1) Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & 
Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk 
£80-120

922 A French 1831 Gladius Sidearm, having single piece brass hilt, marked to the double edge blade, complete with 
scabbard, AF (1) Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury 
on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk 
£80-120

923 A German Police Sword, having frosted blade, missing nut to the pommel, complete with scabbard, AF (1) 
Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 
0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£250-350

924 A 19th Century French Cavalry Sword, produced by Jacob Holtzer, moulded grip, single piece guard with pierced 
design, marked to the spine, complete with scabbard (1) Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, 
please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 
0118 951 7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£200-300

925 A Regimental Dress Sword, by Gardner, having 82cm long, double fullered, etched blade, with fishskin grip, and 
marron plumb, complete with scabbard (1) Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please 
contact Pack & Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 
7980 email: info@mbereading.co.uk 
£200-300

926 A Middle Eastern Talwar, having single edged, decorative etched blade, single piece brass hilt, complete with 
scabbard (1) Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & Send, Newbury on 
T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk 
£40-60

927 A Japanese Bone Tanto, having 20.5cm long, single edged blade, with carved bone handle and scabbard, with 
figural and dragon decoration (1) Please note that we are unable to ship edged weapons, please contact Pack & 
Send, Newbury on T: 0163 041 0636  E: newbury@packsend.co.uk or Mail Boxes Etc. 0118 951 7980 email: 
info@mbereading.co.uk 
£80-120
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